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Intended Use:  
Elbow Support/Elbow Sleeve- Helps provide support and compression to the elbow.
Sling- Provides general arm support to restrict movement.
Tennis Elbow Support and Straps- Provide targeted compression to the forearm to help 
reduce pain and discomfort.
Shoulder Support- Helps support and stabilize the shoulder.
How to Apply:   (410Y, 410LG, 414SM, 414MD, 414LG, 414XL, 414XXLB, 414XXXLB, 
416SM, 416MD, 416LG, 416XL, 417S/M, 417L/XL, 417XXL/XXXL, 4111LG, 4111XL, 
4116LG, 4116XL, 6331, 6333, 6333ML, 6334, 6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML, 
74181, 74182, 74183, 74184)
1.  Slide support onto arm.
2.  Position so that support is comfortable over elbow joint.
How to Apply:   (78547)
1.  Pull the support on your arm, the thick portion should be over your elbow.
2.  Fasten the top main strap over your bicep and lock down with the secondary strap.
3.  Fasten the bottom main strap over your forearm and lock down with the secondary strap.
4. Adjust support to your desired comfort and compression level. 
How to Apply:   (4521, 6305, 6305ML)
1.  Place elbow in center of support.
2.  Wrap straps around arm, above and below elbow.
3.  Fasten straps and adjust as needed.
How to Apply:   (819, 819EU, 820, 6316, 78207)
1.  Apply support strap just below elbow.
2.  Relax forearm muscle.
3.  Pull strap through loop and attach.
4.  Adjust strap as needed for firm, comfortable fit. 
How to Apply: (70207, 6341, 6341ML) 
1.  Pull strap through the buckle with the gel pad (A) on the inside and slide onto arm. 
2.  Position gel pad (A) below the elbow. 
3.  Secure strap. 
4.  Adjust as needed. 
How to Apply:   (4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML)
1.  Loosen shoulder strap.
2.  Place elbow in corner of sling pouch.
3.  Slide shoulder strap over head and rest on opposite shoulder.
4.  Fasten and adjust strap so arm rests in a comfortable, horizontal position.
5.  To remove, slide shoulder strap over head.
How to Apply:   (6347)
1.  Wrap armband around arm (Mueller logo facing out).
2.  Center cusion over affected area.
3.  Secure strap for snug fit.
4.  Adjust as needed.
How to Apply:   (75217, 75217ML)
1.  Unfasten both straps.
2.  Slide arm into support with Mueller logo positioned at top of arm.
3.  Fasten straps around arm, above and below the elbow.
How to Apply:   (60120, 60128, 60129, 60125)
1.  Loosen cuff and chest strap.
2. Remove X-strap from support.
3. Slide arm into support and position on shoulder.
4.  Secure arm strap.
5.  Secure both chest straps.
6. Reapply X-strap to the shoulder area of the support.
7. Adjust X-strap for a comfortable fit that helps to restrict shoulder movement.
How to Apply:   (70057, 70058) 
1. Slide support on to elbow.
2. Center support on elbow.
3. Adjust as needed for a comfortable fit.
***CAUTION:  This Product Contains Natural Rubber Latex Which May Cause Allergic 
Reactions.  
Some products constructed of a neoprene blend may cause skin irritation.  
If rash develops or pain persists, discontinue use and consult a physician.
CARE:  Hand wash in cold water with mild detergent.  Do not use bleach or fabric softener. 
Rinse thoroughly and air dry.
Notice: Should any serious health related incident occur with the use of this device, please 
notify the manufacturer identified on the label and the competent authorities of your country.

ELBOW SLEEVE PROFESSIONAL (1) ***410Y, ***410LG
TURF SLEEVE (2) ***4111LG, ***4111XL, ***4116LG, ***4116XL
ELBOW SLEEVE NEOPRENE BLEND (1) ***414SM, ***414MD, ***414LG, ***414XL, 
***414XXLB, ***414XXXLB
ELBOW SUPPORT ELASTIC (1) ***74181, ***74182, ***74183, ***74184, ***416SM, 
***416MD, ***416LG, ***416XL
4-WAY STRETCH ELBOW SUPPORT ELASTIC 6333, 6333ML, 6334, 6334ML, 
67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML
ELBOW SLEEVE PADDED (1) ***417S/M, ***417L/XL, ***417XXL/XXXL
ELBOW SUPPORT ADJUSTABLE (1) ***4521, ***6305, ***6305ML, ***75217, ***75217ML
ELBOW SUPPORT (1) 78547 
TENNIS ELBOW SUPPORT (1)  ***819, ***819EU, ***6316, ***820, ***78207
ARM SLING ADJUSTABLE 4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML
ELBOW SUPPORT NEOPRENE ***6331
TENNIS ELBOW SUPPORT WITH GEL PAD 70207, 6341, 6341ML
TENNIS ELBOW SUPPORT WITH COMFORT AIR PAD 6347
SHOULDER SUPPORT 60120, 60128, 60129, 60125
4-WAY STRETCH ELBOW SUPPORT 70057, 70058

Uso previsto:  
Codera/funda para el codo: ayuda a proporcionar soporte y compresión al codo.
Cabestrillo: proporciona un soporte general del brazo sin restringir movimientos.
Codera para codo de tenista y correas: proporcionan una compresión dirigida al antebrazo para ayudar a 
reducir el dolor y las molestias.
Hombrera: ayuda a dar soporte y estabilizar el hombro.
Modo de empleo:  (410Y, 410LG, 414SM, 414MD, 414LG, 414XL, 414XXLB, 414XXXLB, 416SM, 416MD, 
416LG, 416XL, 417S/M, 417L/XL, 417XXL/XXXL, 4111LG, 4111XL, 4116LG, 4116XL, 6331, 6333, 6333ML, 
6334, 6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML, 74181, 74182, 74183, 74184)
1.   Coloque sobre el brazo.
2.   Coloque de manera que quede cómodamente sobre la articulación del codo.
Modo de empleo:    (78547)
1.   Póngase la codera en el brazo; la parte gruesa debe quedar sobre el codo.
2.   Sujete la correa principal superior sobre el bíceps y fíjela con la correa secundaria.
3.   Pase la correa principal inferior sobre el antebrazo y fíjela con la correa secundaria.
4.  Ajuste la codera para que quede cómoda y con la cantidad de compresión deseada. 
Modo de empleo:   (4521, 6305, 6305ML)
1.   Coloque el codo en el centro.
2.   Enrolle las correas alrededor del brazo, por encima y debajo del codo.
3.   Abroche las correas y ajuste según corresponda.
Modo de empleo:  (819, 819EU, 820, 6316, 78207)
1. Aplique la correa justo debajo del codo.
2.   Relaje el músculo del antebrazo.
3.   Pase la correa a través del bucle y abróchela.
4.   Ajuste la correa según sea necesario para obtener un apoyo firme y cómodo. 
Modo de empleo:  (70207, 6341, 6341ML) 
1.  Pase la correa por la hebilla con la almohadilla de gel (A) en el interior y deslice sobre el brazo. 
2.  Coloque la almohadilla de gel (A) debajo del codo. 
3.  Fije la correa. 
4.  Ajuste según corresponda. 
Modo de empleo:   (4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML)
1.   Afloje la correa del hombro.
2.   Coloque el codo en la esquina del doblez del cabestrillo.
3.   Pase la correa del hombro sobre la cabeza y apoye en el hombro opuesto.
4.   Abroche y ajuste la correa de manera que el brazo se apoye en una posición cómoda y horizontal.
5.   Para quitarse el cabestrillo, pase la correa del hombro sobre la cabeza.
Modo de empleo:   (6347)
1.   Coloque alrededor del brazo (con el logo de Mueller hacia afuera).
2.   Centre el acolchonado sobre el área afectada.
3.   Sujete ceñidamente con la correa.
4.   Ajuste según corresponda.
Modo de empleo:   (75217, 75217ML)
1.  Desabroche ambas correas.
2.  Meta el brazo, dejando el logotipo de Mueller sobre la parte superior del brazo.
3.   Abroche las correas alrededor del brazo, por encima y debajo del codo.
Modo de empleo:   (60120, 60128, 60129, 60125)
1. Afloje la bocamanga y la correa del pecho.
2. Retire la correa en X de la hombrera.
3. Meta el brazo en la hombrera y sitúela sobre el hombro.
4.  Abroche la correa del brazo.
5.  Abroche ambas correas del pecho.
6. Vuelva a colocar la correa en X sobre el área del hombro para soporte.
7. Ajuste la correa en X de tal forma que quede cómoda, pero que limite el movimiento del hombro.
Modo de empleo:   (70057, 70058) 
1. Coloque la codera sobre el codo.
2. Centre la codera sobre el codo.
3. Ajuste según sea necesario.
***ADVERTENCIA: Estos productos pueden contener látex de caucho natural que puede causar reacciones 
alérgicas.  
Algunos productos fueron fabricados con una mezcla de neopreno que puede causar irritación en la piel.  
Si llegara a presentarse alguna clase de erupción en la piel o si persiste el dolor, suspenda su uso y consulte 
a un médico.
CUIDADO:  Lávese a mano con agua fría y un detergente suave.  No use blanqueador ni suavizante de telas.  
Enjuáguese completamente y séquese al aire libre. 
Aviso: En caso de que se presente algún incidente de salud grave relacionado con el uso de este producto, 
informe al fabricante identificado en la etiqueta y a las autoridades de salud correspondientes de su país.

FUNDA PARA EL CODO PROFESIONAL   (1) ***410Y, ***410LG
FUNDA PARA EL CODO DE PROTECCIÓN CONTRA EL CÉSPED (2) 
***4111LG, ***4111XL, ***4116LG, ***4116XL
FUNDA PARA EL CODO DE MEZCLA DE NEOPRENO (1) ***414SM, 
***414MD, ***414LG, ***414XL, ***414XXLB, ***414XXXLB
CODERA ELÁSTICA (1) ***74181, ***74182, ***74183, ***74184, ***416SM, 
***416MD, ***416LG, ***416XL
CODERA ELÁSTICA ESTIRABLE EN 4 DIRECCIONES 6333, 6333ML, 6334, 
6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML
FUNDA ACOLCHONADA PARA EL CODO (1) ***417S/M, ***417L/XL, 
***417XXL/XXXL
CODERA AJUSTABLE  (1) ***4521, ***6305, ***6305ML, ***75217, ***75217ML
CODERA  (1) 78547 
CODERA PARA CODO DE TENISTA (1)  ***819, ***819EU, ***6316, ***820, 
***78207
CABESTRILLO AJUSTABLE  4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML
CODERA DE NEOPRENO ***6331
CODERA PARA CODO DE TENISTA CON ALMOHADILLA DE GEL 70207, 
6341, 6341ML
CODERA PARA CODO DE TENISTA CON ACOLCHONADO DE AIRE 6347
HOMBRERA  60120, 60128, 60129, 60125
CODERA ESTIRABLE EN 4 DIRECCIONES 70057, 70058

Tiltænkt brug:  
Albuestøtte/Albuemanchet – Hjælper med at give støtte og kompression til albuen.
Slynge – Giver generel støtte til arm for at begrænse bevægelse.
Tennisalbuestøtte og stropper – Giver målrettet kompression til underarmen som en hjælp til at mindske 
smerte og ubehag.
Skulderstøtte – Hjælper med at støtte og stabilisere skulderen.
Anvendelse:   (410Y, 410LG, 414SM, 414MD, 414LG, 414XL, 414XXLB, 414XXXLB, 416SM, 416MD, 416LG, 
416XL, 417S/M, 417L/XL, 417XXL/XXXL, 4111LG, 4111XL, 4116LG, 4116XL, 6331, 6333, 6333ML, 6334, 
6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML, 74181, 74182, 74183, 74184)
1.   Træk støtten på armen.
2.   Anbring således, at støtten er komfortabel over albueleddet.
Anvendelse:    (78547)
1.   Træk støtten på armen; den tykke del bør være over albuen.
2.   Fastgør den øverste primære strop over din biceps og lås ned med den sekundære strop.
3.   Fastgør den nederste primære strop over din underarm og lås ned med den sekundære strop.
4. Juster støtten til ønskede komfort og trykniveau. 
Anvendelse:   (4521, 6305, 6305ML)
1.   Anbring albuen midt i støtten.
2.   Vikl stropperne rundt om armen, over og under albuen.
3.   Fastgør stropperne og juster efter behov.
Anvendelse:  (819, 819EU, 820, 6316, 78207)
1. Påfør støttestroppen lige under albuen.
2.   Lad underarmsmusklen slappe af.
3.   Træk stroppen igennem løkken og fastgør.
4.   Juster stroppen efter behov for at få en fast og komfortabel pasform. 
Anvendelse:   (70207, 6341, 6341ML) 
1.  Træk stroppen igennem spændet med gelepuden (A) på indersiden og træk den på armen. 
2.  Anbring gelepuden (A) under albuen. 
3.  Fastgør stroppen. 
4.  Juster efter behov. 
Anvendelse:   (4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML)
1.   Løsn skulderstroppen.
2.   Anbring albuen i hjørnet af slyngeposen.
3.   Lad skulderstroppen glide over hovedet og lad den hvile på den modsatte skulder.
4.   Fastgør og juster stroppen, således at armen hviler i en komfortabel og vandret position.
5.   Fjernes ved at lade skulderstroppen glide over hovedet.
Anvendelse:   (6347)
1.   Vikl armbåndet rundt om armen (Mueller-logo vendende ud).
2.   Centrer polstringen over det angrebne område.
3.   Fastgør stroppen for at få en tætsluttende pasform.
4.   Juster efter behov.
Anvendelse:   (75217, 75217ML)
1.  Løsn begge stropperne.
2.  Stik armen ind i støtten med Mueller-logoet vendende mod toppen af armen.
3.   Fastgør stropperne rundt om armen, over og under albuen.
Anvendelse:   (60120, 60128, 60129, 60125)
1. Løsn manchetten og stroppen til brystkassen.
2. Fjern X-stroppen fra støtten.
3. Stik armen i støtten og anbring på skulderen.
4.  Fastgør armstroppen.
5.  Fastgør begge stropperne om brystkassen.
6. Påfør X-stroppen igen til skulderområdet af støtten.
7. Juster X-stroppen til en komfortabel pasform, der hjælper med at begrænse bevægelse af skulderen.
Anvendelse:    (70057, 70058) 
1. Træk støtten på albuen.
2. Centrer støtten på albuen.
3. Juster efter behov for at få en komfortabel pasform.
***FORSIGTIG: Dette produkt indeholder naturlig gummilatex, som kan forårsage allergiske reaktioner.  
Visse produkter, som er konstrueret af en neoprenblanding, kan forårsage hudirritation.  
Stands brug og rådfør dig med en læge, hvis du får udslæt, eller det bliver ved med at gøre ondt.
VEDLIGEHOLDELSE:  Håndvask i koldt vand med mildt vaskemiddel.  Brug ikke blegemiddel eller 
skyllemiddel.  Skyl grundigt og lad lufttørre. 
Bemærk: Skulle der opstå en alvorlig helbredsrelateret episode i forbindelse med brugen af denne enhed, 
bedes du underrette den producent, som er identificeret på etiketten, samt de relevante sundhedsmyndigheder 
i dit land.

ALBUEMANCHET, PROFESSIONEL   (1) ***410Y, ***410LG
PLÆNEMANCHET (2) ***4111LG, ***4111XL, ***4116LG, ***4116XL
ALBUEMANCHET I NEOPRENBLANDING  (1) ***414SM, ***414MD, ***414LG, 
***414XL, ***414XXLB, ***414XXXLB
ALBUESTØTTE I ELASTIK (1) ***74181, ***74182, ***74183, ***74184, 
***416SM, ***416MD, ***416LG, ***416XL
4-VEJSSTRÆK ALBUESTØTTE I ELASTIK 6333, 6333ML, 6334, 6334ML, 
67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML
ALBUEMANCHET, POLSTRET (1) ***417S/M, ***417L/XL, ***417XXL/XXXL
ALBUESTØTTE, JUSTERBAR  (1) ***4521, ***6305, ***6305ML, ***75217, 
***75217ML
ALBUESTØTTE  (1) 78547 
TENNISALBUESTØTTE  (1)  ***819, ***819EU, ***6316, ***820, ***78207
ARMSLYNGE, JUSTERBAR  4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML
ALBUESTØTTE I NEOPREN ***6331
TENNISALBUESTØTTE MED GELEPUDE 70207, 6341, 6341ML
TENNISALBUESTØTTE MED KOMFORTLUFTPUDE 6347
SKULDERSTØTTE   60120, 60128, 60129, 60125
4-VEJSSTRÆK ALBUESTØTTE 70057, 70058

Uso previsto – 
Supporto per gomito/Protezione per gomito – Per il sostegno e la compressione del gomito.
Fascia – Fornisce supporto generale al braccio limitando il movimento.
Supporto e cinturini per gomito del tennista – Offrono una compressione mirata dell’avambraccio per ridurre 
il dolore e il disagio.
Tutore per spalla – Sostiene e stabilizza la spalla.
Come applicare:   (410Y, 410LG, 414SM, 414MD, 414LG, 414XL, 414XXLB, 414XXXLB, 416SM, 416MD, 
416LG, 416XL, 417S/M, 417L/XL, 417XXL/XXXL, 4111LG, 4111XL, 4116LG, 4116XL, 6331, 6333, 6333ML, 
6334, 6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML, 74181, 74182, 74183, 74184)
1.   Infilare il supporto sul braccio.
2.  Posizionare il supporto in modo che calzi bene sull’articolazione del gomito.
Come applicare:    (78547)
1.   Infilare il supporto sul braccio, con la parte più spessa sopra il gomito.
2.   Fissare il cinturino principale superiore intorno al bicipite e fissarlo con il cinturino secondario.
3.   Fissare il cinturino principale inferiore intorno all’avambraccio e fissarlo con il cinturino secondario.
4.  Regolare il supporto in modo che sia comodo e assicuri il livello desiderato di compressione. 
Come applicare:   (4521, 6305, 6305ML)
1.   Posizionare il gomito al centro del supporto.
2.  Avvolgere i cinturini intorno al braccio, sopra e sotto l’articolazione.
3.  Fissarli e regolare secondo necessità.
Come applicare:  (819, 819EU, 820, 6316, 78207)
1. Applicare il cinturino di supporto appena sotto il gomito.
2.  Rilassare il muscolo dell’avambraccio.
3.  Tirare il cinturino attraverso l’anello e fissare.
4.  Regolare secondo necessità, in modo che calzi comodamente. 
Come applicare:   (70207, 6341, 6341ML) 
1.  Tirare il cinturino attraverso la fibbia con il cuscinetto gel (A) all’interno e farlo scorrere sul braccio. 
2.  Posizionare il cuscinetto gel (A) sotto il gomito. 
3.  Fissare il cinturino. 
4.  Regolare quanto necessario. 
Come applicare:   (4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML)
1.   Allentare il cinturino per la spalla.
2.  Posizionare il gomito nell’angolo del paragomito.
3.  Far scorrere il cinturino per la spalla intorno alla testa e poggiarlo sulla spalla opposta.
4.  Fissare e regolare il cinturino di modo che il braccio poggi comodamente in posizione orizzontale.
5.  Per rimuovere, fare scorrere il cinturino per la spalla intorno alla testa.
Come applicare:   (6347)
1.   Avvolgere il supporto intorno al braccio, con il logo Mueller rivolto verso l’esterno.
2.  Centrare il cuscinetto sull’area interessata.
3.  Regolare il cinturino in modo da ottenere un sostegno comodo ma sufficiente.
4.  Regolare quanto necessario.
Come applicare:   (75217, 75217ML)
1.  Slacciare entrambi i cinturini.
2.  Infilare il braccio nel supporto con il logo Mueller posizionato sulla parte superiore del braccio stesso.
3.  Avvolgere i cinturini intorno al braccio, sopra e sotto il gomito.
Come applicare:   (60120, 60128, 60129, 60125)
1. Allentare i cinturini per il petto e il braccio.
2. Rimuovere il cinturino a X dal tutore.
3. Introdurre il braccio sul tutore e posizionare il tutore sulla spalla.
4.  Fissare il cinturino per il braccio.
5.  Fissare entrambi i cinturini per il petto.
6. Riapplicare il cinturino a X all’area del tutore sulla spalla.
7. Regolare il cinturino a X in modo che sia comodo pur limitando il movimento della spalla.
Come applicare:    (70057, 70058) 
1. Infilare il supporto sul gomito.
2. Centrare il supporto sul gomito.
3. Regolare in modo che sia confortevole.
***ATTENZIONE: questo prodotto contiene lattice di gomma naturale, che può provocare reazioni allergiche. 
Alcuni prodotti che contengono neoprene possono provocare irritazione cutanea. 
Se l’eruzione o il dolore persiste, interrompere l’uso e consultare un medico.
CURA DEL PRODOTTO: lavare a mano in acqua fredda con sapone neutro. Non usare candeggina né 
ammorbidente. Sciacquare bene e lasciare asciugare all’aria. 
Avviso: in caso di incidente grave con ripercussioni sullo stato di salute, notificare il produttore identificato 
sull’etichetta e le competenti autorità sanitarie locali.

PROTEZIONE PROFESSIONALE PER GOMITO    (1) ***410Y, ***410LG
PROTEZIONE  (2) ***4111LG, ***4111XL, ***4116LG, ***4116XL
PROTEZIONE IN NEOPRENE PER GOMITO   (1) ***414SM, ***414MD, 
***414LG, ***414XL, ***414XXLB, ***414XXXLB
SUPPORTO ELASTICO PER GOMITO (1) ***74181, ***74182, ***74183, 
***74184, ***416SM, ***416MD, ***416LG, ***416XL
SUPPORTO PER GOMITO ELASTICO LUNGO 4 DIREZIONI 6333, 6333ML, 
6334, 6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML
PROTEZIONE PER GOMITO IMBOTTITA (1) ***417S/M, ***417L/XL, 
***417XXL/XXXL
SUPPORTO REGOLABILE PER GOMITO   (1) ***4521, ***6305, ***6305ML, 
***75217, ***75217ML
SUPPORTO PER GOMITO  (1) 78547 
SUPPORTO PER GOMITO DEL TENNISTA  (1)  ***819, ***819EU, ***6316, 
***820, ***78207
PARAGOMITO REGOLABILE   4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML
SUPPORTO IN NEOPRENE PER GOMITO ***6331
SUPPORTO PER GOMITO DEL TENNISTA CON CUSCINETTO GEL 70207, 
6341, 6341ML
SUPPORTO PER GOMITO DEL TENNISTA CON CUSCINETTO D’ARIA  6347
TUTORE PER SPALLA    60120, 60128, 60129, 60125
SUPPORTO PER GOMITO ELASTICO LUNGO 4 DIREZIONI 70057, 70058

目標用途：
肘部護具/肘部護套- 幫助為肘部提供支撐和壓力。
吊帶- 提供一般手臂支撐，限制移動。
網球用肘部護具和綁帶- 為前臂提供目標壓力，減少疼痛和不適。
肩部護具- 幫助支撐和穩定肩部。

如何使用：   (410Y, 410LG, 414SM, 414MD, 414LG, 414XL, 414XXLB, 414XXXLB, 416SM, 416MD, 
416LG, 416XL, 417S/M, 417L/XL, 417XXL/XXXL, 4111LG, 4111XL, 4116LG, 4116XL, 6331, 6333, 
6333ML, 6334, 6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML, 74181, 74182, 74183, 74184)
1.   將護具穿到手臂上。
2.   調整位置，使護具舒適地覆蓋肘關節。

如何使用：    (78547)
1.   將護具拉到手臂上，加厚的部分應當罩住您的肘部。
2.   在您的二頭肌上繫緊頂部主束帶並用輔助束帶鎖定。
3.   在您的前臂上繫緊底部主束帶並用輔助束帶鎖定。
4. 調節護具，達至理想的舒適狀態，鬆緊適度。 

如何使用：   (4521, 6305, 6305ML)
1.   將肘部放在護具的中心位置。
2.   在肘部上下把綁帶裹在手臂上。
3.   固定綁帶並根據需要進行調整。

如何使用：  (819, 819EU, 820, 6316, 78207)
1. 使護具綁帶恰好位於肘部下方。
2.   放鬆前臂肌肉。
3.   把綁帶穿過套環拉緊並固定。
4.   根據需要來調整綁帶，以達到穩固和舒適為准。 

如何使用：   (70207, 6341, 6341ML) 
1.  把綁帶穿過帶扣，使膠墊（A）置於內側，並套在手臂上。 
2.  把膠墊（A）置於肘部以下位置。 
3.  固定綁帶。 
4.  根據需要調整。 

如何使用：   (4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML)
1.   鬆開肩帶。
2.   把肘部放在吊帶的彎處。
3.   把肩帶繞過頭部並落在另一側肩部。
4.   固定並調整綁帶，使手臂舒適地擱放于水準位置。
5.   拆掉護具時，可將肩帶繞過頭部。

如何使用：   (6347)
1.   將臂帶繞到手臂上（讓慕樂的標識面朝外）。
2.   調節墊子的中心，包住受影響的部位。
3.   緊固束帶，達到舒適貼合。
4.   根據需要調整。

如何使用：   (75217, 75217ML)
1.  鬆開兩個綁帶。
2.  把手臂滑到護具內，使慕樂的標識位於手臂上方。
3.   在肘部上下把綁帶繫在手臂上。

如何使用：   (60120, 60128, 60129, 60125)
1. 鬆開袖口和胸部繫帶。
2. 從護具上解下 X 繫帶。
3. 把手臂滑到護具內，在肩上定好位置。
4.  固定手臂繫帶。
5.  固定兩根胸部繫帶。
6. 將 X 繫帶重新裝到護具的肩部區域。
7. 調整 X 繫帶達到舒適佩戴，幫助限制肩部的移動。

如何使用：   (70057, 70058) 
1. 將護具滑到肘部。
2. 將護具放在肘部的中心位置。
3. 根據需要進行調整，以舒適地戴好護具。
***注意：  此類產品含有天然橡膠乳膠，可能會引發過敏反應。  
有些用氯丁橡膠混合物製成的產品可能會導致皮膚發炎。  
若出現皮疹或疼感持續，請停止使用並向醫師諮詢。
護理： 在冷水中用溫和的洗滌劑手洗。  請勿使用漂白劑或織物柔化劑。  徹底漂洗並晾乾。
注意：如果在使用裝置時發生任何與健康相關的嚴重事件，請通知標籤上注明的製造商以及您所在國家有
管轄權的衛生當局。

專業肘部護套     (1) ***410Y, ***410LG
加長型肘部護套 (2) ***4111LG, ***4111XL, ***4116LG, ***4116XL
氯丁橡膠混合物肘部護套    (1) ***414SM, ***414MD, ***414LG, ***414XL, 
***414XXLB, ***414XXXLB
彈性肘部護具 (1) ***74181, ***74182, ***74183, ***74184, ***416SM, ***416MD, 
***416LG, ***416XL
彈性四向可拉伸肘部護具 6333, 6333ML, 6334, 6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 
67129ML
帶護墊的肘部護套 (1) ***417S/M, ***417L/XL, ***417XXL/XXXL
可調節肘部護具   (1) ***4521, ***6305, ***6305ML, ***75217, ***75217ML
肘部護具  (1) 78547 
網球用肘部護具  (1)  ***819, ***819EU, ***6316, ***820, ***78207
可調節手臂吊帶   4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML
氯丁橡膠肘部護具 ***6331
帶膠墊的網球用肘部護具 70207, 6341, 6341ML
帶舒適的空氣墊的網球用肘部護具  6347
肩部護具    60120, 60128, 60129, 60125
四向可拉伸肘部護具 70057, 70058

目标用途：  
肘部护具/肘部护套- 帮助为肘部提供支撑和压力。
悬带- 提供一般的手臂支撑以限制移动。
网球用肘部护具和绑带- 为前臂提供目标压力，帮助减轻疼痛和不适。
肩部护具- 帮助支撑和稳定肩部。

如何使用：   (410Y, 410LG, 414SM, 414MD, 414LG, 414XL, 414XXLB, 414XXXLB, 416SM, 416MD, 416LG, 
416XL, 417S/M, 417L/XL, 417XXL/XXXL, 4111LG, 4111XL, 4116LG, 4116XL, 6331, 6333, 6333ML, 6334, 
6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML, 74181, 74182, 74183, 74184)
1.   将护具穿到手臂上。
2.   调整位置，使护具舒适地覆盖肘关节。

如何使用:    (78547)
1.  将护具拉到手臂上，加厚的部分应当罩住您的肘部。
2.   在您的二头肌上系紧顶部主束带并用辅助束带锁定。
3.   在您的前臂上系紧底部主束带并用辅助束带锁定。
4.  调节护具，达至理想的舒适状态，松紧适度。 

如何使用:   (4521, 6305, 6305ML)
1.   将肘部放在护具的中心位置。
2.   在肘部上下把绑带裹在手臂上。
3.   固定绑带并根据需要进行调整。

如何使用:  (819, 819EU, 820, 6316, 78207)
1.  使护具绑带恰好位于肘部下方。
2.   放松前臂肌肉。
3.   把绑带穿过套环拉紧并固定。
4.   根据需要来调整绑带，以达到稳固和舒适为准。 

如何使用:   (70207, 6341, 6341ML) 
1.  把绑带穿过带扣，使胶垫（A）置于内侧，并套在手臂上。 
2.  把胶垫（A）置于肘部以下位置。 
3.  固定绑带。 
4.  根据需要进行调整。 

如何使用:   (4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML)
1.   松开肩带。
2.   把肘部放在吊带的弯处。
3.   把肩带绕过头部并落在另一侧肩部。
4.   固定并调整绑带，使手臂舒适地搁放于水平位置。
5.   拆掉护具时，可将肩带绕过头部。

如何使用:   (6347)
1.   将臂带绕到手臂上（让慕乐的标识面朝外）。
2.   调节垫子的中心，包住受影响的部位。
3.   紧固束带，达到舒适贴合。
4.   根据需要进行调整。

如何使用:   (75217, 75217ML)
1.   松开两个绑带。
2.   把手臂滑到护具内，使慕乐的标识位于手臂上方。
3.   在肘部上下把绑带系在手臂上。

如何使用:   (60120, 60128, 60129, 60125)
1. 松开袖口和胸部系带。
2. 从护具上解下 X 系带。
3. 把手臂滑到护具内，在肩上定好位置。
4.  固定手臂系带。
5.  固定两根胸部系带。
6. 将 X 系带重新装到护具的肩部区域。
7. 调整 X 系带达到舒适佩戴，帮助限制肩部的移动。

如何使用:  (70057, 70058) 
1.将护具滑到肘部 。
2. 将护具放在肘部的中心位置 。
3. 根据需要进行调整，以舒适地戴好护具 。
***注意：此类产品含有天然橡胶乳胶，可能会引发过敏反应。  
有些用氯丁橡胶混合物制成的产品可能会导致皮肤发炎。  
若出现皮疹或持续疼痛，请停止使用并向医师咨询。
护理：  在添加了柔性清洁剂的冷水里手洗。  请勿使用漂白剂或织物柔化剂。  彻底漂洗并晾干。 
注意：如果在使用设备时发生任何与健康相关的严重事件，请通知标签上注明的制造商以及您所在国家有
管辖权的卫生当局。

专业肘部护套    (1) ***410Y, ***410LG
加长型肘部护套  (2) ***4111LG, ***4111XL, ***4116LG, ***4116XL
氯丁橡胶混合物肘部护套    (1) ***414SM, ***414MD, ***414LG, ***414XL, 
***414XXLB, ***414XXXLB
弹性肘部护具 (1) ***74181, ***74182, ***74183, ***74184, ***416SM, ***416MD, 
***416LG, ***416XL
弹性四向可拉伸肘部护具 6333, 6333ML, 6334, 6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 
67129ML
带护垫的肘部护套 (1) ***417S/M, ***417L/XL, ***417XXL/XXXL
可调节肘部护具   (1) ***4521, ***6305, ***6305ML, ***75217, ***75217ML
肘部护具  (1) 78547 
网球用肘部护具  (1)  ***819, ***819EU, ***6316, ***820, ***78207
可调节手臂吊带    4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML
氯丁橡胶肘部护具  ***6331
带胶垫的网球用肘部护具 70207, 6341, 6341ML
带舒适的空气垫的网球用肘部护具  6347
肩部护具    60120, 60128, 60129, 60125
四向可拉伸肘部护具 70057, 70058

용도:  
팔꿈치 지지대/팔꿈치 보호대 - 팔꿈치를 지지하고 압박합니다.
팔걸이 - 팔 전체를 지지하여 움직임을 제한합니다.
테니스 팔꿈치 지지대 및 끈 - 아래팔 부위에만 압박을 가하여 통증과 불편함을 줄여 줍니다.
어깨 지지대 - 어깨를 안정적으로 지지해 줍니다.
사용법:   (410Y, 410LG, 414SM, 414MD, 414LG, 414XL, 414XXLB, 414XXXLB, 416SM, 416MD, 
416LG, 416XL, 417S/M, 417L/XL, 417XXL/XXXL, 4111LG, 4111XL, 4116LG, 4116XL, 6331, 
6333, 6333ML, 6334, 6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML, 74181, 74182, 74183, 74184)
1.  팔위로 지지대를 끼워줍니다.
2.  팔꿈치 관절이 편하도록 지지대의 위치를 잡습니다.
사용법:   (78547)
1.  팔 위로 지지대를 끌어 올려서, 두꺼운 부분이 팔꿈치 부분을 덮어주어야 합니다.
2.  상단의 주요 끈을 상완 이두근 위에 고정한 후 보조 끈으로 고정합니다.
3.  하단의 주요 끈을 팔뚝 위에 고정한 후 보조 끈으로 고정합니다.
4.  원하는 편안함과 압박 수준으로 보호대를 조절해 줍니다. 
사용법:   (4521, 6305, 6305ML)
1.  지지대의 중앙에 팔꿈치를 놓습니다.
2.  팔꿈치 아래와 위로, 팔 주위를 감싸 맵니다.
3.  끈을 조이고 필요에 따라 조절합니다.
사용법:   (819, 819EU, 820, 6316, 78207)
1.  팔꿈치 바로 아래에 지지대 끈을 놓습니다.
2.  팔 근육의 긴장을 푸십시오.
3.  고리에 끈을 넣어 잡아당긴 다음 부착합니다.
4.  편안하면서 단단히 고정되도록 필요한 대로 끈을 조절합니다. 
사용법: (70207, 6341, 6341ML) 
1. 안쪽에 젤 패드(A)가 있는 버클에 끈을 집어넣어 당긴 후 팔에 끼웁니다. 
2. 팔꿈치 아래에 젤 패드(A)가 있도록 위치를 잡습니다. 
3. 끈을 고정합니다. 
4. 필요한 대로 조절합니다. 
사용법:   (4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML)
1.  어깨 끈을 풀어 줍니다.
2.  팔걸이 파우치의 코너에 팔꿈치가 놓이게 합니다.
3.  머리 위로 어깨 끈을 뒤집어 쓰고 반대쪽 어깨에 걸칩니다.
4.  팔이 편안하고 평평한 상태로 놓이도록 끈을 조절하고 고정합니다.
5.  끈을 벗으려면 머리 위로 어깨 끈을 빼냅니다.
사용법:   (6347)
1.  팔완장으로 팔 주변을 감싸줍니다(Mueller 로고가 밖으로 향하도록)
2.  쿠션이 필요한 부위의 중앙에 놓여야 합니다.
3.  꼭 들어맞도록 끈을 고정합니다.
4.  필요한 대로 조절합니다.
사용법:   (75217, 75217ML)
1.  양쪽 끈을 풀어줍니다.
2. 팔 상단에 Mueller 로고가 위치하도록 팔을 지지대에 끼웁니다.
3.  팔꿈치 아래와 위로, 팔 주위를 끈으로 감싸 고정합니다.
사용법:   (60120, 60128, 60129, 60125)
1.  소매 끈과 가슴 끈을 풀어줍니다.
2. 지지대에서 X형 끈을 분리합니다.a
3. 팔을 지지대 안으로 밀어 넣은 후 어깨에 제대로 안착시킵니다.
4. 팔 끈을 고정합니다.
5. 양쪽 가슴 끈을 고정합니다.
6. X형 끈을 지지대의 어깨에 다시 놓습니다.
7. 어깨의 움직임을 제한하는 데 도움이 되면서 편안하도록 X형 끈을 조절합니다.
사용법:   (70057, 70058) 
1. 팔꿈치에 지지대를 끼워 넣습니다.
2. 팔꿈치가 지지대의 중앙에 오게 합니다.
3. 편하게 맞도록 필요한 대로 조절합니다.
***주의: 이 제품에는 알레르기 반응을 일으킬 수 있는 천연 고무 유액이 들어있습니다.  
네오프렌이 섞인 일부 제품은 피부 자극을 유발할 수 있습니다.  
발진이 생기거나 통증이 계속되는 경우, 사용을 중지하고 의사와 상담하십시오.
관리:  찬 물에 순한 세제를 풀어 손으로 세탁하십시오.  표백제나 섬유 유연제를 사용하지 마십시오.  완전히 
헹군 후에 자연 건조하십시오. 
알림: 본 장비의 사용으로 심각한 건강 관련 사고가 일어난 경우, 라벨에 있는 제조업체와 현지 국가의 
보건 당국에 알려주십시오.

팔꿈치 보호대 프로페셔널  (1) ***410Y, ***410LG
터프(손목에서 팔꿈치까지) 보호대 (2) ***4111LG, ***4111XL, ***4116LG, 
***4116XL
팔꿈치 보호대 네오프렌 블렌드  (1) ***414SM, ***414MD, ***414LG, 
***414XL, ***414XXLB, ***414XXXLB
팔꿈치 지지대 신축성 (1) ***74181, ***74182, ***74183, ***74184, 
***416SM, ***416MD, ***416LG, ***416XL
4-방향 스트레치 팔꿈치 지지대 신축성  6333, 6333ML, 6334, 6334ML, 
67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML
팔꿈치 보호대 패드형  (1) ***417S/M, ***417L/XL, ***417XXL/XXXL
팔꿈치 지지대 조절식  (1) ***4521, ***6305, ***6305ML, ***75217, 
***75217ML
팔꿈치 지지대 (1) 78547 
테니스 팔꿈치 지지대  (1)  ***819, ***819EU, ***6316, ***820, ***78207
팔걸이 조절식  4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML
팔꿈치 지지대 네오프렌 ***6331
테니스 팔꿈치 지지대(젤 패드 포함) 70207, 6341, 6341ML
테니스 팔꿈치 지지대(쾌적 공기 패드 포함) 6347
어깨 지지대  60120, 60128, 60129, 60125
4-방향 스트레치 팔꿈치 지지대 70057, 70058

Avsedd användning:  
Ambågsstöd/Armbågsskydd  - Ger stöd och kompression åt armbågen.
Armslinga - Ger allmänt armstöd för att begränsa rörelse.
Stöd och band för tennisarmbåge - Ger riktad kompression åt underarmen för att minska smärta och obehag.
Axelstöd  - Ger stöd åt och stabiliserar axeln.
Gör så här:   (410Y, 410LG, 414SM, 414MD, 414LG, 414XL, 414XXLB, 414XXXLB, 416SM, 416MD, 416LG, 
416XL, 417S/M, 417L/XL, 417XXL/XXXL, 4111LG, 4111XL, 4116LG, 4116XL, 6331, 6333, 6333ML, 6334, 
6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML, 74181, 74182, 74183, 74184)
1.   För skyddet på armen.
2.   Placera så att skyddet sitter bekvämt över axelleden.
Gör så här:    (78547)
1.   Dra stödet på armen. Den tjocka delen ska vara över armbågen.
2.   Fäst den övre huvudremmen över bicepsmuskeln och lås i position med den andra remmen.
3.   Fäst den nedre huvudremmen över underarmen och lås i position med den andra remmen.
4. Justera stödet till så att det sitter bekvämt och ger önskad kompression. 
Gör så här:   (4521, 6305, 6305ML)
1.   Placera armbågen mitt i stödet.
2.   Linda remmarna runt armen, ovanför och under armbågen.
3.   Fäst remmarna och justera efter behov.
Gör så här:  (819, 819EU, 820, 6316, 78207)
1. Sätt fast stödets rem alldeles under armbågen.
2.   Slappna av underarmsmusklerna.
3.   Dra remmen genom öglan och fäst den.
4.   Justera remmen efter behov så att den sitter ordentligt fast och det är bekvämt. 
Gör så här:   (70207, 6341, 6341ML) 
1.  Trä remmen genom öglan med geldynan (A) på insidan och dra stödet över armen. 
2.  Placera geldynan (A) ovanför armbågen. 
3.  Fäst remmen. 
4.  Justera efter behov. 
Gör så här:   (4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML)
1.   Lossa axelremmen.
2.   Placera armbågen i slingans hörn.
3.   Dra axelremmen över huvudet så att den vilar på motsatt axel.
4.   Fäst och justera remmen så att armen vilar i ett bekvämt, horisontellt läge.
5.   Avlägsna slingan genom att dra remmen över huvudet.
Gör så här:   (6347)
1.   Linda armremmen runt armen (med Mueller-loggan utåt).
2.   Placera kudden mitt på det påverkade området.
3.   Fäst remmen så att den sitter åt.
4.   Justera efter behov.
Gör så här:   (75217, 75217ML)
1.  Lossa båda remmarna.
2.  Skjut in armen i stödet med Mueller-loggan uppåt.
3.   Fäst remmarna runt armen, ovanför och under armbågen.
Gör så här:   (60120, 60128, 60129, 60125)
1. Lossa manschett och bröstkorgsrem.
2. Ta bort X-remmen från stödet.
3. För in armen i stödet och placera det på axeln.
4.  Fäst armremmen.
5.  Fäst båda bröstkorgsremmarna.
6. Sätt tillbaka X-remmen på stödets skulderområde.
7. Justera X-remmen till en bekväm passform som hjälper till att begränsa axelns rörelse.
Gör så här:    (70057, 70058) 
1. Dra på stödet på armbågen.
2. Centrera stödet på armbågen.
3. Justera efter behov så att det sitter bekvämt.
***VAR FÖRSIKTIG: Denna produkt innehåller naturligt latexgummi som kan framkalla allergiska reaktioner.  
Vissa produkter som är tillverkade av en neoprenblandning som kan förorsaka hudirritation.  
Upphör med användningen och sök läkare vid hudutslag eller bestående smärta.
UNDERHÅLL:  Handtvätta i kallt vatten med ett milt rengöringsmedel.  Använd inte blekmedel eller 
mjukgöringsmedel.  Skölj noga och låt lufttorka. 
Obs! Om en allvarlig hälsorelaterad skada skulle uppstå när du använder den här produkten ska du kontakta 
den tillverkare som identifieras på etiketten och den behöriga hälso-/sjukvårdsmyndighet i ditt land.

ARMBÅGSSKYDD PROFESSIONELLT     (1) ***410Y, ***410LG
ARMBÅGSSKYDD (2) ***4111LG, ***4111XL, ***4116LG, ***4116XL
ARMBÅGSSKYDD NEOPRENBLANDNING   (1) ***414SM, ***414MD, 
***414LG, ***414XL, ***414XXLB, ***414XXXLB
ELASTISKT ARMBÅGSSKYDD (1) ***74181, ***74182, ***74183, ***74184, 
***416SM, ***416MD, ***416LG, ***416XL
TÖJBART ARMBÅGSSTÖD ELASTISKT 6333, 6333ML, 6334, 6334ML, 
67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML
ARMBÅGSSKYDD VADDERAT  (1) ***417S/M, ***417L/XL, ***417XXL/XXXL
ARMBÅGSSTÖD JUSTERBART   (1) ***4521, ***6305, ***6305ML, ***75217, 
***75217ML
ARMBÅGSSTÖD  (1) 78547 
STÖD FÖR TENNISARMBÅGE   (1)  ***819, ***819EU, ***6316, ***820, 
***78207
ARMSLINGA JUSTERBAR    4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML
ARMBÅGSSTÖD NEOPREN ***6331
STÖD FÖR TENNISARMBÅGE MED GELDYNA 70207, 6341, 6341ML
STÖD FÖR TENNISARMBÅGE MED LUFTKUDDE FÖR KOMFORT  6347
AXELSTÖD    60120, 60128, 60129, 60125
TÖJBART AXELSTÖD ELASTISKT 70057, 70058

Предназначение:  
Локтевой держатель/Локтевая манжета. Обеспечивает поддержку и сдавливание локтя.
Перевязь. Обеспечивает общую поддержку руки с целью ограничения ее подвижности.
Локтевой держатель с лямками для занятий теннисом. Обеспечивает целенаправленное сдавливание 
предплечья с целью уменьшения болей и дискомфорта.
Плечевой держатель. Обеспечивает поддержку и стабилизацию плеча.
Порядок применения:   (410Y, 410LG, 414SM, 414MD, 414LG, 414XL, 414XXLB, 414XXXLB, 416SM, 
416MD, 416LG, 416XL, 417S/M, 417L/XL, 417XXL/XXXL, 4111LG, 4111XL, 4116LG, 4116XL, 6331, 6333, 
6333ML, 6334, 6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML, 74181, 74182, 74183, 74184)
1.   Наденьте держатель на руку.
2.   Расположите его на локтевом суставе так, чтобы руке было удобно.
Порядок применения:    (78547)
1.   Натяните держатель на руку так, чтобы его утолщенная часть оказалась поверх локтя.
2.   Оберните бицепс верхней основной лямкой, закрепив ее вспомогательной лямкой.
3.   Оберните предплечье нижней основной лямкой, закрепив ее вспомогательной лямкой.
4. Отрегулируйте держатель так, чтобы обеспечивались необходимое удобство и степень сдавливания. 
Порядок применения:   (4521, 6305, 6305ML)
1.   Расположите локоть по центру держателя.
2.   Оберните руку лямками выше и ниже локтя.
3.   Зафиксируйте лямки и подгоните их, если необходимо.
Порядок применения:  (819, 819EU, 820, 6316, 78207)
1. Наложите поддерживающую лямку чуть ниже локтя.
2.   Расслабьте мышцы предплечья.
3.   Пропустите лямку сквозь петельку и закрепите.
4.   Подгоните ее так, чтобы обеспечивалась тугая и удобная фиксация. 
Порядок применения:   (70207, 6341, 6341ML) 
1.  Пропустите лямку сквозь застежку так, чтобы гелевая подушечка (А) была внутри, и наденьте 

держатель на руку. 
2.  Расположите гелевую подушечку (А) под локтем. 
3.  Закрепите лямку. 
4.  Подгоните при необходимости. 
Порядок применения:   (4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML)
1.   Отпустите плечевую лямку.
2.   Расположите локоть в углу кармашка перевязи.
3.   Перекиньте плечевую лямку через голову на противоположное плечо.
4.   Закрепите лямку и подгоните ее так, чтобы рука находилась в удобном, горизонтальном положении.
5.   Для снятия перевязи вновь перекиньте плечевую лямку через голову.
Порядок применения:   (6347)
1.   Оберните руку повязкой (логотипом Mueller наружу).
2.   Поместите подушечку на травмированную область.
3.   Закрепите лямку, обеспечив достаточное удобство.
4.   Подгоните при необходимости.
Порядок применения:   (75217, 75217ML)
1.  Развяжите обе лямки.
2.  Пропустите руку в держатель так, чтобы логотип Mueller оказался у предплечья.
3.   Оберните руку лямками выше и ниже локтя, после чего зафиксируйте их.
Порядок применения:   (60120, 60128, 60129, 60125)
1. Отпустите манжету и нагрудную лямку.
2. Извлеките X-образную лямку из держателя.
3. Вставьте руку в держатель и разместите его на плече.
4.  Зафиксируйте лямку для руки.
5.  Зафиксируйте обе нагрудные лямки.
6. Поместите X-образную лямку в плечевую часть держателя.
7. Подгоните X-образную лямку, чтобы обеспечить удобную фиксацию, которая ограничивала бы 

движение плеча.
Порядок применения:    (70057, 70058) 
1. Наденьте держатель на локоть.
2. Расположите держатель по центру локтя.
3. При необходимости – отрегулируйте, обеспечив удобство.
***ВНИМАНИЕ!: Данное изделие содержит натуральный каучуковый латекс, способный вызывать 
аллергические реакции.  
Некоторые изделия, выполненные из неопренового состава, могут стать причиной раздражения кожи.  
При появлении сыпи или продолжительных болей – прекратите использование изделия и обратитесь 
к врачу.
УХОД:  Ручная стирка в холодной воде с мягкодействующим моющим средством.  Не использовать 
отбеливателей и смягчителей.  Тщательно прополоскать; сушить на открытом воздухе. 
Примечание: При возникновении каких-либо серьезных проблем со здоровьем, вызванных 
использованием данного изделия, просьба уведомить производителя, указанного на этикетке, а также 
компетентные органы здравоохранения в своей стране.

ЛОКТЕВАЯ МАНЖЕТА, ПРОФЕССИОНАЛЬНАЯ     (1) ***410Y, ***410LG
МАНЖЕТА ДЛЯ ВЕРХОВОЙ ЕЗДЫ (2) ***4111LG, ***4111XL, ***4116LG, ***4116XL
ТЕВАЯ МАНЖЕТА ИЗ НЕОПРЕНОВОГО СОСТАВА   (1) ***414SM, ***414MD, 
***414LG, ***414XL, ***414XXLB, ***414XXXLB
ЛОКЛОКТЕВОЙ ДЕРЖАТЕЛЬ, ЭЛАСТИЧНЫЙ (1) ***74181, ***74182, ***74183, 
***74184, ***416SM, ***416MD, ***416LG, ***416XL
ЧЕТЫРЕХСТОРОННИЙ РАСТЯЖНОЙ ЛОКТЕВОЙ ДЕРЖАТЕЛЬ, ЭЛАСТИЧНЫЙ 
6333, 6333ML, 6334, 6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML
ЛОКТЕВАЯ МАНЖЕТА С ПОДУШЕЧКОЙ (1) ***417S/M, ***417L/XL, ***417XXL/XXXL
ЛОКТЕВОЙ ДЕРЖАТЕЛЬ, РЕГУЛИРУЕМЫЙ  (1) ***4521, ***6305, ***6305ML, 
***75217, ***75217ML
ЛОКТЕВОЙ ДЕРЖАТЕЛЬ (1) 78547 
ЛОКТЕВОЙ ДЕРЖАТЕЛЬ ДЛЯ ЗАНЯТИЙ ТЕННИСОМ   (1)  ***819, ***819EU, 
***6316, ***820, ***78207
ПЕРЕВЯЗЬ ДЛЯ ПЛЕЧЕВОГО СУСТАВА, РЕГУЛИРУЕМАЯ   4601, 6911, 6911ML, 
69817ML
ЛОКТЕВОЙ ДЕРЖАТЕЛЬ ИЗ НЕОПРЕНА ***6331
ЛОКТЕВОЙ ДЕРЖАТЕЛЬ ДЛЯ ЗАНЯТИЙ ТЕННИСОМ, С ГЕЛЕВОЙ 
ПОДУШЕЧКОЙ 70207, 6341, 6341ML
ЛОКТЕВОЙ ДЕРЖАТЕЛЬ ДЛЯ ЗАНЯТИЙ ТЕННИСОМ, С ВОЗДУШНОЙ 
ПОДУШЕЧКОЙ ДЛЯ КОМФОРТА 6347
ПЛЕЧЕВОЙ ДЕРЖАТЕЛЬ   60120, 60128, 60129, 60125
ЧЕТЫРЕХСТОРОННИЙ РАСТЯЖНОЙ ЛОКТЕВОЙ ДЕРЖАТЕЛЬ 70057, 70058

Určené použití:  
Podpěra lokte/loketní návlek - Pomáhá při poskytování podpory a komprese lokte.
Závěsná páska - Poskytuje všeobecnou podporu paži a omezuje pohyb.
Podpěra pro tenisový loket a pásky - Poskytuje cílenou kompresi předloktí a pomáhá zmírnit bolest a nepohodlí.
Podpěra pro ramena - Pomáhá při podpoře a stabilizaci ramen.
Jak se používá:   (410Y, 410LG, 414SM, 414MD, 414LG, 414XL, 414XXLB, 414XXXLB, 416SM, 416MD, 
416LG, 416XL, 417S/M, 417L/XL, 417XXL/XXXL, 4111LG, 4111XL, 4116LG, 4116XL, 6331, 6333, 6333ML, 
6334, 6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML, 74181, 74182, 74183, 74184)
1.   Natáhněte podpěru na paži.
2.   Umístěte podpěru pohodlně přes loketní kloub.
Jak se používá:    (78547)
1.   Natáhněte podpěru na paži tak, aby zesílená část byla na lokti.
2.   Upevněte hlavní horní pásek přes biceps a zajistěte sekundárním páskem.
3.   Upevněte hlavní spodní pásek přes předloktí a zajistěte sekundárním páskem.
4. Upravte podpěru pro pohodlí a požadovanou úroveň komprese. 
Jak se používá:   (4521, 6305, 6305ML)
1.   Vložte loket do středu podpěry.
2.   Obtočte pásky kolem paže, nad loktem a pod ním.
3.   Upevněte pásky a upravte podle potřeby.
Jak se používá:  (819, 819EU, 820, 6316, 78207)
1.  Přiložte pásek podpěry těsně pod loket.
2.   Uvolněte sval předloktí.
3.   Protáhněte pásku smyčkou a připevněte.
4.   Upravte podle potřeby, aby seděla pevně, ale pohodlně. 
Jak se používá:   (70207, 6341, 6341ML) 
1.  Protáhněte pásku přezkou tak, aby gelová poduška (A) byla na vnitřní straně, a navlečte na paži. 
2.  Umístěte gelovou podušku (A) pod loket. 
3.  Pásku zajistěte. 
4.  Podle potřeby upravte. 
Jak se používá:   (4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML)
1.   Uvolněte ramenní pásku.
2.   Vložte loket do rohu závěsné pásky.
3.   Přetáhněte ramenní pásku přes hlavu a umístěte ji na druhé rameno.
4.   Upevněte a upravte pásku tak, aby paže byla v pohodlné horizontální poloze.
5.   Sejměte tak, že přetáhnete ramenní pásku přes hlavu.
Jak se používá:   (6347)
1.   Omotejte zápěstní pruh kolem paže (logo Mueller směřuje ven).
2.   Umístěte podušku na postiženou oblast.
3.   Zajistěte páskem, aby pevně seděla.
4.   Podle potřeby upravte.
Jak se používá:   (75217, 75217ML)
1.  Uvolněte obě pásky.
2.  Zasuňte paži do podpěry tak, aby logo Mueller bylo na horní části paže.
3.   Upevněte pásky kolem paže, nad loktem a pod ním.
Jak se používá:   (60120, 60128, 60129, 60125)
1. Uvolněte manžetu a hrudní pásku.
2. Sejměte zkříženou pásku z podpěry.
3. Zasuňte paži do podpěry a podpěru umístěte na rameno.
4.  Zajistěte pažní pásku.
5.  Zajistěte obě hrudní pásky.
6. Vraťte zkříženou pásku na ramenní oblast podpěry.
7. Upravte zkříženou pásku pro pohodlné nošení, které omezuje pohyb ramene.
Jak se používá:    (70057, 70058) 
1. Natáhněte podpěru na loket.
2. Vycentrujte podpěru na lokti.
3. Upravte podle potřeby pro pohodlné nošení.
***UPOZORNĚNÍ: Tento výrobek obsahuje přírodní latexovou gumu, která může způsobit alergické reakce.  
Některé výrobky obsahují neoprénovou směs, která může způsobit podráždění kůže.  
Pokud se objeví vyrážka nebo bolest neustupuje, přestaňte výrobek používat a konzultujte lékaře.
PÉČE:  Perte ručně ve studené vodě s jemným saponátem.  Nepoužívejte bělidlo ani změkčovač tkanin.  
Důkladně vymáchejte a usušte na vzduchu. 
Poznámka: Pokud se při použití prostředku objeví jakýkoliv závažný zdravotní incident, informujte prosím 
výrobce uvedeného na štítku a příslušné zdravotnické úřady ve vaší zemi.

LOKETNÍ NÁVLEK PROFESSIONAL     (1) ***410Y, ***410LG
NÁVLEK TURF (2) ***4111LG, ***4111XL, ***4116LG, ***4116XL
LOKETNÍ NÁVLEK - NEOPRÉNOVÁ SMĚS   (1) ***414SM, ***414MD, ***414LG, 
***414XL, ***414XXLB, ***414XXXLB
ELASTICKÁ LOKETNÍ PODPĚRA (1) ***74181, ***74182, ***74183, ***74184, 
***416SM, ***416MD, ***416LG, ***416XL
ELASTICKÁ LOKETNÍ PODPĚRA STRETCH 4 SMĚRY 6333, 6333ML, 6334, 
6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML
POLSTROVANÝ LOKETNÍ NÁVLEK (1) ***417S/M, ***417L/XL, ***417XXL/XXXL
NASTAVITELNÁ LOKETNÍ PODPĚRA   (1) ***4521, ***6305, ***6305ML, ***75217, 
***75217ML
LOKETNÍ PODPĚRA  (1) 78547 
TENISOVÁ LOKETNÍ PODPĚRA    (1)  ***819, ***819EU, ***6316, ***820, 
***78207
ZÁVĚSNÁ PÁSKA PRO PAŽI - NASTAVITELNÁ    4601, 6911, 6911ML, 
69817ML
LOKETNÍ PODPĚRA - NEOPRÉNOVÁ ***6331
TENISOVÁ LOKETNÍ PODPĚRA S GELOVOU PODUŠKOU  70207, 6341, 
6341ML
TENISOVÁ LOKETNÍ PODPĚRA SE VZDUCHOVOU PODUŠKOU  6347
RAMENNÍ PODPĚRA     60120, 60128, 60129, 60125
LOKETNÍ PODPĚRA STRETCH 4 SMĚRY 70057, 70058

Utilisation :  
Support de coude/coudière - Support et compression pour le coude.
Écharpe - Support général du bras avec restriction des mouvements.
Support et sangles de coude pour épicondylite - Compression ciblée de l’avant-bras pour réduire la douleur 
et la gêne.
Support d’épaule - Support et stabilisation de l’épaule.
Mise en place :    (410Y, 410LG, 414SM, 414MD, 414LG, 414XL, 414XXLB, 414XXXLB, 416SM, 416MD, 
416LG, 416XL, 417S/M, 417L/XL, 417XXL/XXXL, 4111LG, 4111XL, 4116LG, 4116XL, 6331, 6333, 6333ML, 
6334, 6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML, 74181, 74182, 74183, 74184)
1.   Enfiler le support sur le bras
2.   Le placer de façon confortable sur l’articulation du coude
Mise en place :    (78547)
1.   Enfiler le support sur le bras, avec la partie épaisse couvrant le coude.
2.   Attacher la sangle principale supérieure au-dessus du biceps et la bloquer avec la sangle secondaire.
3.   Attacher la sangle principale inférieure au-dessus de l’avant-bras et la bloquer avec la sangle secondaire.
4. Ajuster le support au degré de confort et de compression souhaité. 
Mise en place :   (4521, 6305, 6305ML)
1.   Placer le coude au centre du support.
2.   Passer les sangles autour du bras au-dessus et au-dessous du coude.
3.   Attacher les sangles et les ajuster comme il se doit.
Mise en place :  (819, 819EU, 820, 6316, 78207)
1.  Placer la sangle de support juste en dessous le coude.
2.   Détendre le muscle de l’avant-bras.
3.   Tirer la sangle à travers la boucle et l’attacher.
4.   Ajuster la sangle de manière à obtenir un support ferme et confortable. 
Mise en place :   (70207, 6341, 6341ML) 
1.  Tirer la sangle à travers la boucle avec le coussin de gel (A) sur l’intérieur et enfiler sur le bras. 
2.  Placer le coussin de gel (A) sous le coude. 
3.  Attacher la sangle. 
4.  Ajuster comme il se doit. 
Mise en place :   (4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML)
1.   Desserrer la sangle d’épaule.
2.   Placer le coude dans l’angle de la poche de l’écharpe.
3.   Passer la sangle d’épaule par-dessus la tête et l’appuyer sur l’épaule opposée.
4.   Attacher et ajuster la sangle de telle manière que le bras repose confortablement en position horizontale.
5.   Pour enlever l’écharpe, passer la sangle d’épaule par-dessus la tête.
Mise en place :   (6347)
1.   Passer le brassard autour du bras (logo Mueller vers l’extérieur).
2.   Centrer le coussin sur la zone touchée.
3.   Attacher fermement la sangle.
4.   Ajuster comme il se doit.
Mise en place :   (75217, 75217ML)
1.  Détacher les deux sangles.
2.  Enfiler le bras dans le support avec le logo Mueller vers le haut du bras.
3.   Attacher les sangles autour du bras au-dessus et au-dessous du coude.
Mise en place :   (60120, 60128, 60129, 60125)
1. Desserrer la manchette et la sangle de poitrine.
2. Retirer la sangle croisée du support.
3. Enfiler le bras dans le support et placer sur l’épaule.
4.  Attacher la sangle de bras.
5.  Attacher les deux sangles de poitrine.
6. Remettre la sangle croisée en place sur la partie épaule du support.
7. Ajuster la sangle croisée de façon confortable de manière à restreindre les mouvements de l’épaule.
Mise en place :    (70057, 70058) 
1. Enfiler le support sur le coude.
2. Centrer le support sur le coude.
3. Ajuster de façon confortable.
***ATTENTION : Ce produit contient du caoutchouc naturel à base de latex qui peut provoquer des réactions 
allergiques.  
Certains produits fabriqués à partir de néoprène peuvent provoquer une irritation de la peau.  
En cas d’irritation ou de douleur persistante, cesser d’utiliser le produit et consulter un médecin.
ENTRETIEN :  Laver à la main dans l’eau froide avec un détergent doux.  Ne pas utiliser d’eau de Javel ni de 
produit assouplissant.  Bien rincer et laisser sécher à l’air. 
Avis : En cas de tout incident grave lié à la santé lors de l’utilisation de ce dispositif, veuillez informer le fabricant 
identifié sur l’étiquette et les autorités sanitaires compétentes dans votre pays.

COUDIÈRE PROFESSIONNELLE     (1) ***410Y, ***410LG
COUDIÈRE ANTIABRASION (2) ***4111LG, ***4111XL, ***4116LG, ***4116XL
COUDIÈRE EN MÉLANGE NÉOPRÈNE    (1) ***414SM, ***414MD, ***414LG, 
***414XL, ***414XXLB, ***414XXXLB
SUPPORT DE COUDE ÉLASTIQUE (1) ***74181, ***74182, ***74183, ***74184, 
***416SM, ***416MD, ***416LG, ***416XL
SUPPORT DE COUDE EXTENSIBLE 4 DIRECTIONS, ÉLASTIQUE 6333, 
6333ML, 6334, 6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML
COUDIÈRE MATELASSÉE (1) ***417S/M, ***417L/XL, ***417XXL/XXXL
SUPPORT DE COUDE AJUSTABLE    (1) ***4521, ***6305, ***6305ML, ***75217, 
***75217ML
SUPPORT DE COUDE (1) 78547 
SUPPORT POUR ÉPICONDYLITE    (1)  ***819, ***819EU, ***6316, ***820, 
***78207
ÉCHARPE DE BRAS AJUSTABLE    4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML
SUPPORT DE COUDE EN NEOPRENE ***6331
SUPPORT POUR ÉPICONDYLITE AVEC COUSSIN DE GEL  70207, 6341, 
6341ML
SUPPORT ANTI-ÉPICONDYLITE AVEC COUSSIN D’AIR DE CONFORT  6347
SUPPORT D’ÉPAULE     60120, 60128, 60129, 60125
SUPPORT DE COUDE EXTENSIBLE 4 DIRECTIONS 70057, 70058

Προβλεπόμενη χρήση:  
Υποστήριγμα αγκώνα/Κάλυμμα αγκώνα- Παρέχει στήριξη και συμπίεση στον αγκώνα.
Αορτήρας- Παρέχει γενική στήριξη στο βραχίονα για τον περιορισμό της κίνησης.
Υποστήριγμα και ιμάντες αγκώνα για το τένις- Παρέχει στοχευμένη συμπίεση στον αντιβραχίονα για τη μείωση 
του πόνου και της δυσφορίας.
Υποστήριγμα ώμου- Παρέχει στήριξη και σταθεροποίηση του ώμου.
Πώς γίνεται η εφαρμογή:  (410Y, 410LG, 414SM, 414MD, 414LG, 414XL, 414XXLB, 414XXXLB, 416SM, 
416MD, 416LG, 416XL, 417S/M, 417L/XL, 417XXL/XXXL, 4111LG, 4111XL, 4116LG, 4116XL, 6331, 6333, 
6333ML, 6334, 6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML, 74181, 74182, 74183, 74184)
1.   Περάστε το στήριγμα πάνω από το βραχίονα.
2.   Η τοποθέτηση πρέπει να γίνει με τέτοιον τρόπο ώστε η υποστήριξη να είναι άνετη στην άρθρωση του 

αγκώνα.
Πώς γίνεται η εφαρμογή:    (78547)
1.   Τραβήξτε το υποστήριγμα στον βραχίονά σας, το παχύ τμήμα πρέπει να βρίσκεται επάνω στον αγκώνα σας.
2.   Σφίξτε τον άνω κύριο ιμάντα πάνω από τον δικέφαλο σας και ασφαλίστε με τον δευτερεύοντα ιμάντα.
3.   Σφίξτε τον κάτω κύριο ιμάντα πάνω από τον αντιβραχίονά σας και ασφαλίστε με τον δευτερεύοντα ιμάντα.
4. Ρυθμίστε το υποστήριγμα όπως αισθάνεστε άνετα και σύμφωνα με το επιθυμητό επίπεδο συμπίεσης. 
Πώς γίνεται η εφαρμογή:   (4521, 6305, 6305ML)
1.   Τοποθετήστε τον αγκώνα στο κέντρο του στηρίγματος.
2.   Τυλίξτε τους ιμάντες γύρω από το βραχίονα, πάνω και κάτω από τον αγκώνα.
3.   Σφίξτε τους ιμάντες και κάντε τις κατάλληλες ρυθμίσεις.
Πώς γίνεται η εφαρμογή:  (819, 819EU, 820, 6316, 78207)
1.  Εφαρμόστε τον ιμάντα στήριξης κάτω ακριβώς από τον αγκώνα.
2.   Χαλαρώστε τον μυ του αντιβράχιου.
3.   Τραβήξτε τον ιμάντα από τη θηλιά και στερεώστε τον.
4.   Ρυθμίστε τον ιμάντα όσο χρειάζεται για σταθερή, άνετη εφαρμογή. 
Πώς γίνεται η εφαρμογή:   (70207, 6341, 6341ML) 
1.  Τραβήξτε τον ιμάντα μέσα από το θηλυκωτήρι με το επίθεμα γέλης (Α) στο εσωτερικό και περάστε επάνω 

στο βραχίονα. 
2.  Τοποθετήστε το επίθεμα γέλης (Α) κάτω από τον αγκώνα. 
3.  Ασφαλίστε τον ιμάντα. 
4.  Ρυθμίστε όσο χρειάζεται. 
Πώς γίνεται η εφαρμογή:   (4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML)
1.   Ξεσφίξτε τον ιμάντα ώμου.
2.   Τοποθετήστε τον αγκώνα στη γωνία της θήκης για τον αγκώνα.
3.   Περάστε τον ιμάντα ώμου πάνω από το κεφάλι και τοποθετήστε τον στον αντίθετο ώμο.
4.   Σφίξτε και ρυθμίστε τον ιμάντα ώστε ο βραχίονας να παραμένει σε άνετη, οριζόντια θέση.
5.   Για να τον αφαιρέσετε, περάστε τον ιμάντα ώμου πάνω από το κεφάλι.
Πώς γίνεται η εφαρμογή:   (6347)
1.   Τυλίξτε την ταινία βραχίονα γύρω από το βραχίονα (το λογότυπο Mueller να κοιτάζει έξω).
2.   Κεντράρετε το προστατευτικό πάνω από την επηρεασμένη περιοχή.
3.   Ασφαλίστε τον ιμάντα ώστε να έχει καλή εφαρμογή.
4.   Ρυθμίστε όσο χρειάζεται.
Πώς γίνεται η εφαρμογή:   (75217, 75217ML)
1.  Ξεσφίξτε και τους δύο ιμάντες.
2.  Φορέστε το βραχίονα μέσα στο στήριγμα με το λογότυπο Mueller να είναι στο επάνω μέρος του βραχίονα.
3.   Σφίξτε τους ιμάντες γύρω από το βραχίονα, επάνω και κάτω από τον αγκώνα.
Πώς γίνεται η εφαρμογή:   (60120, 60128, 60129, 60125)
1. Λασκάρετε τη μανσέτα και τον ιμάντα στήθους.
2. Αφαιρέστε τον ιμάντα Χ από το στήριγμα.
3. Περάστε το βραχίονα μέσα στο στήριγμα και τοποθετήστε στον ώμο.
4.  Ασφαλίστε τον ιμάντα βραχίονα.
5.  Ασφαλίστε και τους δύο ιμάντες στήθους.
6. Επανα-τοποθετήστε τον ιμάντα Χ στην περιοχή ώμου του στηρίγματος.
7. Ρυθμίστε τον ιμάντα Χ για άνετη εφαρμογή, η οποία θα περιορίσει την κίνηση του ώμου.
Πώς γίνεται η εφαρμογή:    (70057, 70058) 
1. Φορέστε το υποστήριγμα στον αγκώνα.
2. Κεντράρετε το υποστήριγμα στον αγκώνα.
3. Ρυθμίστε όσο χρειάζεται για άνετη εφαρμογή.
***ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: Το προϊόν αυτό περιέχει φυσικό ελαστικό λατέξ που ενδέχεται να προκαλέσει αλλεργικές 
αντιδράσεις.  
Ορισμένα προϊόντα που έχουν κατασκευαστεί από μείγμα νεοπρενίου μπορεί να προκαλέσουν δερματικό 
ερεθισμό.  
Αν αναπτυχθεί εξάνθημα ή ο πόνος επιμένει διακόψτε τη χρήση και συμβουλευτείτε ένα γιατρό.
ΦΡΟΝΤΙΔΑ:  Πλύσιμο στο χέρι σε κρύο νερό με ήπιο απορρυπαντικό.  Μη χρησιμοποιείτε χλωρίνη ή μαλακτικό.  
Ξεπλύντε καλά και στεγνώστε στον αέρα. 
Προειδοποίηση: Εάν προκύψουν σοβαρά περιστατικά που σχετίζονται με την υγεία κατά τη χρήση της συσκευής, 
ειδοποιήστε τον κατασκευαστή που αναφέρεται στην ετικέτα και τις αρμόδιες αρχές υγείας της χώρας σας.

ΚΑΛΥΜΜΑ ΑΓΚΩΝΑ ΕΠΑΓΓΕΛΜΑΤΙΚΟ  (1) ***410Y, ***410LG
ΚΑΛΥΜΜΑ ΑΓΚΩΝΑ ΓΙΑ ΠΤΩΣΕΙΣ (2) ***4111LG, ***4111XL, ***4116LG, ***4116XL
ΚΑΛΥΜΜΑ ΑΓΚΩΝΑ ΜΕΙΓΜΑ ΝΕΟΠΡΕΝΙΟΥ  (1) ***414SM, ***414MD, ***414LG, 
***414XL, ***414XXLB, ***414XXXLB
ΕΛΑΣΤΙΚΟ ΥΠΟΣΤΗΡΙΓΜΑ ΑΓΚΩΝΑ (1) ***74181, ***74182, ***74183, ***74184, 
***416SM, ***416MD, ***416LG, ***416XL
ΕΛΑΣΤΙΚΟ ΣΤΡΕΤΣ ΥΠΟΣΤΗΡΙΓΜΑ ΑΓΚΩΝΑ 4 ΘΕΣΕΩΝ  6333, 6333ML, 6334, 
6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML
ΚΑΛΥΜΜΑ ΑΓΚΩΝΑ ΜΕ ΓΕΜΙΣΜΑ  (1) ***417S/M, ***417L/XL, ***417XXL/XXXL
ΡΥΘΜΙΖΟΜΕΝΟ ΥΠΟΣΤΗΡΙΓΜΑ ΑΓΚΩΝΑ  (1) ***4521, ***6305, ***6305ML, ***75217, 
***75217ML
ΥΠΟΣΤΗΡΙΓΜΑ ΑΓΚΩΝΑ (1) 78547 
ΥΠΟΣΤΗΡΙΓΜΑ ΑΓΚΩΝΑ ΓΙΑ ΤΟ ΤΕΝΙΣ  (1)  ***819, ***819EU, ***6316, ***820, 
***78207
ΑΟΡΤΗΡΑΣ ΒΡΑΧΙΟΝΑ ΡΥΘΜΙΖΟΜΕΝΟΣ  4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML
ΥΠΟΣΤΗΡΙΓΜΑ ΑΓΚΩΝΑ ΝΕΟΠΡΕΝΙΟΥ ***6331
ΥΠΟΣΤΗΡΙΓΜΑ ΑΓΚΩΝΑ ΜΕ ΕΠΙΘΕΜΑ ΓΕΛΗΣ ΓΙΑ ΤΟ ΤΕΝΙΣ 70207, 6341, 6341ML
ΥΠΟΣΤΗΡΙΓΜΑ ΑΓΚΩΝΑ ΜΕ ΑΝΕΤΟ ΕΠΙΘΕΜΑ ΑΕΡΑ ΓΙΑ ΤΟ ΤΕΝΙΣ 6347
ΥΠΟΣΤΗΡΙΓΜΑ ΩΜΟΥ  60120, 60128, 60129, 60125
ΣΤΡΕΤΣ ΥΠΟΣΤΗΡΙΓΜΑ ΑΓΚΩΝΑ 4 ΘΕΣΕΩΝ 70057, 70058

Przeznaczenie:  
Usztywniacz/Ochraniacz łokcia - Zapewnia usztywnienie i kompresję stawu łokciowego.
Temblak - Zapewnia podtrzymanie ramienia w celu ograniczenia ruchu.
Usztywniacz i paski do łokcia tenisisty - Zapewniają wymierzoną kompresję przedramienia, pomagając w 
zmniejszeniu bólu i dyskomfortu.
Usztywniacz barku - Zapewnia usztywnienie i stabilizację barku.
Sposób zakładania:    (410Y, 410LG, 414SM, 414MD, 414LG, 414XL, 414XXLB, 414XXXLB, 416SM, 416MD, 
416LG, 416XL, 417S/M, 417L/XL, 417XXL/XXXL, 4111LG, 4111XL, 4116LG, 4116XL, 6331, 6333, 6333ML, 
6334, 6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML, 74181, 74182, 74183, 74184)
1.   Nasunąć usztywniacz na rękę.
2.   Ułożyć tak, aby usztywniacz znalazł się w wygodnej pozycji na stawie łokciowym.
Sposób zakładania:    (78547)
1.   Wciągnąć usztywniacz na rękę. Gruba część powinna znaleźć się na łokciu.
2.   Dociągnąć główny górny pasek wokół mięśnia dwugłowego i zamocować go używając drugiego paska.
3.   Dociągnąć główny dolny pasek wokół przedramienia i zamocować go używając drugiego paska.
4.  Wyregulować usztywniacz do potrzebnego poziomu wygody i ucisku. 
Sposób zakładania:   (4521, 6305, 6305ML)
1.   Umieścić łokieć w środku usztywniacza.
2.   Owinąć paski wokół ręki, powyżej i poniżej łokcia.
3.   Dociągnąć paski i wyregulować w miarę potrzeby.
Sposób zakładania:  (819, 819EU, 820, 6316, 78207)
1.   Założyć pasek usztywniacza tuż poniżej łokcia.
2.   Rozluźnić mięśnie przedramienia.
3.   Przeciągnąć pasek przez pętlę i przyczepić.
4.   Wyregulować pasek, aby uzyskać wygodne dopasowanie. 
Sposób zakładania:   (70207, 6341, 6341ML) 
1.  Przeciągnąć pasek przez  sprzączkę z podkładką żelową (A) do wewnątrz i wsunąć na ramię. 
2.  Umieścić podkładkę żelową (A) poniżej łokcia. 
3.  Zamocować pasek. 
4.  Poprawić zgodnie z potrzebą. 
Sposób zakładania:   (4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML)
1.   Poluzować pasek ramienia.
2.   Umieścić łokieć w rogu kieszeni temblaka.
3.   Przełożyć pas naramienny przez głowę na drugie ramię.
4.   Dociągnąć pasy i wyregulować tak, aby ręka spoczywała w wygodnej pozycji poziomej.
5.   Aby zdjąć, przełożyć pas naramienny przez głowę.
Sposób zakładania:   (6347)
1.   Owinąć opaskę ramienia wokół ramienia (logo firmy Mueller powinno być skierowane na zewnątrz).
2.   Ustawić miękką podkładkę na bolącym miejscu.
3.   Zamocować pasek zapewniając dokładne dopasowanie.
4.   Poprawić zgodnie z potrzebą.
Sposób zakładania:   (75217, 75217ML)
1.   Poluzować oba paski.
2.  Wsunąć ramię do usztywniacza tak, aby logo firmy Mueller było u góry ramienia.
3.   Zamocować paski wokół ręki, powyżej i poniżej łokcia.
Sposób zakładania:   (60120, 60128, 60129, 60125)
1.  Poluzować opaskę i pasek piersiowy.
2. Wyjąć skrzyżowany pas z usztywniacza.
3. Wsunąć ramię w usztywniacz, a następnie ułożyć go na barku.
4.  Zamocować pas naramienny.
5.  Zamocować oba pasy piersiowe.
6. Włożyć powtórnie skrzyżowany pas do usztywniacza w rejonie barku.
7. Wyregulować skrzyżowany pas, aby zapewniał wygodne ograniczenie ruchu barku.
Sposób zakładania:    (70057, 70058) 
1. Wsunąć usztywniacz na łokieć.
2. Wyśrodkować usztywniacz na łokciu.
3. Dopasować, aby wygodnie przylegał.
***PRZESTROGA: Produkt ten zawiera naturalną gumę lateksową, która może wywoływać reakcje alergiczne.  
Niektóre produkty wykonane z neoprenu, mogą powodować podrażnienie skóry.  
Należy przerwać używanie i skontaktować się z lekarzem, jeśli pojawi się wysypka lub przewlekły ból.
CZYSZCZENIE:  Prać ręcznie w zimnej wodzie z dodatkiem delikatnego środka piorącego.  Nie stosować 
wybielaczy ani środków zmiękczających do tkanin.  Dokładnie wypłukać i suszyć na powietrzu. 
Uwaga: W przypadku wystąpienia problemów zdrowotnych związanych z używaniem tego urządzenia, 
proszę powiadomić o tym producenta podanego na etykiecie produktu oraz odpowiedni urząd służby zdrowia 
w swoim kraju.

PROFESJANALNY OCHRANICZ ŁOKCIA     (1) ***410Y, ***410LG
OCHRANICZ ŁOKCIA  (2) ***4111LG, ***4111XL, ***4116LG, ***4116XL
NEOPREMOWY OCHRANICZ ŁOKCIA    (1) ***414SM, ***414MD, ***414LG, ***414XL, 
***414XXLB, ***414XXXLB
ELASTYCZNY USZTYWNIACZ ŁOKCIA  (1) ***74181, ***74182, ***74183, ***74184, 
***416SM, ***416MD, ***416LG, ***416XL
ELASTYCZNY USZTYWNIACZ ŁOKCIA ROZCIĄGLIWY W 4 STRONY  6333, 6333ML, 
6334, 6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML
OCHRANICZ ŁOKCIA Z PODKŁADKĄ  (1) ***417S/M, ***417L/XL,  
***417XXL/XXXL
REGULOWANY USZTYWNIACZ ŁOKCIA     (1) ***4521, ***6305, ***6305ML, ***75217, 
***75217ML
USZTYWNIACZ ŁOKCIA (1) 78547 
USZTYWNIACZ ŁOKCIA TENISISTY     (1)  ***819, ***819EU, ***6316, ***820, ***78207
REGULOWANY TEMBLAK NA RAMIĘ     4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML
NEOPRENOWY USZTYWNIACZ ŁOKCIA  ***6331
USZTYWNIACZ ŁOKCIA TENISISTY Z PODKŁADKĄ ŻELOWĄ  70207, 6341, 6341ML
USZTYWNIACZ ŁOKCIA TENISISTY Z WYGODNĄ PODKŁADKĄ USZTYWNIACZ 
BARKU   6347
USZTYWNIACZ ŁOKCIA ROZCIĄGLIWY  W 4 STRONY    60120, 60128, 60129, 60125
SUPPORT DE COUDE EXTENSIBLE 4 DIRECTIONS 70057, 70058

Beoogd gebruik:
Elleboogbandage/elleboogsleeve – Bieden ondersteuning en compressie voor de elleboog.
Mitella – Biedt algemene ondersteuning voor de arm om beweging te beperken.
Bandage en banden voor tenniselleboog – Bieden gerichte compressie voor de onderarm om pijn en ongemak 
te helpen verlichten.
Schouderbandage – Helpt de schouder te ondersteunen en te stabiliseren.
Aanbrengen:  (410Y, 410LG, 414SM, 414MD, 414LG, 414XL, 414XXLB, 414XXXLB, 416SM, 416MD, 416LG, 
416XL, 417S/M, 417L/XL, 417XXL/XXXL, 4111LG, 4111XL, 4116LG, 4116XL, 6331, 6333, 6333ML, 6334, 
6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML, 74181, 74182, 74183, 74184)
1.   Schuif de bandage op de arm.
2.   Plaats de bandage zodanig dat deze comfortabel over het ellebooggewricht past.
Aanbrengen:    (78547)
1.  Trek de bandage op uw arm en zorg daarbij dat het dikke gedeelte over uw elleboog zit.
2.  Sluit de bovenste primaire band over uw biceps. Stevig vastmaken met de secundaire band.
3.  Sluit de onderste primaire band over uw voorarm. Stevig vastmaken met de secundaire band.
4. Verstel de bandage op uw gewenste comfort- en compressieniveau. 
Aanbrengen:   (4521, 6305, 6305ML)
1.   Plaats de elleboog in het midden van de bandage.
2.   Sla de banden om de arm heen, boven en onder de elleboog.
3.   Maak de banden vast en verstel ze zo nodig.
Aanbrengen:  (819, 819EU, 820, 6316, 78207)
1.   Breng de band van de bandage net onder de elleboog aan.
2.   Ontspan de onderarmspier.
3.   Trek de band door de lus en bevestig hem.
4.   Verstel de band naar behoefte voor een stevige, comfortabele pasvorm. 
Aanbrengen:  (70207, 6341, 6341ML) 
1.  Trek de band door de gesp, met het gelkussen (A) aan de binnenkant, en schuif de bandage op de arm. 
2.  Plaats het gelkussen (A) onder de elleboog. 
3.  Zet de band vast. 
4.  Naar behoefte verstellen. 
Aanbrengen:   (4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML)
1.   Maak de schouderband los.
2.   Plaats de elleboog in de hoek van de mitellazak.
3.   Schuif de schouderband over het hoofd en laat hem op de andere schouder rusten.
4.   Maak de band vast en verstel de band zodanig dat de arm in een comfortabele, horizontale stand rust.
5.   Schuif de schouderband over het hoofd om de mitella te verwijderen.
Aanbrengen:   (6347)
1.   Sla de armband (met Mueller-logo naar buiten gekeerd) om de arm heen.
2.   Centreer het kussen boven de te behandelen plek.
3.   Maak de band vast op een comfortabele pasvorm.
4.   Naar behoefte verstellen.
Aanbrengen:   (75217, 75217ML)
1.   Maak beide banden los.
2.  Schuif de arm in de bandage, met het Mueller-logo ter hoogte van de bovenkant van de arm.
3.   Maak de banden om de arm vast, boven en onder de elleboog.
Aanbrengen:   (60120, 60128, 60129, 60125)
1.   Maak de manchet en de borstband los.
2. Verwijder de gekruiste band van de bandage.
3. Schuif de arm in de bandage en plaats de bandage op de schouder.
4.  Zet de armband vast.
5.  Maak beide borstbanden vast.
6. Breng de gekruiste band weer op het schoudergedeelte van de bandage aan.
7. Verstel de gekruiste band voor een comfortabele pasvorm en bewegingsbeperking van de schouder.
Aanbrengen:   (70057, 70058) 
1. Schuif de bandage op de elleboog.
2. Centreer de bandage op de elleboog.
3. Naar behoefte verstellen voor een comfortabele pasvorm.
***LET OP: Dit product bevat natuurrubberlatex dat allergische reacties kan veroorzaken. 
Sommige producten die van een neopreenblend zijn vervaardigd, kunnen irritatie van de huid veroorzaken. 
Als huiduitslag optreedt of de pijn aanhoudt, het gebruik staken en een arts raadplegen.
ONDERHOUD: Met de hand wassen in koud water met niet-agressief wasmiddel. Geen bleekmiddel of 
wasverzachter gebruiken. Goed spoelen en aan de lucht laten drogen. 
Kennisgeving: Mocht een ernstig gezondheidsincident plaatsvinden in verband met het gebruik van het 
hulpmiddel, wordt u verzocht de op het etiket vermelde fabrikant en de bevoegde gezondheidsautoriteiten van 
uw land hiervan in kennis te stellen.

ELLEBOOGSLEEVE PROFESSIONAL    (1) ***410Y, ***410LG
SLEEVE VOOR KUNSTGRASSPORT (2) ***4111LG, ***4111XL, ***4116LG, 
***4116XL
ELLEBOOGSLEEVE NEOPREENBLEND  (1) ***414SM, ***414MD, ***414LG, 
***414XL, ***414XXLB, ***414XXXLB
ELLEBOOGBANDAGE ELASTISCH (1) ***74181, ***74182, ***74183, 
***74184, ***416SM, ***416MD, ***416LG, ***416XL
4-WEG-STRETCH ELLEBOOGBANDAGE ELASTISCH 6333, 6333ML, 6334, 
6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML
ELLEBOOGSLEEVE GEWATTEERD (1) ***417S/M, ***417L/XL, ***417XXL/
XXXL
ELLEBOOGBANDAGE VERSTELBAAR  (1) ***4521, ***6305, ***6305ML, 
***75217, ***75217ML
ELLEBOOGBANDAGE  (1) 78547 
TENNISELLEBOOGBANDAGE  (1)  ***819, ***819EU, ***6316, ***820, ***78207
ARMMITELLA VERSTELBAAR   4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML
ELLEBOOGBANDAGE NEOPREEN ***6331
TENNISELLEBOOGBANDAGE MET GELKUSSEN 70207, 6341, 6341ML
TENNISELLEBOOGBANDAGE MET COMFORTABEL LUCHTKUSSEN 6347
SCHOUDERBANDAGE   60120, 60128, 60129, 60125
4-WEG-STRETCH ELLEBOOGBANDAGE 70057, 70058

Vorgesehener Verwendungszweck:    
Ellbogenbandage/Ellbogenmanschette - Bietet Stützung und Kompression für den Ellbogen.
Schlinge - Bietet eine allgemeine Stützung des Armes und schränkt seine Bewegungen ein.
Tennisellbogen-Bandage und -Gurte - Bieten gezielte Kompression des Vorderarms, um Schmerzen und 
Unbehagen zu lindern.
Schulterbandage - Stützt und stabilisiert die Schulter.
Anlegen des Produkts:  (410Y, 410LG, 414SM, 414MD, 414LG, 414XL, 414XXLB, 414XXXLB, 416SM, 416MD, 
416LG, 416XL, 417S/M, 417L/XL, 417XXL/XXXL, 4111LG, 4111XL, 4116LG, 4116XL, 6331, 6333, 6333ML, 6334, 
6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML, 74181, 74182, 74183, 74184)
1.   Schieben Sie die Bandage auf den Arm.
2.   Platzieren Sie die Bandage so, dass sie bequem über dem Ellbogengelenk aufliegt.
Anlegen des Produkts:    (78547)
1.   Ziehen Sie die Bandage so über den Arm, dass sich der dicke Teil über dem Ellbogen befindet.
2.   Befestigen Sie den oberen Hauptgurt über dem Bizeps und sichern Sie ihn mit dem sekundären Gurt.
3.   Befestigen Sie den unteren Hauptgurt über dem Bizeps und sichern Sie ihn mit dem sekundären Gurt.
4. Stellen Sie die Bandage so ein, dass sie bequem und mit dem gewünschten Kompressionsgrad anliegt. 
Anlegen des Produkts:   (4521, 6305, 6305ML)
1.   Platzieren Sie den Ellbogen in der Mitte der Bandage.
2.   Wickeln Sie die Gurte oberhalb und unterhalb des Ellbogens um den Arm.
3.   Fixieren Sie die Gurte und stellen Sie sie nach Bedarf ein.
Anlegen des Produkts:  (819, 819EU, 820, 6316, 78207)
1.   Bringen Sie den Stützgurt direkt unter dem Ellbogen an.
2.   Entspannen Sie den Vorderarmmuskel.
3.   Ziehen Sie den Gurt durch die Schleife und befestigen Sie ihn.
4.   Korrigieren Sie den Gurt nach Bedarf so, dass die Bandage fest und bequem sitzt. 
Anlegen des Produkts:  (70207, 6341, 6341ML) 
1.  Ziehen Sie den Gurt mit dem Gelpolster (A) auf der Innenseite durch die Schnalle und schieben Sie ihn über 

den Arm. 
2.  Positionieren Sie das Gelpolster (A) unter dem Ellbogen. 
3.  Sichern Sie den Gurt. 
4.  Korrigieren Sie den Sitz des Produkts nach Bedarf. 
Anlegen des Produkts:   (4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML)
1.  Lockern Sie den Schultergurt.
2.  Platzieren Sie den Ellbogen in der Ecke der Schlingentasche.
3.  Schieben Sie den Schultergurt über den Kopf und lassen Sie ihn auf der anderen Schulter aufliegen.
4.  Fixieren und korrigieren Sie den Gurt so, dass der Arm in einer bequemen, waagerechten Position ruht.
5.  Zum Entfernen des Produkts schieben Sie den Schultergurt über den Kopf.
Anlegen des Produkts:   (6347)
1.  Wickeln Sie die Bandage um den Arm. (Das Mueller-Logo muss nach außen zeigen.)
2.  Zentrieren Sie das Polster über dem betroffenen Bereich.
3.  Fixieren Sie den Gurt, sodass er fest anliegt.
4.  Korrigieren Sie den Sitz des Produkts nach Bedarf.
Anlegen des Produkts:   (75217, 75217ML)
1.  Lösen Sie beide Gurte.
2.  Stecken Sie den Arm so in die Bandage, dass das Mueller-Logo oben am Arm anliegt.
3.  Wickeln Sie die Gurte oberhalb und unterhalb des Ellbogens um den Arm und befestigen Sie sie.
Anlegen des Produkts:   (60120, 60128, 60129, 60125)
1. Lockern Sie die Manschette und den Schultergurt.
2. Entfernen Sie den X-Gurt von der Bandage
3. Schieben Sie den Arm in die Bandage und positionieren Sie diese auf der Schulter.
4.  Fixieren Sie den Armgurt.
5.  Fixieren Sie beide Schultergurte.
6. Befestigen Sie den X-Gurt wieder am Schulterbereich der Bandage.
7. Stellen Sie den X-Gurt so ein, dass die Bandage bequem anliegt, Bewegungen der Schulter jedoch 

eingeschränkt werden.
Anlegen des Produkts:   (70057, 70058) 
1. Schieben Sie die Bandage über den Ellbogen.
2. Zentrieren Sie die Bandage auf dem Ellbogen.
3. Stellen Sie die Bandage nach Bedarf so ein, dass sie bequem anliegt.
***VORSICHT: Dieses Produkt enthält natürlichen Latex, der allergische Reaktionen hervorrufen kann.  
Einige aus einer Neopren-Mischung hergestellte Produkte können Hautreizungen verursachen.  
Beim Auftreten eines Hautausschlags oder bei anhaltenden Schmerzen das Produkt nicht weiterverwenden 
und einen Arzt aufsuchen.
PFLEGEANLEITUNG:  Waschen Sie das Produkt von Hand mit einem milden Waschmittel in kaltem 
Wasser.  Verwenden Sie weder Bleichmittel noch Weichspüler.  Spülen Sie es gründlich ab und lassen Sie 
es an der Luft trocknen.
Hinweis: Sollte es infolge der Verwendung des Produkts zu schwerwiegenden Gesundheitsstörungen kommen, 
benachrichtigen Sie bitte den auf dem Etikett genannten Hersteller sowie die zuständigen Gesundheitsbehörden 
Ihres Landes.

ELLBOGENMANSCHETTE FÜR PROFIS     (1) ***410Y, ***410LG
UNTERARMMANSCHETTE (2) ***4111LG, ***4111XL, ***4116LG, ***4116XL
ELLBOGENMANSCHETTE – NEOPRENMISCHUNG   (1) ***414SM, ***414MD, 
***414LG, ***414XL, ***414XXLB, ***414XXXLB
ELLENBOGENBANDAGE – ELASTISCH (1) ***74181, ***74182, ***74183, 
***74184, ***416SM, ***416MD, ***416LG, ***416XL
4-WEG-ELLBOGEN-STRECKBANDAGE – ELASTISCH 6333, 6333ML, 6334, 
6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML
ELLBOGENMANSCHETTE – GEPOLSTERT (1) ***417S/M, ***417L/XL, 
***417XXL/XXXL
ELLBOGENBANDAGE – EINSTELLBAR   (1) ***4521, ***6305, ***6305ML, 
***75217, ***75217ML
ELLBOGENBANDAGE  (1) 78547 
TENNISELLBOGEN-BANDAGE   (1)  ***819, ***819EU, ***6316, ***820, 
***78207
ARMSCHLINGE – EINSTELLBAR   4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML
ELLBOGENBANDAGE – NEOPREN  ***6331
TENNISELLBOGEN-BANDAGE MIT GELPOLSTER 70207, 6341, 6341ML
TENNISELLBOGEN-BANDAGE MIT KOMFORT-LUFTPOLSTER 6347
SCHULTERBANDAGE    60120, 60128, 60129, 60125
4-WEG-ELLBOGEN-STRECKBANDAGE  70057, 70058

Utilização Prevista:  
Suporte/Manga para o cotovelo- Ajuda a proporcionar suporte e compressão para o cotovelo
Sling - Proporciona suporte a todo o braço para restringir o movimento.
Suporte para cotovelo de tenista com faixas - Proporciona compressão localizada ao antebraço para ajudar 
a reduzir a dor e o desconforto.
Suporte para o ombro - Ajuda a suportar e estabilizar o ombro.
Como utilizar:   (410Y, 410LG, 414SM, 414MD, 414LG, 414XL, 414XXLB, 414XXXLB, 416SM, 416MD, 
416LG, 416XL, 417S/M, 417L/XL, 417XXL/XXXL, 4111LG, 4111XL, 4116LG, 4116XL, 6331, 6333, 6333ML, 
6334, 6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML, 74181, 74182, 74183, 74184)
1.   Deslizar o suporte sobre o braço.
2.   Posicionar de forma a que o suporte fique confortável sobre a articulação do cotovelo.
Como utilizar:    (78547)
1.   Deslizar o suporte sobre o braço de forma a que a parte mais grossa fique por cima do cotovelo.
2.   Apertar a faixa superior principal sobre o bíceps e fixar com a faixa secundária.
3.   Apertar a faixa inferior principal sobre o antebraço e fixar com a faixa secundária.
4 Ajustar o suporte até ao nível de conforto e compressão desejado. 
Como utilizar:   (4521, 6305, 6305ML)
1.   Colocar o cotovelo a meio do suporte.
2.   Envolver as faixas à volta do braço acima e abaixo do cotovelo.
3.   Apertar as faixas e ajustar conforme necessário.
Como utilizar:  (819, 819EU, 820, 6316, 78207)
1.   Colocar a faixa de suporte imediatamente abaixo do cotovelo.
2.   Deixar o músculo do antebraço descontraído.
3.   Passar a faixa pelas argolas e prender.
4.   Ajustar a faixa conforme necessário para que fique bem apertada e confortável. 
Como utilizar:   (70207, 6341, 6341ML) 
1.  Passar as tiras pela fivela, mantendo a almofada em gel (A) do lado de dentro, e deslizar sobre o braço. 
2.  Posicionar a almofada de gel (A) por baixo do cotovelo. 
3.  Fixar a faixa. 
4.  Ajustar conforme necessário. 
Como utilizar:   (4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML)
1.   Soltar a faixa do ombro.
2.   Colocar o cotovelo no canto da bolsa do sling.
3.   Passar a faixa do ombro pela cabeça e apoiar sobre o ombro oposto.
4.   Apertar e ajustar a faixa para que o braço fique numa posição horizontal confortável.
5.   Para tirar, passe a faixa do ombro pela cabeça.
Como utilizar:   (6347)
1.   Envolver a braçadeira à volta do braço (com o logótipo da Mueller voltado para fora).
2.   Centrar a almofada sobre a área afetada.
3.   Fixar a faixa para que fique bem ajustado.
4.   Ajustar conforme necessário.
Como utilizar:   (75217, 75217ML)
1.   Soltar ambas as faixas.
2.  Enfiar o braço pelo suporte com o logótipo da Mueller na parte superior do braço.
3.   Apertar as faixas à volta do braço, acima e abaixo do cotovelo.
Como utilizar:   (60120, 60128, 60129, 60125)
1.   Afrouxar a fita do pulso e do peito.
2. Retirar a faixa em X do suporte.
3. Inserir o braço no suporte e ajustar no ombro.
4  Fixar a faixa do braço.
5.  Fixar ambas as faixas do peito.
6. Reaplicar a faixa em X na área do ombro do suporte.
7. Ajustar a faixa em X de modo a que fique confortável mas que ajude a restringir o movimento do ombro.
Como utilizar:    (70057, 70058) 
1. Deslizar o suporte sobre o cotovelo.
2. Centrar o suporte no cotovelo.
3. Ajustar conforme necessário para que fique confortável.
***ATENÇÃO: Estes produtos contêm borracha látex natural passível de causar reações alérgicas.  
Alguns produtos fabricados com uma mistura de neopreno podem causar irritação cutânea.  
Se surgir uma erupção cutânea ou se a dor persistir, interromper a utilização e consultar um médico.
CUIDADOS:  Lavar à mão com água fria e detergente suave.  Não usar lixívia ou amaciador de tecidos.  
Enxaguar exaustivamente e secar ao ar. 
Aviso: No caso da ocorrência de qualquer incidente grave relacionado com a saúde devido ao uso do 
dispositivo, queira notificar o fabricante identificado no rótulo, bem como as autoridades competentes no 
âmbito da saúde do seu país.

MANGA PARA O COTOVELO PROFISSIONAL    (1) ***410Y, ***410LG
MANGA PARA O COTOVELO PROTETORA CONTRA ESCORIAÇÕES  (2) ***4111LG, 
***4111XL, ***4116LG, ***4116XL
MANGA PARA O COTOVELO MISTURA DE  NEOPRENO   (1) ***414SM, ***414MD, 
***414LG, ***414XL, ***414XXLB, ***414XXXLB
SUPORTE PARA O COTOVELO ELÁSTICO (1) ***74181, ***74182, ***74183, ***74184, 
***416SM, ***416MD, ***416LG, ***416XL
SUPORTE PARA O COTOVELO COM ELASTICIDADE EM 4 DIREÇÕES  6333, 6333ML, 
6334, 6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML
MANGA PARA O COTOVELO ACOLCHOADA  (1) ***417S/M, ***417L/XL, ***417XXL/
XXXL
SUPORTE PARA O COTOVELO AJUSTÁVEL    (1) ***4521, ***6305, ***6305ML, ***75217, 
***75217ML
SUPORTE PARA O COTOVELO  (1) 78547 
SUPORTE PARA COTOVELO DE TENISTA  (1)  ***819, ***819EU, ***6316, ***820, 
***78207
SLING AJUSTÁVEL PARA O BRAÇO    4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML
COTOVELEIRA DE NEOPRENO  ***6331
SUPORTE PARA COTOVELO DE TENISTA COM ALMOFADA DE GEL  70207, 6341, 
6341ML
SUPORTE PARA COTOVELO DE TENISTA COM  ALMOFADA DE AR CONFORT    
6347
SUPORTE PARA O OMBRO     60120, 60128, 60129, 60125
SUPORTE PARA O COTOVELO COM ELASTICIDADE EM 4 DIREÇÕES 70057, 70058

Elbow, Arm & Shoulder Supports   - EN 
APPLICATION & CARE INSTRUCTIONS

Férulas para el codo, brazo y hombro - ES 
INSTRUCCIONES PARA SU COLOCACIÓN 

Y CUIDADO
Supports de coude, de bras et d’épaule - FR 

UTILISATION ET ENTRETIEN
Ellbogen-, Arm- und Schulterbandagen - DE 

ANWEISUNG ZUM ANLEGEN UND ZUR 
PFLEGE

Elleboog-, arm- en schoudersteunen - NL 
INSTRUCTIES VOOR AANBRENGEN EN 

ONDERHOUD
Στηρίγματα αγκώνα, βραχίονα και ώμου 

- GR 
ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΦΡΟΝΤΙΔΑΣ

Supporto per gomito, braccio e spalla - IT 
ISTRUZIONI PER L’APPLICAZIONE E LA 

CURA DEL PRODOTTO
Bandager til albue, arm & skulder - DK 
INSTRUKTIONER I ANVENDELSE OG 

VEDLIGEHOLDELSE
Suportes para o cotovelo, braço e ombro 

- PT 
INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO E CUIDADOS 

Ortezy łokcia, ręki i ramienia - PL 
STOSOWANIE I ZALECENIA DOTYCZĄCE 

OBCHODZENIA SIĘ Z PRODUKTEM
Armbågs- arm och axelskydd - SE 

ANVISNINGAR FÖR ANVÄNDNING OCH 
SKÖTSEL

Локтевые и плечевые держатели - RU 
РУКОВОДСТВО ПО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЮ И 

УХОДУ
Podpěry pro lokty, paže a ramena - CZ 
POKYNY PRO POUŽITÍ A OŠETŘOVÁNÍ

肘部、臂部和肩部护具 - SC - 简体中文 
使用与保养说明

팔꿈치, 팔 및 어깨 보호대 - KO 
적용 및 주의사항

肘部、臂部和肩部護具 - TC - 繁體中文 
使用及護理說明

Kyynär-, käsivarsi- ja olkapäätuet - FI 
KÄYTTÖ- JA HOITO-OHJEET

Steznici za lakat, ruku i ramena - SR 
UPUTSTVO ZA KORIŠTENJE I ODRŽAVANJE

Steznici za lakat, ruku i ramena - HR 
PRIMJENA I ODRŽAVANJE

                                                                     

Penahan Siku, Lengan, & Bahu - MS 
PANDUAN PEMAKAIAN & PENJAGAAN

สนับข้อศอก แขน และไหล่ - TH 
คำ�แนะนำ�ในก�รใช้และดูแลรักษ�

Đỡ Khuỷu Tay, Cánh Tay và Vai - VI 
HƯỚNG DẪN SỬ DỤNG VÀ BẢO DƯỠNG 

Ортези за лакти, ръце и рамене - BG 
ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА УПОТРЕБА И ПОЧИСТВАНЕ

Küünarnuki-, õlavarre- ja õlatoed - ET 
KASUTAMIS- JA HOOLDUSJUHEND

Könyök-, kar- és vállrögzítő - HU 
ALKALMAZÁSI ÉS ÁPOLÁSI UTASÍTÁSOK
Stuðningur fyrir olnboga, handlegg og 

öxl - IS 
LEIÐBEININGAR UM MEÐFERÐ OG NOTKUN

Elkoņu, roku un plecu ortozes - LV 
LIETOŠANAS UN KOPŠANAS NORĀDĪJUMI

Alkūnės, rankos ir pečių atramos - LT 
NAUDOJIMO IR PRIEŽIŪROS INSTRUKCIJOS

Albue-, arm- og skulderstøtte - NO 
BRUKS- OG VEDLIKEHOLDSANVISNING

Suporturi pentru cot, braţ şi umăr - RO 
INSTRUCŢIUNI DE APLICARE ŞI ÎNTREŢINERE

Bandáže na lakte, ruky a plecia - SK 
POKYNY NA ZAKLADANIE A STAROSTLIVOSŤ

Bandaže za komolec, roko in ramo - SL 
NAVODILA ZA UPORABO IN NEGO

Dirsek, Kol ve Omuz Destekleri - TR 
UYGULAMA VE BAKIM TALİMATLARI

Contents:
1 Pad/Sleeve/ 
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1 Pair PadsMLI 1213K – 2.20
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Käyttötarkoitus:  
Kyynärtuki/kyynärkääre - Auttaa tukemaan kyynärpäätä ja tarjoaa kompression.
Kantoside - Tukee käsivartta ja rajoittaa sen liikkumista.
Tenniskyynärpään tuki ja tukinauhat - Tarjoaa kohdennetun kompression kyynärvarrelle ja auttaa siten 
lievittämään kipua ja epämukavuutta.
Olkapäätuki - Auttaa tukemaan ja vakauttamaan olkapäätä.
Käyttöohje:    (410Y, 410LG, 414SM, 414MD, 414LG, 414XL, 414XXLB, 414XXXLB, 416SM, 416MD, 416LG, 
416XL, 417S/M, 417L/XL, 417XXL/XXXL, 4111LG, 4111XL, 4116LG, 4116XL, 6331, 6333, 6333ML, 6334, 
6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML, 74181, 74182, 74183, 74184)
1.   Vedä tuki käsivarteen.
2.   Aseta siten, että tuki tuntuu miellyttävältä kyynärnivelen päällä.
Käyttöohje:    (78547)
1.   Vedä tuki käsivarren päälle siten, että paksu kohta on kyynärpään päällä.
2.   Kiinnitä ylempi hihna hauiksen päälle ja lukitse paikalleen toisella hihnalla.
3.   Kiinnitä alempi hihna kyynärvarren päälle ja lukitse paikalleen toisella hihnalla.
4. Säädä tukea siten, että se tuntuu mukavalta ja kompressio on halutun tasoinen. 
Käyttöohje:   (4521, 6305, 6305ML)
1.   Aseta kyynärpää tuen keskelle.
2.   Kiedo nauhat käsivarren ympäri kyynärpään ylä- ja alapuolelle.
3.   Kiinnitä nauhat ja säädä tarvittaessa.
Käyttöohje:  (819, 819EU, 820, 6316, 78207)
1.  Aseta tukinauha aivan kyynärpään alapuolelle.
2.   Rentouta kyynärvarren lihakset.
3.   Vedä hihna soljen läpi ja kiinnitä.
4.   Säädä hihnaa tarvittaessa, kunnes tuki tuntuu tukevalta ja mukavalta. 
Käyttöohje:   (70207, 6341, 6341ML) 
1.  Pujota hihna soljen läpi siten, että geelipehmuste (A) jää sisäpuolelle, ja vedä tuki käsivarren päälle. 
2.  Aseta geelipehmuste (A) kyynärpään alapuolelle. 
3.  Kiinnitä hihna. 
4.  Säädä tarpeen mukaan. 
Käyttöohje:   (4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML)
1.   Löysää olkahihnaa.
2.   Aseta kyynärpää kantositeen kulmaan.
3.   Vedä olkahihna pään yli ja aseta toisen olkapään päälle.
4.   Säädä olkahihnaa niin, että käsivarsi lepää mukavassa, vaakasuorassa asennossa.
5.   Kun haluat irrottaa kantositeen, vedä olkahihna pään yli.
Käyttöohje:   (6347)
1.   Kiedo hihna käsivarren ympärille (Mueller-logo ulospäin).
2.   Aseta pehmuste vahingoittuneen alueen päälle.
3.   Kiinnitä hihna tiukalle.
4.   Säädä tarpeen mukaan.
Käyttöohje:   (75217, 75217ML)
1.  Avaa molemmat hihnat.
2.  Työnnä käsivarsi tukeen niin, että Mueller-logo on käsivarren päällä.
3.   Kiinnitä hihnat käsivarren ympärille, kyynärpään ala- ja yläpuolelle.
Käyttöohje:   (60120, 60128, 60129, 60125)
1. Löysää hihansuuta ja rintahihnaa.
2. Ota X-hihna pois tuesta.
3. Työnnä käsivarsi tuen sisään ja aseta tuki olkapäälle.
4.  Kiinnitä käsivarsihihna.
5.  Kiinnitä molemmat rintahihnat.
6. Laita X-hihna takaisin tuen olkapään kohdalle.
7. Säädä X-hihnaa niin, että tuki tuntuu mukavalta ja auttaa rajoittamaan olkapään liikkumista.
Käyttöohje:    (70057, 70058) 
1. Liu’uta tuki kyynärpään päälle.
2. Aseta kyynärpää tuen keskelle.
3. Säädä tarvittaessa, kunnes tuki tuntuu mukavalta.
***HUOMIO: Tämä tuote sisältää luonnonkumia, joka saattaa aiheuttaa allergisia reaktioita.  
Jotkin neopreeniseoksista valmistetut tuotteet saattavat aiheuttaa ihoärsytystä.  
Jos ilmenee ihottumaa tai kipu jatkuu, lopeta käyttö ja ota yhteys lääkäriin.
HOITO-OHJEET: Käsinpesu miedolla pesuaineella kylmässä vedessä. Älä käytä valkaisu- tai huuhteluainetta. 
Huuhtele huolellisesti ja anna kuivua huoneilmassa. 
Huomio: Jos käytön yhteydessä ilmenee jokin vakava terveydentilaan liittyvä ongelma, ilmoita siitä 
pakkauksessa nimetylle valmistajalle ja maasi toimivaltaiselle terveysviranomaiselle.

KYYNÄRKÄÄRE, AMMATTILAISMALLI      (1) ***410Y, ***410LG
HIERTYMÄSUOJA (2) ***4111LG, ***4111XL, ***4116LG, ***4116XL
KYYNÄRKÄÄRE, NEOPREENISEOS    (1) ***414SM, ***414MD, ***414LG, 
***414XL, ***414XXLB, ***414XXXLB
KYYNÄRTUKI, JOUSTAVA (1) ***74181, ***74182, ***74183, ***74184, 
***416SM, ***416MD, ***416LG, ***416XL
4-SUUNTAISESTI VENYVÄ KYYNÄRTUKI, JOUSTAVA  6333, 6333ML, 6334, 
6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML
KYYNÄRKÄÄRE, PEHMUSTETTU  (1) ***417S/M, ***417L/XL, ***417XXL/XXXL
KYYNÄRTUKI, SÄÄDETTÄVÄ   (1) ***4521, ***6305, ***6305ML, ***75217, 
***75217ML
KYYNÄRTUKI  (1) 78547 
TENNISKYYNÄRPÄÄN TUKI    (1)  ***819, ***819EU, ***6316, ***820, ***78207
KANTOSIDE, SÄÄDETTÄVÄ    4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML
KYYNÄRTUKI, NEOPREENI ***6331
TENNISKYYNÄRPÄÄN TUKI, GEELIPEHMUSTE 70207, 6341, 6341ML
TENNISKYYNÄRPÄÄN TUKI, ILMATYYNY   6347
OLKAPÄÄTUKI    60120, 60128, 60129, 60125
4-SUUNTAISESTI VENYVÄ KYYNÄRTUKI 70057, 70058

Namena:  
Steznik/navlaka za lakat- Pruža podršku i kompresiju lakta.
Povez- Pruža opštu podršku za ruku kako bi se ograničili pokreti.
Steznik i trake za teniski lakat- Pružaju ciljanu kompresiju podlaktice kako bi se smanjila bol i nelagodnost.
Steznik za rame- Pruža podršku i stabilizuje rame.
Način primene:    (410Y, 410LG, 414SM, 414MD, 414LG, 414XL, 414XXLB, 414XXXLB, 416SM, 416MD, 
416LG, 416XL, 417S/M, 417L/XL, 417XXL/XXXL, 4111LG, 4111XL, 4116LG, 4116XL, 6331, 6333, 6333ML, 
6334, 6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML, 74181, 74182, 74183, 74184)
1.   Navucite steznik na ruku.
2.   Namestite tako da steznik bude udobno postavljen preko zgloba lakta.
Način primene:    (78547)
1.   Navucite steznik na ruku tako da deblji kraj bude preko lakta.
2.   Pričvrstite gornju glavnu trako preko bicepsa i učvrstite drugom trakom.
3.   Pričvrstite gornju glavnu trako preko podlaktice i učvrstite drugom trakom.
4. Podesite steznik tako da vam pruža odgovarajuću udobnost i nivo kompresije. 
Način primene:   (4521, 6305, 6305ML)
1.   Stavite lakat na sredinu steznika.
2.   Obmotajte trake oko ruke, iznad i ispod lakta.
3.   Zategnite trake i podesite po potrebi.
Način primene:  (819, 819EU, 820, 6316, 78207)
1.  Stavite traku steznika odmah ispod lakta.
2.   Opustite mišić podlaktice.
3.   Provucite traku kroz otvor i pričvrstite.
4.   Podesite traku po potrebi za čvrsto, udobno prianjanje. 
Način primene:   (70207, 6341, 6341ML) 
1.  Provucite traku kroz kopču s gel jastučićem (A) sa unutrašnje strane i navucite na ruku. 
2.  Namestite gel jastučić (A) ispod lakta. 
3.  Učvrstite traku. 
4.  Podesite po potrebi. 
Način primene:   (4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML)
1.   Olabavite pojas za rame.
2.   Stavite lakat u ugao poveza.
3.   Prebacite pojas za rame preko glave, a ostatak na suprotno rame.
4.   Zategnite i podesite pojas tako da se ruka odmara u udobnom, vodoravnom položaju.
5.   Za skidanje, povucite pojas za rame preko glave.
Način primene:   (6347)
1.   Obmotajte traku za ruku oko ruke (logotip Mueller sa spoljašnje strane).
2.   Stavite jastučić preko sredine povređenog mesta.
3.   Pričvrstite pojas tako da dobro prianja.
4.   Podesite po potrebi.
Način primene:   (75217, 75217ML)
1.  Odvežite obe trake.
2.  Gurnite ruku u steznik tako da se logotip Mueller nalazi na vrhu ruke.
3.   Zategnite trake oko ruke, iznad i ispod lakta.
Način primene:   (60120, 60128, 60129, 60125)
1. Olabavite manžetnu i pojas za grudi.
2. Skinite unakrsni pojas sa steznika.
3. Stavite ruku u steznik i namestite na rame.
4.  Učvrstite traku za ruku.
5.  Učvrstite oba pojasa za grudi.
6. Ponovo postavite unakrsni pojas u predelu ramena steznika.
7. Podesite unakrsni pojas za udobno prianjanje kako bi se ograničilo kretanje ramena.
Način primene:    (70057, 70058) 
1. Navucite steznik na lakat.
2. Postavite steznik na sredinu lakta.
3. Podesite po potrebi za udobno prianjanje.
***OPREZ: Ovaj proizvod sadrži lateks prirodne gume što može izazvati alergijske reakcije.  
Neki proizvodi izrađeni od neoprenske mešavine mogu izazvati iritaciju kože.  
Ako se pojavi osip ili bol ne prestaje, prekinite upotrebu i potražite savet lekara.
ODRŽAVANJE:  Perite ručno u hladnoj vodi sa blagim deterdžentom.  Ne koristite izbeljivač ili omekšivač.  
Dobro isperite i osušite na vazduhu. 
Obaveštenje: Ako se zbog upotrebe ovog proizvoda dogodi bilo kakav ozbiljan incident vezan za zdravlje, o 
tome obavestite proizvođača navedenog na etiketi i nadležne zdravstvene organe u vašoj zemlji.

PROFESIONALNA NAVLAKA ZA LAKAT      (1) ***410Y, ***410LG
NAVLAKA ZA LAKAT ZA TRAVNATE POVRŠINE  (2) ***4111LG, ***4111XL, 
***4116LG, ***4116XL
NAVLAKA ZA LAKAT OD NEOPRENSKE MEŠAVINE     (1) ***414SM, 
***414MD, ***414LG, ***414XL, ***414XXLB, ***414XXXLB
ELASTIČNI STEZNIK ZA LAKAT (1) ***74181, ***74182, ***74183, ***74184, 
***416SM, ***416MD, ***416LG, ***416XL
ELASTIČNI STEZNIK ZA LAKAT RASTEGLJIV U 4 SMERA  6333, 6333ML, 
6334, 6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML
POSTAVLJEN RUKAV ZA LAKAT  (1) ***417S/M, ***417L/XL, ***417XXL/XXXL
PODESIVI STEZNIK ZA LAKAT    (1) ***4521, ***6305, ***6305ML, ***75217, 
***75217ML
STEZNIK ZA LAKAT  (1) 78547 
STEZNIK ZA TENISKI LAKAT    (1)  ***819, ***819EU, ***6316, ***820, ***78207
PODESIVI POVEZ ZA RUKU     4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML
STEZNIK ZA LAKAT OD NEOPRENA ***6331
STEZNIK ZA TENISKI LAKAT SA GEL JASTUČIĆEM 70207, 6341, 6341ML
STEZNIK ZA TENISKI LAKAT S UDOBNIM VAZDUŠNIM JASTUČIĆEM    
6347
STEZNIK ZA RAME    60120, 60128, 60129, 60125
STEZNIK ZA LAKAT RASTEGLJIV U 4 SMERA  70057, 70058

Namjena:  
Steznik za lakat/navlaka za lakat- Pruža potporu i kompresiju lakta.
Povez- Pruža općenitu potporu za ruku kako bi se ograničilo pomicanje.
Steznik i remeni za teniski lakat- Pružaju ciljanu kompresiju podlaktice kako bi se smanjila bol i nelagoda.
Steznik za rame- Pruža potporu i stabilizira rame.
Način primjene:    (410Y, 410LG, 414SM, 414MD, 414LG, 414XL, 414XXLB, 414XXXLB, 416SM, 416MD, 
416LG, 416XL, 417S/M, 417L/XL, 417XXL/XXXL, 4111LG, 4111XL, 4116LG, 4116XL, 6331, 6333, 6333ML, 
6334, 6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML, 74181, 74182, 74183, 74184)
1.   Navucite steznik na ruku.
2.   Namjestite tako da steznik bude udobno postavljen preko zgloba lakta.
Način primjene:    (78547)
1.   Navucite steznik na ruku tako da deblji dio bude preko lakta.
2.   Pričvrstite gornji glavni remen preko bicepsa i učvrstite drugim remenom.
3.   Pričvrstite donji glavni remen preko podlaktice i učvrstite drugim remenom.
4. Prilagodite steznik tako da vam pruža željenu udobnost i razinu kompresije. 
Način primjene:   (4521, 6305, 6305ML)
1.   Stavite lakat na sredinu steznika.
2.   Omotajte remene oko ruke, iznad i ispod lakta.
3.   Učvrstite remene i prilagodite po potrebi.
Način primjene:  (819, 819EU, 820, 6316, 78207)
1.  Stavite remen steznika odmah ispod lakta.
2.   Opustite mišić podlaktice.
3.   Provucite remen kroz petlju i pričvrstite.
4.   Prilagodite remen po potrebi za čvrsto, udobno prianjanje. 
Način primjene:   (70207, 6341, 6341ML) 
1.  Provucite remen kroz kopču s jastučićem s gelom (A) s unutarnje strane i navucite na ruku. 
2.  Namjestite jastučić s gelom (A) ispod lakta. 
3.  Učvrstite remen. 
4.  Prilagodite po potrebi. 
Način primjene:   (4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML)
1.   Otpustite rameni remen.
2.   Stavite lakat na kut poveza.
3.   Prebacite rameni remen preko glave, a ostatak na suprotno rame.
4.   Pričvrstite i prilagodite remen tako da se ruka odmara u udobnom, vodoravnom položaju.
5.   Za uklanjanje, povucite rameni remen preko glave.
Način primjene:   (6347)
1.   Omotajte traku za ruku oko ruke (logotip Mueller s vanjske strane).
2.   Namjestite jastučić na sredinu ozlijeđenog područja.
3.   Pričvrstite remen tako da dobro prianja.
4.   Prilagodite po potrebi.
Način primjene:   (75217, 75217ML)
1.  Otpustite oba remena.
2.  Gurnite ruku u steznik tako da se logotip Mueller nalazi na vrhu ruke.
3.   Pričvrstite remene oko ruke, iznad i ispod lakta.
Način primjene:   (60120, 60128, 60129, 60125)
1. Otpustite manžetu i remen za prsa.
2. Uklonite križni remen iz steznika.
3. Gurnite ruku u steznik i namjestite na rame.
4.  Učvrstite remen za ruku.
5.  Učvrstite oba remena za prsa.
6. Ponovno postavite križni remen na područje ramena na stezniku.
7. Prilagodite križni remen za udobno prianjanje kako bi se ograničilo pomicanje ramena.
Način primjene:    (70057, 70058) 
1. Navucite steznik na lakat.
2. Postavite steznik na sredinu lakta.
3. Prilagodite po potrebi za udobno prianjanje.
***OPREZ: Ovi proizvodi sadrže lateks prirodne gume što može izazvati alergijske reakcije.  
Neki proizvodi izrađeni od mješavine neoprena mogu izazvati nadraženost kože.  
Ako se pojavi osip ili bol ne prestaje, prekinite upotrebu i posavjetujte se s liječnikom.
NJEGA:  Perite ručno u hladnoj vodi s blagim deterdžentom.  Ne rabite izbjeljivač ili omekšivač.  Isperite 
temeljito i osušite na zraku. 
Obavijest: Ako se tijekom upotrebe ovog proizvoda dogodi bilo kakav ozbiljan incident vezan za zdravlje, 
obavijestite proizvođača navedenog na naljepnici te nadležna zdravstvena tijela u vašoj zemlji.

PROFESIONALNA NAVLAKA ZA LAKAT      (1) ***410Y, ***410LG
NAVLAKA ZA LAKAT ZA TRAVNATE POVRŠINE  (2) ***4111LG, ***4111XL, 
***4116LG, ***4116XL
NAVLAKA ZA LAKAT OD MJEŠAVINE NEOPRENA     (1) ***414SM, ***414MD, 
***414LG, ***414XL, ***414XXLB, ***414XXXLB
ELASTIČNI STEZNIK ZA LAKAT (1) ***74181, ***74182, ***74183, ***74184, ***416SM, 
***416MD, ***416LG, ***416XL
ELASTIČNI STEZNIK ZA LAKAT RASTEZLJIV U 4 SMJERA  6333, 6333ML, 6334, 
6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML
AVLAKA ZA LAKAT S PODLOŠKOM  (1) ***417S/M, ***417L/XL, ***417XXL/XXXL
NPRILAGODLJIVI STEZNIK ZA LAKAT    (1) ***4521, ***6305, ***6305ML, ***75217, 
***75217ML
STEZNIK ZA LAKAT  (1) 78547 
STEZNIK ZA TENISKI LAKAT     (1)  ***819, ***819EU, ***6316, ***820, ***78207
PRILAGODLJIVI POVEZ ZA RUKU      4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML
STEZNIK ZA LAKAT OD NEOPRENA ***6331
STEZNIK ZA TENISKI LAKAT S JASTUČIĆEM S GELOM 70207, 6341, 6341ML
STEZNIK ZA TENISKI LAKAT S UDOBNIM ZRAČNIM JASTUČIĆEM    6347
STEZNIK ZA RAME    60120, 60128, 60129, 60125
STEZNIK ZA LAKAT RASTEZLJIV U 4 SMJERA  70057, 70058

Tujuan Kegunaan:  
Penahan Siku/Sarung Siku- Membantu memberikan sokongan dan kemampatan kepada siku.
Anduh- Memberikan tampuan am untuk mengehadkan pergerakan.
Penahan dan Pengebat Siku Tenis- Memberikan pemampatan khusus kepada lengan bawah untuk membantu 
mengurangkan sakit dan ketidakselesaan.
Penahan Bahu- Membantu menyokong dan menstabilkan bahu.
Cara Memakai:    (410Y, 410LG, 414SM, 414MD, 414LG, 414XL, 414XXLB, 414XXXLB, 416SM, 416MD, 
416LG, 416XL, 417S/M, 417L/XL, 417XXL/XXXL, 4111LG, 4111XL, 4116LG, 4116XL, 6331, 6333, 6333ML, 
6334, 6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML, 74181, 74182, 74183, 74184)
1.   Sarungkan penahan ke lengan.
2.   Tempatkan agar penahan selesa berada pada sendi siku.
Cara Memakai:    (78547)
1.   Sarungkan penahan ke lengan anda, dengan bahagian tebal meliputi siku anda.
2.   Kancing pengebat utama di atas biseps anda dan kancing dengan pengebat kedua.
3.   Kancing pengebat utama yang di bawah atas lengan bawah anda dan kancing dengan pengebat kedua.
4. Laraskan penahan ke tahap keselesaan dan kemampatan pilihan anda. 
Cara Memakai:   (4521, 6305, 6305ML)
1.   Letak siku di tengah-tengah penahan.
2.   Balut pengebat keliling lengan, di atas dan di bawah siku.
3.   Kancing pengebat dan laras mengikut perlu.
Cara Memakai:  (819, 819EU, 820, 6316, 78207)
1.  Kenakan pengebat penahan di bawah siku.
2.   Relakskan otot lengan.
3.   Tarik pengebat melalui gelung dan lekatkan.
4.   Laraskan sehingga muat dengan erat dan selesa. 
Cara Memakai:   (70207, 6341, 6341ML) 
1.  Tarik pengebat melalui pengancing dengan pad gel (A) di sebelah dalam dan sarungkan ke lengan. 
2.  Letakkan pad gel (A) di bawah siku. 
3.  Lekatkan pengebat. 
4.  Laras mengikut perlu. 
Cara Memakai:   (4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML)
1.   Longgarkan pengebat bahu.
2.   Tempatkan siku di sudut kantung anduh.
3.   Lalukan pengebat bahu atas kepala dan letak di bahu sebelah lagi.
4.   Kancing dan laraskan pengebat agar lengan terletak dalam kedudukan mendatar yang selesa.
5.   Untuk menanggal, lalukan pengebat bahu atas kepala.
Cara Memakai:   (6347)
1.   Balut pita lengan keliling lengan (Logo Mueller menghadap ke luar).
2.   Letakkan kusyen di tengah-tengah tempat sakit.
3.   Ketap pengebat agar muat dengan erat.
4.   Laras mengikut perlu.
Cara Memakai:   (75217, 75217ML)
1.  Buka kancing kedua-dua pengebat.
2.  Masukkan lengan ke dalam penahan dengan logo Mueller berada di atas lengan.
3.   Ketap pengebat keliling lengan, di atas dan di bawah siku.
Cara Memakai:   (60120, 60128, 60129, 60125)
1. Longgarkan manset dan pengebat dada.
2. Tanggalkan pengebat-X daripada penahan.
3. Masukkan lengan ke dalam penahan dan tempatkan atas bahu.
4.  Ketap pengebat lengan.
5.  Ketap kedua-dua pengebat dada.
6. Kenakan semula pengebat-X ke bahagian bahu penahan.
7. Laraskan pengebat-X sehingga muat dengan selesa untuk membantu mengehadkan pergerakan bahu.
Cara Memakai:    (70057, 70058) 
1. Sarungkan penahan ke siku.
2. Letak penahan di tengah-tengah siku.
3. Laraskan sehingga muat dengan selesa.
***AMARAN: Produk Ini Mengandungi Lateks Getah Asli Yang Boleh Menyebabkan Reaksi Alergi.  
Sesetengah produk yang diperbuat daripada campuran neoprena boleh menyebabkan kerengsaan kulit.  
Jika ruam berlaku atau sakit berterusan, hentikan penggunaan dan dapatkan nasihat doktor.
PENJAGAAN:  Cuci tangan dalam air sejuk dengan detergen lembut.  Jangan gunakan peluntur atau pelembut 
fabrik.  Bilas sebersih-bersihnya dan kering udara. 
Perhatian: Sekiranya berlaku sebarang kejadian serius berkaitan dengan penggunaan alat ini, sila maklumkan 
pengeluar yang tertera pada label dan pihak kesihatan yang kompeten di negara anda.

SARUNG SIKU PROFESIONAL       (1) ***410Y, ***410LG
SARUNG SIKU TURF  (2) ***4111LG, ***4111XL, ***4116LG, ***4116XL
SARUNG SIKU CAMPURAN NEOPRENA     (1) ***414SM, ***414MD, ***414LG, 
***414XL, ***414XXLB, ***414XXXLB
PENAHAN SIKU ELASTIK (1) ***74181, ***74182, ***74183, ***74184, ***416SM, 
***416MD, ***416LG, ***416XL
PENAHAN SIKU MEMBERI 4-HALA ELASTIK  6333, 6333ML, 6334, 6334ML, 
67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML
SARUNG SIKU BERPAD  (1) ***417S/M, ***417L/XL, ***417XXL/XXXL
PENAHAN SIKU BOLEH LARAS    (1) ***4521, ***6305, ***6305ML, ***75217, ***75217ML
PENAHAN SIKU (1) 78547 
PENAHAN SIKU TENIS     (1)  ***819, ***819EU, ***6316, ***820, ***78207
ANDUH LENGAN BOLEH LARAS       4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML
PENAHAN SIKU NEOPRENA  ***6331
PENAHAN SIKU TENIS DENGAN PAD GEL 70207, 6341, 6341ML
PENAHAN SIKU TENIS DENGAN PAD UDARA SELESA    6347
NAHAN BAHU   60120, 60128, 60129, 60125
PEPENAHAN SIKU MEMBERI 4-HALA  70057, 70058

ข้อบ่งใช้:  
สนับศอก/ปลอกสวมข้อศอก- ช่วยพยุงและรัดบริเวณข้อศอก
ผ้�คล้อง- ช่วยพยุงแขนเพ่ือไม่ให้เคล่ือนไหวม�กนัก
สนับศอกและส�ยรัดพยุงข้อศอกด้�นนอก- ช่วยรัดปล�ยแขนส่วนท่ีเจ็บเพ่ือลดอ�ก�รปวดและไม่สบ�ย
สนับไหล่- ช่วยพยุงและประคองไหล่
วิธีก�รใช้:    (410Y, 410LG, 414SM, 414MD, 414LG, 414XL, 414XXLB, 414XXXLB, 416SM, 416MD, 
416LG, 416XL, 417S/M, 417L/XL, 417XXL/XXXL, 4111LG, 4111XL, 4116LG, 4116XL, 6331, 6333, 
6333ML, 6334, 6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML, 74181, 74182, 74183, 74184)
1.   สวมสนับลงบนแขน
2.   จัดให้สนับอยู่บนข้อศอกอย่�งสบ�ย ๆ
วิธีก�รใช้:    (78547)
1.   สวมสนับบนแขน โดยให้ส่วนท่ีหน�อยู่บนข้อศอกของคุณ
2.   รัดส�ยค�ดหลักอันบนท่ีหน้�แขนของคุณและล็อคด้วยส�ยค�ดอันท่ีสอง
3.   รัดส�ยค�ดหลักอันล่�งท่ีปล�ยแขนของคุณและล็อคด้วยส�ยค�ดอันท่ีสอง
4. ปรับสนับให้กระชับและสบ�ยต�มต้องก�ร 
วิธีก�รใช้:   (4521, 6305, 6305ML)
1.   ว�งข้อศอกลงตรงกล�งของสนับ
2.   พันส�ยค�ดรอบแขน เหนือและใต้ข้อศอก
3.   พันส�ยค�ดและปรับต�มคว�มต้องก�ร
วิธีก�รใช้:  (819, 819EU, 820, 6316, 78207)
1.  พันส�ยค�ดของสนับใต้ข้อศอกลงไปนิดเดียว
2.   ผ่อนคล�ยกล้�มเน้ือท่ีปล�ยแขน
3.   ดึงส�ยค�ดเข้�ไปในรูและติดให้แน่น
4.   ปรับส�ยค�ดให้กระชับและสบ�ยต�มต้องก�ร 
วิธีก�รใช้:   (70207, 6341, 6341ML) 
1.  สอดส�ยค�ดเข้�ไปในหัวเข็มขัด โดยให้แผ่นเจล (A) อยู่ด้�นใน จ�กน้ัน สวมลงบนแขน 
2.  จัดให้แผ่นเจล (A) อยู่ใต้ข้อศอก 
3.  ติดส�ยค�ดให้แน่น 
4. ปรับต�มต้องก�ร 
วิธีก�รใช้:   (4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML)
1.   คล�ยส�ยค�ดไหล่ออกให้หลวม
2.   ว�งข้อศอกลงท่ีมุมของถุงผ้�
3.   สวมส�ยค�ดไหล่เหนือศีรษะ และพักไว้บนไหล่อีกข้�ง
4.   ติดส�ยค�ดและปรับส�ยให้พอดี เพ่ือให้แขนอยู่ในระดับท่ีสบ�ยต�มแนวนอน
5.   ในก�รถอดออก ดึงส�ยค�ดไหล่ข้�มศีรษะ
วิธีก�รใช้:   (6347)
1.   พันแถบแขนรอบแขน (ให้โลโก้ Mueller หันออกข้�งหน้�)
2.   จัดให้หมอนอยู่บนบริเวณท่ีเจ็บ
3.   ติดส�ยค�ดให้กระชับ
4.   ปรับต�มต้องก�ร
วิธีก�รใช้:   (75217, 75217ML)
1.  ปลดส�ยค�ดท้ังสองอันออก
2.  เอ�แขนว�งลงในสนับ โดยให้โลโก้ Mueller อยู่ท่ีส่วนบนของแขน
3.   ติดส�ยค�ดรอบแขน เหนือและใต้ข้อศอก
วิธีก�รใช้:   (60120, 60128, 60129, 60125)
1. คล�ยส่วนปล�ยและส�ยค�ดอกออก
2. ดึงส�ยค�ดท่ีไขว้กันออกม�จ�กสนับ
3. เอ�แขนว�งลงในสนับและจัดให้อยู่บนไหล่
4.  ติดส�ยค�ดแขนให้แน่น
5.  ติดส�ยค�ดอกท้ังสองอันให้แน่น
6. ติดส�ยค�ดท่ีไขว้กันกลับลงไปท่ีบริเวณไหล่ของสนับ
7. ปรับส�ยค�ดท่ีไขว้กันให้กระชับ เพ่ือช่วยจำ�กัดก�รเคล่ือนไหวของไหล่
วิธีก�รใช้:    (70057, 70058) 
1. สวมสนับบนข้อศอก
2. จัดให้ส่วนกล�งของสนับอยู่บนข้อศอก
3. ปรับให้กระชับและสบ�ยต�มต้องก�ร
***ข้อควรระวัง: ผลิตภัณฑ์น้ีมีส่วนประกอบของย�งล�เท็กซ์ธรรมช�ติ ซ่ึงอ�จทำ�ให้เกิดปฏิกิริย�แพ้ข้ึนได้  
ผลิตภัณฑ์บ�งอย่�งท่ีทำ�จ�กส่วนผสมของย�งนีโอพรีนอ�จทำ�คว�มระค�ยเคืองแก่ผิวหนังได้  
ห�กเกิดผ่ืนข้ึนหรืออ�ก�รเจ็บไม่ห�ยไป ขอให้เลิกใช้ และไปห�แพทย์
ก�รดูแลรักษ�:  ซักมือด้วยน้ำ�เย็นและน้ำ�ย�ซักผ้�ชนิดอ่อน  อย่�ใช้น้ำ�ย�ฟอกผ้�ข�วหรือน้ำ�ย�ปรับผ้�นุ่ม  ล้�ง
น้ำ�ให้สะอ�ด และผ่ึงให้แห้ง 
คำ�เตือน: ห�กเกิดเหตุรุนแรงเก่ียวกับสุขภ�พข้ึนจ�กก�รใช้ผลิตภัณฑ์น้ี โปรดแจ้งให้ผู้ผลิตทร�บต�มข้อมูลก�ร
ติดต่อท่ีระบุอยู่บนฉล�กน้ี และแจ้งแก่หน่วยง�นด้�นส�ธ�รณสุขในประเทศของคุณ

สนับศอกสำ�หรับนักกีฬ�      (1) ***410Y, ***410LG
สนับแขน  (2) ***4111LG, ***4111XL, ***4116LG, ***4116XL
สนับศอก ทำ�จ�กย�งนีโอพรีนผสม    (1) ***414SM, ***414MD, ***414LG, ***414XL, 
***414XXLB, ***414XXXLB
สนับศอกชนิดยืดได้ (1) ***74181, ***74182, ***74183, ***74184, ***416SM, ***416MD, 
***416LG, ***416XL
สนับศอกชนิดยืดได้ 4 ด้�น  6333, 6333ML, 6334, 6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML
สนับศอกชนิดบุนวม (1) ***417S/M, ***417L/XL, ***417XXL/XXXL
สนับศอกชนิดปรับได้    (1) ***4521, ***6305, ***6305ML, ***75217, ***75217ML
สนับศอก (1) 78547 
สนับศอกพยุงข้อศอกด้�นนอก      (1)  ***819, ***819EU, ***6316, ***820, ***78207
ผ้�คล้องแขนชนิดปรับได้       4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML
สนับศอก ทำ�จ�กย�งนีโอพรีน  ***6331
สนับศอกพยุงข้อศอกด้�นนอก ชนิดบุเจล  70207, 6341, 6341ML
สนับศอกพยุงข้อศอกด้�นนอก ชนิดมีหมอนลม    6347
สนับไหล่   60120, 60128, 60129, 60125
สนับศอกชนิดยืดได้ 4 ด้�น  70057, 70058

Mục Đích Sử Dụng:  
Đệm Đỡ Khuỷu Tay/Tay Đỡ Khuỷu Tay- Giúp nâng đỡ và tạo lực nén cho khuỷu tay.
Quai Đeo- Đỡ toàn bộ tay để hạn chế chuyển động.
Dây Đeo và Đệm Khuỷu Tay Quần Vợt- Tạo lực nén mục tiêu lên cẳng tay để giúp giảm đau và khó chịu.
Đệm Đỡ Vai- Đỡ và cố định vai.
Cách Sử Dụng:    (410Y, 410LG, 414SM, 414MD, 414LG, 414XL, 414XXLB, 414XXXLB, 416SM, 416MD, 
416LG, 416XL, 417S/M, 417L/XL, 417XXL/XXXL, 4111LG, 4111XL, 4116LG, 4116XL, 6331, 6333, 6333ML, 
6334, 6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML, 74181, 74182, 74183, 74184)
1.   Luồn tấm đỡ vào trong cánh tay.
2   Điều chỉnh vị trí sao cho dụng cụ đỡ nằm vừa vặn trùm lên khớp khuỷu tay.
Cách Sử Dụng:    (78547)
1.   Kéo phần đỡ lên cánh tay, phần đệm dày nên trùm lên cánh tay.
2   Buộc dây chính ở trên lên bắp tay và buộc lại với dây phụ.
3   Buộc dây chính ở dưới lên cẳng tay và buộc lại với dây phụ.
4 Điều chỉnh đệm sao cho thật thoải mái và có độ ép thích hợp. 
Cách Sử Dụng:   (4521, 6305, 6305ML)
1.  Đặt khuỷu tay vào giữa dụng cụ đỡ.
2   Quấn dây buộc xung quanh cánh tay, phía trên và phía dưới khuỷu tay.
3   Buộc chặt dây lại và điều chỉnh nếu cần.
Cách Sử Dụng:  (819, 819EU, 820, 6316, 78207)
1.  Buộc dây đỡ ngay phía dưới khuỷu tay.
2   Thả lỏng cơ phía trước cánh tay.
3   Luồn dây buộc qua lỗ và buộc lại.
4   Nếu cần, điều chỉnh dây cho thật chắc mà vẫn thoải mái. 
Cách Sử Dụng:   (70207, 6341, 6341ML) 
1.  Luồn dây qua lỗ khóa sao cho miếng đệm gel (A) ở phía trong và kéo lên trên cánh tay. 
2  Chỉnh vị trí miếng đệm gel ( A) ở dưới khuỷu tay. 
3  Buộc dây lại. 
4  Điều chỉnh khi cần. 
Cách Sử Dụng:   (4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML)
1. Nới lỏng dây đeo vai.
2   Đặt khuỷu tay ở góc của túi đeo tay.
3   Luồn dây vai qua đầu và đặt lên trên vai kia.
4   Buộc chặt và điều chỉnh dây sao cho cánh tay đặt ở vị trí nằm ngang thoải mái.
5   Để tháo ra, đưa dây buộc vai qua đầu.
Cách Sử Dụng:   (6347)
1.  Quấn dây buộc tay xung quanh tay (Biểu trưng Mueller hướng ra ngoài).
2   Đặt phần đệm ở chính giữa trên vùng bị thương.
3   Buộc dây vừa khít.
4   Điều chỉnh khi cần.
Cách Sử Dụng:   (75217, 75217ML)
1.  Tháo cả hai dây ra.
2  Đưa cánh tay vào trong dụng cụ đỡ, với biểu trưng của Mueller nằm ở trên đầu cánh tay.
3   Buộc chặt dây xung quanh cánh tay, phía trên và dưới khuỷu tay.
Cách Sử Dụng:   (60120, 60128, 60129, 60125)
1. Nới lỏng dây quấn ngực và cổ tay.
2 Tháo dây X ra khỏi tấm đỡ.
3 Luồn cánh tay vào trong tấm đỡ và đặt lên trên vai.
4  Buộc dây cánh tay lại.
5  Buộc cả hai dây quấn ngực.
6 Đặt lại dây hình chữ X lên vùng vai của tấm đỡ.
7 Điều chỉnh dây chữ X cho vừa vặn để giúp hạn chế cử động vai.
Cách Sử Dụng:    (70057, 70058) 
1. Kéo tấm đỡ lên khuỷu tay.
2 Căn chỉnh tấm đỡ trên khuỷu tay ở vị trí chính giữa.
3 Nếu cần, hãy căn chỉnh lại sao cho vừa vặn, thoải mái.
***THẬN TRỌNG: Các Sản Phẩm Này Có Chứa Mủ Cao Su Tự Nhiên Nên Có Thể Gây Phản Ứng Dị Ứng.  
Một số sản phẩm có hợp chất neoprene có thể gây tấy rát da.  
Nếu bị nổi mẩn hoặc đau dai dẳng, hãy ngừng sử dụng và hỏi ý kiến bác sĩ.
BẢO DƯỠNG:  Giặt bằng tay trong nước lạnh với xà bông nồng độ nhẹ.  Đừng sử dụng thuốc tẩy hoặc chất 
làm mềm vải.  Tráng rửa kỹ và hong khô. 
Lưu ý: Nếu xảy ra bất kỳ biến cố sức khỏe nghiêm trọng nào có liên quan khi sử dụng thiết bị, hãy thông báo 
cho nhà sản xuất được ghi trên nhãn sản phẩm và các cơ quan chức năng về y tế của quốc gia quý vị.

MIẾNG BỌC KHUỶU TAY CHUYÊN NGHIỆP      (1) ***410Y, ***410LG
TẤM BỌC KHUỶU TAY  (2) ***4111LG, ***4111XL, ***4116LG, ***4116XL
MIẾNG BỌC KHUỶU TAY CHỨA HỢP CHẤT NEOPRENE    (1) ***414SM, ***414MD, 
***414LG, ***414XL, ***414XXLB, ***414XXXLB
TẤM ĐỠ KHUỶU TAY CO GIÃN (1) ***74181, ***74182, ***74183, ***74184, ***416SM, 
***416MD, ***416LG, ***416XL
TẤM ĐỠ KHUỶU TAY KÉO CĂNG CO GIÃN 4 CHIỀU  6333, 6333ML, 6334, 6334ML, 
67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML
TẤM BỌC KHUỶU TAY CÓ ĐỆM  (1) ***417S/M, ***417L/XL, ***417XXL/XXXL
TẤM ĐỠ KHUỶU TAY CÓ THỂ ĐIỀU CHỈNH    (1) ***4521, ***6305, ***6305ML, ***75217, 
***75217ML
TẤM ĐỠ KHUỶU TAY (1) 78547 
TẤM ĐỠ KHUỶU TAY DÀNH CHO NGƯỜI CHƠI TENNIS     (1)  ***819, ***819EU, 
***6316, ***820, ***78207
DÂY TREO TAY CÓ THỂ ĐIỀU CHỈNH       4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML
TẤM ĐỠ KHUỶU TAY NEOPRENE   ***6331
TẤM ĐỠ KHUỶU TAY DÀNH CHO NGƯỜI CHƠI TENNIS CÓ MIẾNG ĐỆM GEL 
70207, 6341, 6341ML
TẤM ĐỠ KHUỶU TAY DÀNH CHO NGƯỜI CHƠI TENNIS CÓ MIẾNG ĐỆM KHÍ   6347
DỤNG CỤ ĐỠ VAI    60120, 60128, 60129, 60125
TẤM ĐỠ KHUỶU TAY KÉO CĂNG 4 CHIỀU 70057, 70058

Предназначение:  
Ортеза за лакти/налакътник – помага за предоставянето на опора и компресия на лакътя.
Превръзка – предоставя основна опора на ръката за ограничаване на движението.
Ортеза и ленти за тенис лакти – предоставят целенасочена компресия на ръката от лакътя до китката, за 
да помогнат за намаляването на болката и дискомфорта.
Ортеза за рамене – помага за поддържането и стабилизирането на рамото.
Инструкции за употреба:   (410Y, 410LG, 414SM, 414MD, 414LG, 414XL, 414XXLB, 414XXXLB, 416SM, 
416MD, 416LG, 416XL, 417S/M, 417L/XL, 417XXL/XXXL, 4111LG, 4111XL, 4116LG, 4116XL, 6331, 6333, 
6333ML, 6334, 6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML, 74181, 74182, 74183, 74184)
1.   Поставете ортезата на ръката чрез приплъзване.
2.   Поставете така, че ортезата да е на удобна позиция над лакътната става.
Инструкции за употреба:    (78547)
1.   Издърпайте ортезата върху ръката си, дебелата част трябва да бъде върху лакътя ви.
2.   Закрепете горната основна каишка върху бицепса си и заключете с вторичната каишка.
3.   Закрепете долната основна каишка върху предмишницата си и заключете с вторичната каишка.
4. Регулирайте ортезата до желаното ниво на комфорт и компресия. 
Инструкции за употреба:   (4521, 6305, 6305ML)
1.  Поставете лакътя в центъра на ортезата.
2.   Обвийте каишките около ръката над и под лакътя.
3.   Затегнете каишките и регулирайте според нуждата.
Инструкции за употреба:  (819, 819EU, 820, 6316, 78207)
1. Поставете каишката на ортезата точно под лакътя.
2.   Отпуснете предраменния мускул.
3.   Издърпайте каишката през примката и закрепете.
4.   Регулирайте каишката според нуждата за стабилна и удобна опора. 
Инструкции за употреба:   (70207, 6341, 6341ML) 
1. Издърпайте каишката през обтегача с подложката с гел (А) във вътрешната част и плъзнете 

върху ръката. 
2.  Поставете подложката с гел (А) под лакътя. 
3.  Закрепете каишката. 
4.  Регулирайте според нуждата. 
Инструкции за употреба:   (4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML)
1. Разхлабете каишката за рамото.
2.   Поставете лакътя в ъгъла на торбичката на превръзката.
3.   Плъзнете каишката за рамо над главата и я опрете на срещуположното рамо.
4.   Затегнете и регулирайте каишката, така че ръката да е в удобно хоризонтално разположение.
5.   За да я свалите, плъзнете каишката за рамо над главата.
Инструкции за употреба:   (6347)
1. Обвийте лентата за ръка около ръката (емблемата на Mueller трябва да е отвън).
2.   Центрирайте възглавничката над засегнатото място.
3.   Закрепете каишката за удобно прилягане.
4.   Регулирайте според нуждата.
Инструкции за употреба:   (75217, 75217ML)
1.  Разхлабете и двете каишки.
2.  Плъзнете ръката си към ортезата с емблемата на Mueller, поставена в горната част на ръката.
3.   Затегнете каишките около ръката над и под лакътя.
Инструкции за употреба:   (60120, 60128, 60129, 60125)
1. Разхлабете маншета и гръдната каишка.
2. Свалете хиксовидната каишка от ортезата.
3. Плъзнете ръката си в ортезата и разположете на рамото.
4.  Закрепете каишката за ръката.
5.  Затегнете и двете гръдни каишки.
6. Поставете отново хиксовидната каишка в областта за рамото на ортезата.
7. Регулирайте хиксовидната каишка за удобно прилягане, което ви помага да ограничите движението 

на рамото.
Инструкции за употреба:    (70057, 70058) 
1. Поставете ортезата за лакът чрез приплъзване.
2. Центрирайте ортезата върху лакътя.
3. Регулирайте за стабилна и удобна опора.
***ВНИМАНИЕ: Този продукт съдържа естествен каучуков латекс, който може да предизвика 
алергична реакция.  
Някои продукти, съставени от неопренова смес, може да предизвикат кожни раздразнения.  
В случай на поява на обрив или при продължаваща болка спрете да използвате продукта и се 
консултирайте с лекар.
ПОЧИСТВАНЕ:  Изперете на ръка в студена вода с мек перилен препарат.  Не използвайте белина или 
омекотител.  Изплакнете добре и изсушете на въздух. 
Забележка:  Ако вследствие на използването на продукта възникне сериозен инцидент, свързан със 
здравето, моля, уведомете производителя, посочен на етикета, и компетентните здравни органи на 
вашата страна.

НАЛАКЪТНИК – ПРОФЕСИОНАЛЕН       (1) ***410Y, ***410LG
НАЛАКЪТНИК ЗА СЪСТЕЗАНИЯ  (2) ***4111LG, ***4111XL, ***4116LG, ***4116XL
НАЛАКЪТНИК – НЕОПРЕНОВА СМЕС    (1) ***414SM, ***414MD, ***414LG, 
***414XL, ***414XXLB, ***414XXXLB
ОРТЕЗА ЗА ЛАКТИ – ЕЛАСТИЧНА(1) ***74181, ***74182, ***74183, ***74184, 
***416SM, ***416MD, ***416LG, ***416XL
4-ПОСОЧНА РАЗТЯГАЩА СЕ ОРТЕЗА ЗА ЛАКТИ – ЕЛАСТИЧНА  6333, 6333ML, 
6334, 6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML
НАЛАКЪТНИК С МЕК ПЪЛНЕЖ (1) ***417S/M, ***417L/XL, ***417XXL/XXXL
ОРТЕЗА ЗА ЛАКТИ – РЕГУЛИРУЕМА    (1) ***4521, ***6305, ***6305ML, ***75217, 
***75217ML
ОРТЕЗА ЗА ЛАКТИ (1) 78547 
ОРТЕЗА ЗА ТЕНИС ЛАКТИ     (1)  ***819, ***819EU, ***6316, ***820, ***78207
ОПОРНА ПРЕВРЪЗКА ЗА РЪКА – РЕГУЛИРУЕМА       4601, 6911, 6911ML, 
69817ML
ОРТЕЗА ЗА ЛАКТИ – НЕОПРЕНОВА  ***6331
ОРТЕЗА ЗА ТЕНИС ЛАКТИ С ПОДЛОЖКА С ГЕЛ 70207, 6341, 6341ML
ОРТЕЗА ЗА ТЕНИС ЛАКТИ С УДОБНА ВЪЗДУШНА ПОДЛОЖКА   6347
ОРТЕЗА ЗА РАМЕНЕ    60120, 60128, 60129, 60125
4-ПОСОЧНА РАЗТЯГАЩА СЕ ОРТЕЗА ЗА ЛАКТИ 70057, 70058

Kasutusotstarve: 
Küünarnukitugi/Küünarnuki varrukas- Aitab pakkuda tuge ja kompressiooni küünarnukile.
Rippside- Pakub käsivarrele üldist tuge, et piirata liikumist.
Tennisisti küünarnuki tugi ja rihmad- Pakub suunatud kompressiooni käsivarrele, et aidata vähendada valu 
ja ebamugavustunnet.
Õlatugi- Aitab toestada ja stabiliseerida õlga.
Kasutamine    (410Y, 410LG, 414SM, 414MD, 414LG, 414XL, 414XXLB, 414XXXLB, 416SM, 416MD, 416LG, 
416XL, 417S/M, 417L/XL, 417XXL/XXXL, 4111LG, 4111XL, 4116LG, 4116XL, 6331, 6333, 6333ML, 6334, 
6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML, 74181, 74182, 74183, 74184)
1.   Libistage tugi käele.
2.   Paigutage nii, et tugi oleks mugavalt küünarliigese kohal.
Kasutamine    (78547)
1.   Tõmmake tugi oma käele, kõva osa peab jääma küünarnuki kohale.
2.   Kinnitage ülemine peamine rihm ümber kakspealihase ja kinnitage teise rihmaga.
3.   Kinnitage alumine peamine rihm ümber käsivarre ja kinnitage teise rihmaga.
4. Reguleerige tuge, et see oleks mugavalt ja õige survega. 
Kasutamine   (4521, 6305, 6305ML)
1.  Asetage küünarnukk toe keskossa.
2.   Mähkige rihmad ümber õla- ja käsivarre pealt- ja altpoolt küünarliigest.
3.   Kinnitage rihmad ja vajadusel reguleerige.
Kasutamine  (819, 819EU, 820, 6316, 78207)
1. Paigaldage tugirihm küünarliigese alla.
2.   Lõdvestage käsivarre lihased.
3.   Tõmmake rihm läbi aasa ja kinnitage.
4.   Mugava kinnituse jaoks reguleerige rihmu vastavalt vajadusele. 
Kasutamine   (70207, 6341, 6341ML) 
1.  Tõmmake rihm seespool läbi geelipadjaga (A) pandla ja libistage käele. 
2.  Paigutage geelpadi (A) küünarliigese alla. 
3.  Kinnitage rihm. 
4.  Vajaduse korral kohandage. 
Kasutamine   (4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML)
1. Vabastage õlarihm.
2.   Asetage küünarliiges lingsideme nurgataskusse.
3.   Tõmmake õlarihm üle pea ja toetage vastasõlale.
4.   Kinnitage ja reguleerige rihma nii, et käsi toetub mugavalt horisontaalasendis.
5.   Eemaldamiseks tõmmake õlarihm üle pea.
Kasutamine   (6347)
1.  Mähkige käevöö ümber käe (Muelleri logo väljaspool).
2.   Paigutage polster mõjutatud piirkonna kohale.
3.   Kinnitage rihm tihedalt.
4.   Vajaduse korral kohandage.
Kasutamine   (75217, 75217ML)
1. Avage mõlemad rihmad.
2.  Libistage käsi toesse nii, et Muelleri logo asuks käe peal.
3.   Kinnitage rihmad ümber õla- ja käsivarre pealt- ja altpoolt küünarliigest.
Kasutamine   (60120, 60128, 60129, 60125)
1. Vabastage mansett ja rinnavöö.
2. Eemaldage toelt X-rihm.
3. Libistage käsi toesse ja paigutage see õlale.
4.  Kinnitage käerihm.
5.  Kinnitage mõlemad rinnavööd.
6. Pange X-rihm tagasi toe õlaosale.
7. Reguleerige X-rihma, nii et see istuks mugavalt ja aitaks piirata õla liikumist.
Kasutamine    (70057, 70058) 
1. Tõmmake tugi küünarnuki peale.
2. Seadke tugi küünarnuki keskele.
3. Vajaduse korral kohandage mugava paigutuse saavutamiseks.
***HOIATUS: see toode sisaldab looduslikku kummilateksit, mis võib põhjustada allergilisi reaktsioone.  
Mõned neopreeniseguga tooted võivad põhjustada nahaärritusi.  
Kui tekib lööve või valu, siis lõpetage kasutamine ja konsulteerige arstiga.
HOOLDAMINE:  peske käsitsi külmas vees õrnatoimelise pesuvahendiga.  Ärge kasutage valgendajaid ega 
kangapehmendajaid.  Loputage hoolikalt ja kuivatage õhu käes. 
Märkus! Kui seadme kasutamisel esineb tõsiseid tervisega seotud juhtumeid, teavitage sellest sildil märgitud 
tootjat ja oma riigi pädevaid tervishoiuasutusi.

KÜÜNARNUKI VARRUKAS, PROFESSIONAALNE       (1) ***410Y, ***410LG
TURF VARRUKAS  (2) ***4111LG, ***4111XL, ***4116LG, ***4116XL
KÜÜNARNUKI VARRUKAS NEOPREENISEGU    (1) ***414SM, ***414MD, ***414LG, 
***414XL, ***414XXLB, ***414XXXLB
KÜÜNARNUKITUGI, ELASTIKUST (1) ***74181, ***74182, ***74183, ***74184, 
***416SM, ***416MD, ***416LG, ***416XL
4-SUUNALINE VENIV KÜÜNARNUKITUGI, ELASTIKUST  6333, 6333ML, 6334, 
6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML
KÜÜNARNUKI VARRUKAS, POLSTERDATUD  (1) ***417S/M, ***417L/XL, ***417XXL/
XXXL
KÜÜNARNUKITUGI, REGULEERITAV    (1) ***4521, ***6305, ***6305ML, ***75217, 
***75217ML
KÜÜNARNUKITUGI (1) 78547 
TENNISISTI  KÜÜNARNUKI TUGI     (1)  ***819, ***819EU, ***6316, ***820, ***78207
REGULEERITAV KÄE RIPPSIDE       4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML
KÜÜNARNUKITUGI NEOPREENIST   ***6331
TENNISISTI KÜÜNARNUKI TUGI GEELPADJAGA  70207, 6341, 6341ML
TENNISISTI KÜÜNARNUKITUGI MUGAVA ÕHKPADJAGA   6347
ÕLATUGI   60120, 60128, 60129, 60125
4-SUUNALINE VENIV KÜÜNARNUKITUGI 70057, 70058

Rendeltetés:  
Könyökrögzítő/könyökvédő - Segít támaszt és kompressziót nyújtani a könyöknek.
Karfelkötő – A mozgást korlátozó, általános támaszt nyújt a karnak.
Teniszkönyök-rögzítő, pántokkal – Célzott kompressziót nyújt az alkarnak a fájdalom és a kényelmetlenségérzet 
csökkentése érdekében.
Vállrögzítő – Segít megtámasztani és stabilizálni a vállat.
Alkalmazás módja:    (410Y, 410LG, 414SM, 414MD, 414LG, 414XL, 414XXLB, 414XXXLB, 416SM, 416MD, 
416LG, 416XL, 417S/M, 417L/XL, 417XXL/XXXL, 4111LG, 4111XL, 4116LG, 4116XL, 6331, 6333, 6333ML, 
6334, 6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML, 74181, 74182, 74183, 74184)
1.   Csúsztassa a rögzítőt a karra.
2.  Úgy helyezze el a rögzítőt, hogy kényelmes legyen a könyökízületnél.
Alkalmazás módja:    (78547)
1.   Húzza a rögzítőt a karjára úgy, hogy a vastag rész a könyökre kerüljön.
2.  Tekerje a felső főpántot a bicepsz köre, és a mellékpánttal rögzítse.
3.  Tekerje az alsó főpántot az alkar köre, és a mellékpánttal rögzítse.
4. Úgy igazítsa be a rögzítőt, hogy kényelmes legyen, és a kívánt szintű kompressziót nyújtsa. 
Alkalmazás módja:   (4521, 6305, 6305ML)
1.   Helyezze a könyököt a könyökrögzítő közepére.
2.  Tekerje a pántokat a kar köré, a könyök fölött és alatt.
3.  Rögzítse a pántokat, és szükség szerint igazítsa be őket.
Alkalmazás módja:  (819, 819EU, 820, 6316, 78207)
1.  Helyezze a teniszkönyök-rögzítő pántját közvetlenül a könyök alá.
2.  Ne feszítse meg az alkarizmot.
3.  Húzza át a hurkon a pántot, és rögzítse.
4.  Szükség szerint igazítsa be a pántot, hogy szorosan, kényelmesen illeszkedjen. 
Alkalmazás módja:   (70207, 6341, 6341ML) 
1.  Húzza át a pántot a csaton úgy, hogy a zselés betét (A) belül legyen, és csúsztassa a karra. 
2.  Helyezze a zselés betétet (A) a könyök alá. 
3.  Rögzítse a pántot. 
4.  Szükség szerint igazítsa be. 
Alkalmazás módja:   (4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML)
1.   Lazítsa meg a vállpántot.
2.  Helyezze a könyököt a karfelkötő sarkába.
3.  A fejét a vállpánton átbújtatva helyezze a másik vállra a vállpántot.
4.  Úgy rögzítse és igazítsa be a pántot, hogy a kar kényelmes, vízszintes helyzetben pihenhessen.
5.  Az eltávolításhoz bújtassa ki a fejét a vállpántból.
Alkalmazás módja:   (6347)
1.   Tekerje a karszalagot a kar köré (úgy, hogy a Mueller logó kifelé álljon).
2.  Helyezze a párna közepét az érintett területre.
3.  Úgy rögzítse a pántot, hogy szorosan illeszkedjen.
4.  Szükség szerint igazítsa be.
Alkalmazás módja:   (75217, 75217ML)
1.  Lazítsa meg mindkét pántot.
2.  Csúsztassa a kart a könyökrögzítőbe, úgy, hogy a Mueller logó a kar tetején legyen.
3.  Rögzítse a pántokat a kar körül, a könyök fölött és alatt.
Alkalmazás módja:   (60120, 60128, 60129, 60125)
1. Lazítsa meg a mandzsettát és a mellkasi pántot.
2. Távolítsa el a keresztpántot a vállrögzítőről.
3. Csúsztassa a kart a vállrögzítőbe, és helyezze a vállrögzítőt a vállra.
4.  Rögzítse a karpántot.
5.  Rögzítse mindkét mellkasi pántot.
6. Helyezze vissza a keresztpántot a vállrögzítő vállrészére.
7. Úgy igazítsa be a keresztpántot, hogy kényelmesen illeszkedjen, és korlátozza a váll mozgását.
Alkalmazás módja:    (70057, 70058) 
1. Csúsztassa a könyökrögzítőt a könyökre.
2. Igazítsa a könyökrögzítő közepét a könyökre.
3. Szükség szerint állítsa be, hogy kényelmesen illeszkedjen.
***FIGYELEM: Ez a termék természetes nyersgumi latexet tartalmaz, ami allergiás reakciókat okozhat. 
Egyes neoprénkeverékből készült termékek bőrirritációt okozhatnak. 
Ha kiütés jelentkezik, vagy ha a fájdalom továbbra is fennáll, függessze fel a termék használatát, és 
forduljon orvoshoz.
ÁPOLÁS: Kézzel mossa hideg vízben, enyhe hatású mosószerrel. Ne használjon fehérítőszert vagy öblítőszert. 
Öblítse alaposan ki, és levegőn szárítsa. 
Észrevétel: Ha az eszköz használata során bármiféle súlyos egészségügyi vonatkozású váratlan esemény 
következne be, értesítse a címkén megjelölt gyártót és országa illetékes egészségügyi hatóságát.

KÖNYÖKVÉDŐ, PROFESSZIONÁLIS     (1) ***410Y, ***410LG
KÖNYÖK- ÉS ALKARVÉDŐ  (2) ***4111LG, ***4111XL, ***4116LG, ***4116XL
KÖNYÖKVÉDŐ, NEOPRÉNKEVERÉK     (1) ***414SM, ***414MD, ***414LG, 
***414XL, ***414XXLB, ***414XXXLB
KÖNYÖKRÖGZÍTŐ, RUGALMAS (1) ***74181, ***74182, ***74183, ***74184, 
***416SM, ***416MD, ***416LG, ***416XL
NYÚLÉKONY KÖNYÖKRÖGZÍTŐ, RUGALMAS  6333, 6333ML, 6334, 
6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML
KÖNYÖKVÉDŐ, PÁRNÁZOTT  (1) ***417S/M, ***417L/XL, ***417XXL/XXXL
KÖNYÖKRÖGZÍTŐ, ÁLLÍTHATÓ    (1) ***4521, ***6305, ***6305ML, ***75217, 
***75217ML
KÖNYÖKRÖGZÍTŐ (1) 78547 
TENISZKÖNYÖK-RÖGZÍTŐ    (1)  ***819, ***819EU, ***6316, ***820, ***78207
KARFELKÖTŐ, ÁLLÍTHATÓ    4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML
KÖNYÖKRÖGZÍTŐ, NEOPRÉN  ***6331
TENISZKÖNYÖK-RÖGZÍTŐ, ZSELÉS BETÉTTEL 70207, 6341, 6341ML
TENISZKÖNYÖK-RÖGZÍTŐ, KÉNYELEMFOKOZÓ LEVEGŐS BETÉTTEL   
6347
VÁLLRÖGZÍTŐ     60120, 60128, 60129, 60125
NYÚLÉKONY KÖNYÖKRÖGZÍTŐ  70057, 70058

Paredzētais lietojums:  
Elkoņa balsts / elkoņa uzmava - Palīdz nodrošināt atbalstu un kompresiju elkonim.
Saite - Nodrošina vispārēju atbalstu rokai, lai ierobežotu kustību.
Elkoņa balsts un siksnas tenisistiem - Nodrošina mērķtiecīgu kompresiju apakšdelmam, lai palīdzētu samazināt 
sāpes un diskomfortu.
Pleca balsts - Palīdz atbalstīt un stabilizēt plecu.
Kā lietot:    (410Y, 410LG, 414SM, 414MD, 414LG, 414XL, 414XXLB, 414XXXLB, 416SM, 416MD, 416LG, 
416XL, 417S/M, 417L/XL, 417XXL/XXXL, 4111LG, 4111XL, 4116LG, 4116XL, 6331, 6333, 6333ML, 6334, 
6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML, 74181, 74182, 74183, 74184)
1.   Uzvelciet balstu uz rokas.
2.   Novietojiet tā, lai balsts ērti nosegtu elkoņa locītavu.
Kā lietot:    (78547)
1.   Uzvelciet balstu uz rokas, biezajai daļai jābūt uz elkoņa.
2.   Aiztaisiet primāro augšējo saiti ap bicepsu un nostipriniet ar sekundāro saiti.
3.   Aiztaisiet primāro apakšējo saiti ap apakšdelmu un nostipriniet ar sekundāro saiti.
4. Pielāgojiet balstu tā, lai nodrošinātu vēlamo ērtību un kompresiju. 
Kā lietot:   (4521, 6305, 6305ML)
1.   Novietojiet elkoni balsta centrā.
2.   Aptiniet saites ap roku virs un zem elkoņa.
3.   Nostipriniet saites un pielāgojiet pēc nepieciešamības.
Kā lietot:  (819, 819EU, 820, 6316, 78207)
1.  Novietojiet balsta saiti tieši zem elkoņa.
2.   Atbrīvojiet apakšdelma muskuli.
3.   Izvelciet saiti cauri cilpai un piestipriniet.
4.   Pielāgojiet saiti kā nepieciešams, lai atbalsts būtu stingrs un ērts. 
Kā lietot:   (70207, 6341, 6341ML) 
1.  Izvelciet saiti caur sprādzi ar gela spilventiņu (A) iekšpusē un uzvelciet uz rokas. 
2.  Novietojiet gela spilventiņu (A) zem elkoņa. 
3.  Nostipriniet saiti. 
4.  Noregulējiet kā nepieciešams. 
Kā lietot:   (4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML)
1.   Atbrīvojiet plecu saiti.
2.   Novietojiet elkoni apsēja somiņas stūrī.
3.   Pārlieciet plecu saiti pāri galvai un novietojiet uz pretējā pleca.
4.   Nostipriniet un pielāgojiet saiti tā, lai roka atrastos ērtā, horizontālā stāvoklī.
5.   Lai novilktu, pārvelciet saiti pāri galvai.
Kā lietot:   (6347)
1.   Aptiniet roku saiti ap roku (ar “Mueller” logotipu uz āru).
2.   Centrējiet spilventiņu virs cietušās vietas.
3.   Nostipriniet saiti, lai apsējs būtu cieši pieguļošs.
4.   Noregulējiet kā nepieciešams.
Kā lietot:   (75217, 75217ML)
1.  Atbrīvojiet abas saites.
2.  Ievietojiet roku balstā tā, lai “Mueller” logotips atrastos rokas augšpusē.
3.   Nostipriniet saites ap roku virs un zem elkoņa.
Kā lietot:   (60120, 60128, 60129, 60125)
1. Atbrīvojiet manšeti un krūšu saiti.
2. Noņemiet X-saiti no balsta.
3. Ievietojiet roku balstā un novietojiet uz pleca.
4.  Nostipriniet rokas saiti.
5.  Nostipriniet abas krūšu saites.
6. Piestipriniet X-saiti atpakaļ pie balsta plecu zonas.
7. Pielāgojiet X-saiti, lai balsts būtu ērti ierīkots un ierobežotu pleca kustību.
Kā lietot:    (70057, 70058) 
1. Uzvelciet balstu uz elkoņa.
2. Centrējiet balstu uz elkoņa.
3. Pielāgojiet tā, lai balsts ērti piegultu.
***UZMANĪBU: Šis izstrādājums satur dabīgu gumijas lateksu, kas var izraisīt alerģisku reakciju.  
Daži izstrādājumi, kas izgatavoti no neoprēna maisījuma, var kairināt ādu.  
Ja rodas izsitumi vai sāpes nepāriet, pārtrauciet izstrādājuma lietošanu un vērsieties pie ārsta.
KOPŠANA  Mazgājiet izstrādājumu ar rokām aukstā ūdenī, lietojot saudzīgu mazgāšanas līdzekli.  Nebaliniet un 
nelietojiet veļas mīkstinātāju.  Rūpīgi izskalojiet izstrādājumu un ļaujiet tam dabiski izžūt. 
Paziņojums:  ja saistībā ar šīs ierīces izmantošanu notiek kāds nopietns, ar veselību saistīts negadījums, lūdzu, 
informējiet etiķetē norādīto ražotāju un savas valsts kompetentās veselības aprūpes iestādes.

ELKOŅA MANŠETE PROFESIONĀĻIEM       (1) ***410Y, ***410LG
AIZSARGMANŠETE (2) ***4111LG, ***4111XL, ***4116LG, ***4116XL
ELKOŅA MANŠETES NO NEOPRĒNA MAISĪJUMA      (1) ***414SM, ***414MD, 
***414LG, ***414XL, ***414XXLB, ***414XXXLB
ELASTĪGS ELKOŅA BALSTS  (1) ***74181, ***74182, ***74183, ***74184, ***416SM, 
***416MD, ***416LG, ***416XL
ELASTĪGS, 4 VIRZIENOS STIEPJAMS ELKOŅA BALSTS  6333, 6333ML, 6334, 
6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML
POLSTERĒTA ELKOŅA MANŠETE  (1) ***417S/M, ***417L/XL, ***417XXL/XXXL
PIELĀGOJAMS ELKOŅA BALSTS    (1) ***4521, ***6305, ***6305ML, ***75217, 
***75217ML
ELKOŅA BALSTS (1) 78547 
ELKOŅA BALSTS TENISISTIEM     (1)  ***819, ***819EU, ***6316, ***820, ***78207
LĀGOJAMA ROKAS SAITE       4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML
PIEELKOŅA BALSTS NO NEOPRĒNA  ***6331
ELKOŅA BALSTS AR GELA SPILVENTIŅU TENISISTIEM  70207, 6341, 6341ML
ELKOŅA BALSTS AR ĒRTU GAISA SPILVENTIŅU TENISISTIEM    6347
PLECA BALSTS     60120, 60128, 60129, 60125
4 VIRZIENOS STIEPJAMS ELKOŅA BALSTS  70057, 70058

Numatytoji paskirtis: 
Alkūnės apsauga / alkūnės mova – padeda prilaikyti ir suspausti alkūnę
Įtvaras – užtikrina bendrą rankos prilaikymą, kad būtų apribotas judėjimas.
Alkūnės apsauga tenisui ir dirželiai – užtikrina tikslinį dilbio suspaudimą, padedantį sumažinti skausmą ir 
diskomfortą.
Peties apsauga – padeda prilaikyti ir stabilizuoti petį.
Kaip naudoti:    (410Y, 410LG, 414SM, 414MD, 414LG, 414XL, 414XXLB, 414XXXLB, 416SM, 416MD, 
416LG, 416XL, 417S/M, 417L/XL, 417XXL/XXXL, 4111LG, 4111XL, 4116LG, 4116XL, 6331, 6333, 6333ML, 
6334, 6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML, 74181, 74182, 74183, 74184)
1.   Uždėkite apsaugą ant rankos.
2.   Uždėkite taip, kad apsauga būtų virš alkūnės sąnario.
Kaip naudoti:    (78547)
1.   Uždėkite apsaugą ant rankos, storoji dalis turėtų būti virš alkūnės.
2.   Pritvirtinkite pagrindinį viršutinįjį dirželį virš bicepso, tada fiksuokite antruoju dirželiu.
3.   Pritvirtinkite pagrindinį apatinįjį dirželį virš dilbio, tada fiksuokite antruoju dirželiu.
4.  Kad būtų patogu ir norėdami išgauti tinkamą kompresiją, reguliuokite apsaugą. 
Kaip naudoti:   (4521, 6305, 6305ML)
1.   Uždėkite apsaugą ties alkūnės centru.
2.   Apvyniokite dirželius aplink ranką, virš ir po alkūne.
3.   Suveržkite pagal poreikį ir užtvirtinkite dirželius.
Kaip naudoti:  (819, 819EU, 820, 6316, 78207)
1.  Uždėkite apsaugos dirželį iškart po alkūne.
2.   Atpalaiduokite dilbio raumenis.
3.   Perverkite dirželį per skylę ir pritvirtinkite.
4.   Nusireguliuokite dirželį, kaip reikia, kad tvirtai laikytųsi ir būtų patogu. 
Kaip naudoti:   (70207, 6341, 6341ML) 
1.  Perverkite dirželį per sagtį su geliniu paminkštinimu (A) viduje ir uždėkite ant rankos. 
2.  Nustatykite gelinį paminkštinimą (A) po alkūne. 
3.  Užtvirtinkite dirželį. 
4.  Prireikus pareguliuokite. 
Kaip naudoti:   (4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML)
1.   Atlaisvinkite pečių dirželį.
2.   Įkiškite alkūnę į pagalvėlės kampą.
3.   Perkelkite pečių dirželį per galvą ir padėkite ant priešingo peties.
4.   Užtvirtinkite ir nesireguliuokite dirželį taip, kad ranka būtų patogioje, horizontalioje padėtyje.
5.   Norėdami nuimti, perkelkite peties dirželį per galvą.
Kaip naudoti:   (6347)
1.   Apvyniokite rankos raištį aplink ranką („Mueller“ logotipas turi būti išorėje).
2.   Pagalvėlę uždėkite virš pažeistos srities.
3.   Užtvirtinkite dirželį, kad apsauga gerai priglustų.
4.   Prireikus pareguliuokite.
Kaip naudoti:   (75217, 75217ML)
1.  Atlaisvinkite abu dirželius.
2.  Įkiškite ranką į apsaugą taip, kad „Mueller“ logotipas būtų rankos viršuje.
3.   Užtvirtinkite dirželius aplink ranką, virš ir po alkūne.
Kaip naudoti:   (60120, 60128, 60129, 60125)
1. Atlaisvinkite galus ir krūtinės dirželį.
2. Nuimkite X dirželį nuo apsaugos.
3. Įkiškite ranką į apsaugą ir uždėkite ant pečių.
4.  Užtvirtinkite rankos dirželį.
5.  Užtvirtinkite abu krūtinės dirželius.
6. Vėl uždėkite X dirželį apsaugos pečių zonoje.
7. Sureguliuokite X dirželį, kad būtų patogu, nes tada nebus varžomi peties judesiai.
Kaip naudoti:    (70057, 70058) 
1. Užmaukite apsaugą ant alkūnės.
2. Centruokite apsaugą ant alkūnės.
3. Sureguliuokite, kaip reikia, kad būtų patogu.
***ĮSPĖJIMAS: šiame produkte yra natūralaus gumos latekso, kuris gali sukelti alergines reakcijas.  
Kai kurie produktai, pagaminti iš neopreno mišinio, gali sukelti odos dirginimą.  
Jeigu pasireiškė bėrimas ar nesiliauja skausmas, nutraukite naudojimą ir kreipkitės į gydytoją.
PRIEŽIŪRA:  skalbkite šaltame vandenyje švelnia plovimo priemone.  Nenaudokite baliklių ar audinių 
minkštiklių.  Gerai išskalaukite, leiskite išdžiūti lauke. 
Pastaba: naudojant įtaisą ir įvykus rimtam su sveikata susijusiam incidentui, informuokite etiketėje nurodytą 
gamintoją ir kompetentingas savo šalies sveikatos įstaigas.

ALKŪNĖS APSAUGA, PROFESIONALI      (1) ***410Y, ***410LG
DILBIO APSAUGA  (2) ***4111LG, ***4111XL, ***4116LG, ***4116XL
ALKŪNĖS APSAUGA IŠ NEOPRENO MIŠINIO     (1) ***414SM, ***414MD, ***414LG, 
***414XL, ***414XXLB, ***414XXXLB
ALKŪNĖS APSAUGA, ELASTINĖ  (1) ***74181, ***74182, ***74183, ***74184, 
***416SM, ***416MD, ***416LG, ***416XL
4 BŪDAIS TEMPIAMA ALKŪNĖS APSAUGA, ELASTINĖ  6333, 6333ML, 6334, 
6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML
ALKŪNĖS APSAUGA SU PAMINKŠTINIMU  (1) ***417S/M, ***417L/XL, ***417XXL/
XXXL
ALKŪNĖS APSAUGA, REGULIUOJAMA     (1) ***4521, ***6305, ***6305ML, ***75217, 
***75217ML
   (1) 78547 
ALKŪNĖS APSAUGA TENISUI    (1)  ***819, ***819EU, ***6316, ***820, ***78207
RANKOS ĮTVARAS, REGULIUOJAMAS    4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML
NEOPRENINĖ ALKŪNĖS APSAUGA   ***6331
ALKŪNĖS APSAUGA SU GELINIU PAMINKŠTINIMU TENISUI   70207, 6341, 6341ML
ALKŪNĖS APSAUGA SU PATOGIA ORO PAGALVĖLE TENISUI     6347
PETIES APSAUGA    60120, 60128, 60129, 60125
4 BŪDAIS TEMPIAMA ALKŪNĖS APSAUGA  70057, 70058

Tilsiktet bruk:  
Albuebandasje/Albueerme – Bidrar til å gi støtte og kompresjon til albuen.
Slynge - Gir generell armstøtte for å begrense bevegelse.
Tennisalbuebandasje og -stropper - Gi målrettet kompresjon til underarmen for å bidra til å redusere smerter 
og ubehag.
Skulderbandasje – Bidrar til å støtte og stabilisere skulderen.
Bruksanvisning:    (410Y, 410LG, 414SM, 414MD, 414LG, 414XL, 414XXLB, 414XXXLB, 416SM, 416MD, 
416LG, 416XL, 417S/M, 417L/XL, 417XXL/XXXL, 4111LG, 4111XL, 4116LG, 4116XL, 6331, 6333, 6333ML, 
6334, 6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML, 74181, 74182, 74183, 74184)
1.   Træ støtten på armen.
2.   Plasser den slik at støtten sitter behagelig over albueleddet.
Bruksanvisning:    (78547)
1.   Trekk støttebandasjen på armen, den tykkeste delen skal sitte over albuen.
2.   Fest den øverste hovedstroppen på overarmen, og fest den på plass med den andre stroppen. 
3.   Fest den nederste hovedstroppen på underarmen, og fest den på plass med den andre stroppen.
4. Juster støttebandasjen, slik at den sitter behagelig og har ønsket kompresjonsnivå. 
Bruksanvisning:   (4521, 6305, 6305ML)
1.   Plasser albuen i midten av støtten.
2.   Vikle stroppene rundt armen, over og under albuen.
3.   Fest stroppene og juster etter behov.
Bruksanvisning:  (819, 819EU, 820, 6316, 78207)
1.  Sett på støttestroppen rett nedenfor albuen.
2.   Underarmmuskelen skal være avslappet.
3.   Trekk stroppen gjennom løkken og fest den.
4.   Juster stroppen etter behov for å oppnå en fast og behagelig passform. 
Bruksanvisning:   (70207, 6341, 6341ML) 
1.  Trekk stroppen gjennom spennen med gelputen (A) på innsiden, og skyv den på armen. 
2.  Plasser gelputen (A) nedenfor albuen. 
3.  Fest stroppen. 
4.  Juster etter behov. 
Bruksanvisning:   (4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML)
1.   Løsne skulderstroppen.
2.   Plasser albuen i hjørnet av fatleposen.
3.   Trekk skulderstroppen over hodet og la den hvile på den motsatte skulderen.
4.   Fest og juster stroppen, slik at armen hviler i en behagelig, vannrett stilling.
5.   Tas av ved å trekke skulderstroppen over hodet.
Bruksanvisning:   (6347)
1.   Vikle armbandasjen rundt armen (Mueller-logoen skal vende ut).
2.   Sentrer puten over det berørte området.
3.   Fest stroppen, slik at du oppnår en fast passform.
4.   Juster etter behov.
Bruksanvisning:   (75217, 75217ML)
1.   Løsne begge stroppene.
2.  Træ armen inn i støtten med Mueller-logoen øverst på armen.
3.   Fest stroppene rundt armen, over og under albuen.
Bruksanvisning:   (60120, 60128, 60129, 60125)
1.   Løsne mansjetten og bryststroppen.
2. Fjern X-stroppen fra støtten.
3. Træ armen inn i støtten og plasser den på skulderen.
4.  Fest armstroppen.
5.  Fest begge bryststroppene.
6. Sett X-stroppen tilbake på skulderområdet av støtten.
7. Juster X-stroppen til den sitter behagelig og slik at den begrenser skulderbevegelsen.
Bruksanvisning:    (70057, 70058) 
1. Trekk støttebandasjen på albuen.
2. Sentrer støttebandasjen på albuen.
3. Juster etter behov for en behagelig passform.
***FORSIKTIG: Dette produktet inneholder naturgummilateks som kan forårsake allergiske reaksjoner.  
Enkelte produkter som er fremstilt av en neoprenblanding kan forårsake hudirritasjon.  
Slutt å bruke produktet og konsulter en lege hvis det oppstår utslett eller vedvarende smerte.
VEDLIKEHOLD:  Håndvaskes i kaldt vann med mildt vaskemiddel.  Bruk ikke bleke- eller skyllemiddel.  
Skyll godt og lufttørk. 
Merk: Hvis det skulle oppstå en alvorlig helserelatert hendelse ved bruk av enheten, må du varsle den 
produsenten som er angitt på etiketten og de ansvarlige helsemyndighetene i landet ditt.

ALBUESTØTTE PROFESJONELL      (1) ***410Y, ***410LG
UNDERARMSSTØTTE   (2) ***4111LG, ***4111XL, ***4116LG, ***4116XL
ALBUESTØTTE NEOPRENBLANDING     (1) ***414SM, ***414MD, ***414LG, 
***414XL, ***414XXLB, ***414XXXLB
ALBUESTØTTE ELASTISK  (1) ***74181, ***74182, ***74183, ***74184, ***416SM, 
***416MD, ***416LG, ***416XL
4-VEIS TØYELIG ELASTISK ALBUESTØTTE   6333, 6333ML, 6334, 6334ML, 
67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML
ALBUESTØTTE POLSTRET  (1) ***417S/M, ***417L/XL, ***417XXL/XXXL
ALBUESTØTTE JUSTERBAR    (1) ***4521, ***6305, ***6305ML, ***75217, ***75217ML
ALBUESTØTTE  (1) 78547 
STØTTE FOR TENNISALBUE     (1)  ***819, ***819EU, ***6316, ***820, ***78207
FATLE JUSTERBART        4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML
ALBUESTØTTE NEOPREN  ***6331
STØTTE FOR TENNISALBUE MED GELPUTE  70207, 6341, 6341ML
STØTTE FOR TENNISALBUE MED BEHAGELIG LUFTPUTE     6347
SKULDER STØTTE    60120, 60128, 60129, 60125
4-VEIS TØYELIG ALBUESTØTTE   70057, 70058

Utilizarea prevăzută:  
Suport pentru cot/Manșon pentru cot- Ajută să ofere suport și compresie pentru cot.
Eșarfă- Oferă un suport general pentru braț, limitând mișcarea.
Suport și benzi pentru cot pentru epicondilită- Oferă o compresie orientată pe antebraț pentru a ajuta la 
reducerea durerii și jenei.
Suport pentru umăr- Ajută la suportul și stabilizarea umărului.
Cum se aplică:    (410Y, 410LG, 414SM, 414MD, 414LG, 414XL, 414XXLB, 414XXXLB, 416SM, 416MD, 
416LG, 416XL, 417S/M, 417L/XL, 417XXL/XXXL, 4111LG, 4111XL, 4116LG, 4116XL, 6331, 6333, 6333ML, 
6334, 6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML, 74181, 74182, 74183, 74184)
1.   Trageți suportul peste braț.
2.   Poziționați-l în așa fel încât să stea confortabil peste articulația cotului.
Cum se aplică:    (78547)
1.   Trageți suportul pe braț, cu partea groasă peste cot.
2.   Strângeți banda principală superioară peste biceps și fixați-o în poziție cu banda secundară.
3.   Strângeți banda principală inferioară peste antebraț și fixați-o în poziție cu banda secundară.
4. Ajustați suportul într-o poziție confortabilă și la nivelul de compresie dorit. 
Cum se aplică:   (4521, 6305, 6305ML)
1.   Puneți cotul în mijlocul suportului.
2.   Înfășurați benzile în jurul brațului, deasupra și dedesubtul cotului.
3.   Strângeți benzile și reglați după necesități.
Cum se aplică:  (819, 819EU, 820, 6316, 78207)
1.   Așezați banda de suport imediat sub cot.
2.   Relaxați mușchiul antebrațului.
3.   Trageți banda prin buclă și fixați-o.
4.   Ajustați banda pentru a obține o reglare fermă dar confortabilă. 
Cum se aplică:   (70207, 6341, 6341ML) 
1.  Trageți banda prin cataramă, cu pernița de gel (A) spre interior și trageți-o peste braț. 
2.  Poziționați pernița de gel (A) sub cot. 
3.  Fixați banda. 
4.  Ajustați după necesități. 
Cum se aplică:   (4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML)
1.   Desfaceți banda pentru umăr.
2.   Așezați cotul în colțul eșarfei.
3.   Treceți banda de umăr peste cap și fixați-o peste celălalt umăr.
4.   Strângeți și ajustați banda în așa fel încât brațul să fie sprijinit confortabil în poziție orizontală.
5.   Pentru a scoate eșarfa, treceți banda de umăr peste cap.
Cum se aplică:   (6347)
1.   Înfășurați banda în jurul brațului (cu emblema Mueller spre exterior).
2.   Poziționați pernița peste zona afectată.
3.   Fixați bine banda.
4.   Reglați după necesități.
Cum se aplică:   (75217, 75217ML)
1.   Desfaceți cele două benzi.
2.  Glisați brațul în suport, cu emblema Mueller în partea de sus a brațului.
3.   Strângeți benzile în jurul brațului, deasupra și dedesubtul cotului.
Cum se aplică:   (60120, 60128, 60129, 60125)
1.   Desfaceți banda pentru manșon și piept.
2. Scoateți banda în “X” din suport.
3. Băgați brațul în suport și poziționați suportul pe umăr.
4.  Fixați banda pentru braț.
5.  Strângeți ambele benzi pentru piept.
6. Puneți din nou banda în “X” în zona de umăr a suportului.
7. Ajustați banda în “X” pentru a obține o reglare confortabilă care să limiteze mișcarea umărului.
Cum se aplică:    (70057, 70058) 
1. Trageți suportul peste cot.
2. Centrați suportul peste cot.
3. Ajustați după necesități pentru a obține o reglare confortabilă.
***ATENȚIE: Acest produs conține latex din cauciuc natural, care poate provoca reacții alergice.  
Unele produse din amestec de neopren pot irita pielea.  
Dacă apare o iritație sau durerea persistă, întrerupeți utilizarea și consultați un medic.
ÎNTREȚINERE:  Spălați cu mâna în apă rece cu un detergent ușor.  Nu folosiți înălbitor sau balsam de rufe.  
Clătiți bine și uscați la aer. 
Aviz: În cazul în care apare un incident grav legat de sănătate atunci când se utilizează dispozitivul, vă rugăm să 
anunțați producătorul identificat pe etichetă și autoritățile sanitare competente din țara dvs..

MANȘON PENTRU COT, PROFESIONIST    (1) ***410Y, ***410LG
MANȘON ANTIABRAZIUNE   (2) ***4111LG, ***4111XL, ***4116LG, ***4116XL
MANȘON PENTRU COT DIN AMESTEC DE NEOPREN     (1) ***414SM, ***414MD, 
***414LG, ***414XL, ***414XXLB, ***414XXXLB
SUPORT PENTRU COT, ELASTIC (1) ***74181, ***74182, ***74183, ***74184, 
***416SM, ***416MD, ***416LG, ***416XL
SUPORT PENTRU COT EXTENSIBIL ÎN 4 DIRECȚII, ELASTIC  6333, 6333ML, 6334, 
6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML
MANȘON PENTRU COT, MATLASAT  (1) ***417S/M, ***417L/XL, ***417XXL/XXXL
SUPORT PENTRU COT, REGLABIL   (1) ***4521, ***6305, ***6305ML, ***75217, 
***75217ML
SUPORT PENTRU COT (1) 78547 
SUPORT PENTRU COT, PENTRU EPICONDILITĂ     (1)  ***819, ***819EU, ***6316, 
***820, ***78207
EȘARFĂ PENTRU BRAȚ, REGLABILĂ       4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML
SUPORT PENTRU COT DIN NEOPREN   ***6331
SUPORT PENTRU COT, PENTRU EPICONDILITĂ, CU PERNIȚĂ DE GEL  70207, 
6341, 6341ML
SUPORT PENTRU COT, PENTRU EPICONDILITĂ, CU PERNIȚĂ DE AER PENTRU 
CONFORT    6347
SUPORT PENTRU UMĂR    60120, 60128, 60129, 60125
SUPORT PENTRU COT EXTENSIBIL ÎN 4 DIRECȚII  70057, 70058

Určené použitie: 
Bandáž na lakeť/návlek na lakeť – Pomáha zabezpečiť podporu a kompresiu lakťa.
Záves – Zabezpečuje celkovú podporu paže na obmedzenie pohybu.
Bandáž na tenisový lakeť a remienky – Zabezpečujú cielenú kompresiu predlaktia na zníženie bolesti a 
nepohodlia.
Ramenná bandáž – Pomáha poskytnúť podporu a stabilizáciu ramena.
Zakladanie:    (410Y, 410LG, 414SM, 414MD, 414LG, 414XL, 414XXLB, 414XXXLB, 416SM, 416MD, 416LG, 
416XL, 417S/M, 417L/XL, 417XXL/XXXL, 4111LG, 4111XL, 4116LG, 4116XL, 6331, 6333, 6333ML, 6334, 
6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML, 74181, 74182, 74183, 74184)
1. Bandáž natiahnite na ruku.
2. Umiestnite tak, aby bandáž pohodlne sedela na lakťovom kĺbe.
Zakladanie:    (78547)
1. Bandáž si založte na ruku, hrubá časť by mala byť na lakti.
2. Hlavný horný remienok utiahnite cez biceps a pripevnite ho sekundárnym remienkom.
3. Hlavný dolný remienok utiahnite cez predlaktie a pripevnite ho sekundárnym remienkom.
4. Bandáž upravte podľa potreby tak, aby bola pohodlná a na požadovanej úrovni kompresie. 
Zakladanie:   (4521, 6305, 6305ML)
1. Lakeť umiestnite do stredu bandáže.
2. Remienky oviňte okolo ruky nad a pod lakťom.
3. Remienky utiahnite a nastavte podľa potreby.
Zakladanie:  (819, 819EU, 820, 6316, 78207)
1. Remienok bandáže založte tesne pod lakeť.
2. Uvoľnite sval predlaktia.
3. Remienok pretiahnite cez slučku a pripevnite.
4. Remienok podľa potreby upravte tak, aby sedel pevne a pohodlne. 
Zakladanie:   (70207, 6341, 6341ML) 
1. Remienok pretiahnite cez pracku tak, aby bol gélový vankúšik (A) na vnútornej strane a natiahnite na ruku. 
2. Gélový vankúšik (A) umiestnite pod lakeť. 
3. Utiahnite remienok. 
4. Upravte podľa potreby. 
Zakladanie:   (4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML)
1. Uvoľnite ramenný remienok.
2. Lakeť umiestnite do rohu vrecka závesu.
3. Ramenný remienok pretiahnite cez hlavu a založte na opačné rameno.
4. Remienok utiahnite a nastavte tak, aby rameno spočívalo v pohodlnej, vodorovnej polohe.
5. Ak chcete odstrániť, ramenný remienok pretiahnite cez hlavu.
Zakladanie:   (6347)
1. Ramenný remienok oviňte okolo ramena (tak, aby logo Mueller smerovalo von).
2. Vankúšik vycentrujte na postihnutej oblasti.
3. Remienok natesno zaistite.
4. Upravte podľa potreby.
Zakladanie:   (75217, 75217ML)
1. Uvoľnite obidva remienky.
2. Ruku zasuňte do bandáže tak, aby logo Mueller bolo umiestnené na vrchu ruky.
3. Remienky utiahnite okolo ruky nad a pod lakťom.
Zakladanie:   (60120, 60128, 60129, 60125)
1. Uvoľnite manžetu a hrudný remienok.
2. Odstráňte prekrížený remienok z bandáže.
3. Ruku zasuňte do bandáže a umiestnite na rameno.
4.  Utiahnite ručný remienok.
5.  Utiahnite obidva hrudné remienky.
6. Prekrížený remienok znovu založte na bandáž v oblasti ramena.
7. Prekrížený remienok upravte tak, aby pohodlne sedel a bránil pohybu ramena.
Zakladanie:    (70057, 70058) 
1. Natiahnite bandáž na lakeť.
2. Návlek vycentrujte na lakti.
3. Upravte podľa potreby tak, aby to bolo pohodlné.
***UPOZORNENIE: Tento produkt obsahuje prírodný kaučukový latex, ktorý môže spôsobiť alergické reakcie. 
Niektoré produkty vyrobené z neoprénovej zmesi môžu spôsobovať podráždenie kože. 
Ak sa vyvinie vyrážka alebo pretrváva bolesť, prestaňte používať a vyhľadajte lekára.
STAROSTLIVOSŤ: Perte v ruke v studenej vode s jemným saponátom. Nepoužívajte bielidlo ani zmäkčovadlo 
tkanín. Dôkladne vypláchajte a nechajte uschnúť na vzduchu. 
Poznámka: Ak by sa v spojitosti s použitím pomôcky vyskytol nejaký závažný zdravotný incident, kontaktujte 
výrobcu uvedeného na označení a príslušné zdravotnícke orgány vo vašej krajine.

NÁVLEK NA LAKEŤ PROFESIONÁLNY     (1) ***410Y, ***410LG
OCHRANNÝ NÁVLEK   (2) ***4111LG, ***4111XL, ***4116LG, ***4116XL
NÁVLEK NA LAKEŤ Z NEOPRÉNOVEJ ZMESI     (1) ***414SM, ***414MD, ***414LG, 
***414XL, ***414XXLB, ***414XXXLB
BANDÁŽ NA LAKEŤ ELASTICKÁ (1) ***74181, ***74182, ***74183, ***74184, 
***416SM, ***416MD, ***416LG, ***416XL
4-SMERNÁ ROZŤAHOVACIA BANDÁŽ NA LAKEŤ ELASTICKÁ  6333, 6333ML, 6334, 
6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML
NÁVLEK NA LAKEŤ VYPCHANÝ  (1) ***417S/M, ***417L/XL, ***417XXL/XXXL
BANDÁŽ NA LAKEŤ NASTAVITEĽNÁ    (1) ***4521, ***6305, ***6305ML, ***75217, 
***75217ML
BANDÁŽ NA LAKEŤ (1) 78547 
BANDÁŽ NA TENISOVÝ LAKEŤ     (1)  ***819, ***819EU, ***6316, ***820, ***78207
ZÁVES NA RUKU NASTAVITEĽNÝ       4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML
BANDÁŽ NA LAKEŤ NEOPRÉNOVÁ  ***6331
BANDÁŽ NA TENISOVÝ LAKEŤ S GÉLOVÝM VANKÚŠIKOM 70207, 6341, 6341ML
BANDÁŽ NA TENISOVÝ LAKEŤ S POHODLNÝM VZDUCHOVÝM VANKÚŠIKOM   
6347
RAMENNÁ BANDÁŽ     60120, 60128, 60129, 60125
4-SMERNÁ ROZŤAHOVACIA BANDÁŽ NA LAKEŤ  70057, 70058

Predvidena uporaba:  
Opora za komolec/Manšeta za komolec nudi oporo in kompresijo za komolec.
Preveza - Nudi splošno oporo roki, da omeji gibanje.
Opora za teniški komolec in trak - Nudita ciljno kompresijo za podlaket, da pomagata zmanjšati bolečino 
in nelagodje.
Opora za ramo - Pomaga podpreti in stabilizirati ramo.
Namestitev:    (410Y, 410LG, 414SM, 414MD, 414LG, 414XL, 414XXLB, 414XXXLB, 416SM, 416MD, 416LG, 
416XL, 417S/M, 417L/XL, 417XXL/XXXL, 4111LG, 4111XL, 4116LG, 4116XL, 6331, 6333, 6333ML, 6334, 
6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML, 74181, 74182, 74183, 74184)
1.   Oporo zdrsnite na laket.
2.   Namestite jo tako, da bo opora udobno nad komolčnim sklepom.
Namestitev:    (78547)
1.   Potegnite oporo na roko, debeli del naj bo nad komolcem.
2.   Pritrdite zgornji glavni trak nad dvoglavo upogibalko in ga zapnite z drugim trakom.
3.   Pritrdite spodnji glavni trak nad podlaket in ga zapnite z drugim trakom.
4. Prilagodite oporo, da bo ravno prav stiskala. 
Namestitev:   (4521, 6305, 6305ML)
1.   Komolec namestite na sredino opore.
2.   Ovijte trakove okoli lakta, nad in pod komolec.
3.   Po potrebi pritrdite in prilagodite trakove.
Namestitev:  (819, 819EU, 820, 6316, 78207)
1.   Oporne trakove namestite tik pod komolec.
2.   Sprostite mišico na podlakti.
3.   Potegnite trak skozi zanko in pritrdite.
4.   Trak po potrebi prilagodite, da se čvrsto in udobno prilega. 
Namestitev:   (70207, 6341, 6341ML) 
1.  Potegnite trak z blazinico z gelom (A) na notranji strani skozi zaponko in zdrsnite na laket. 
2.  Namestite blazinico z gelom (A) pod komolec. 
3.  Pričvrstite trak. 
4.  Po potrebi prilagodite. 
Namestitev:   (4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML)
1.   Zrahljajte ramenski trak.
2.   Namestite komolec v kot „vreče“ preveze.
3.   Zdrsnite ramenski trak preko glave in ga položite na nasprotno ramo.
4.   Pritrdite in prilagodite trak, tako da bo laket v udobnem, vodoravnem položaju.
5.   Za odstranitev zdrsnite ramenski trak prek glave.
Namestitev:   (6347)
1.   Ovijte oporo okoli lakti (logotip družbe Mueller mora biti obrnjen navzven).
2.   Naravnajte blazino nad prizadeto območje.
3.   Pričvrstite trak, da se bo dobro prilegal.
4.   Po potrebi prilagodite.
Namestitev:   (75217, 75217ML)
1.   Odvežite oba trakova.
2.  Zdrsnite roko v oporo tako, da bo logotip družbe Mueller na vrhu roke.
3.   Pritrdite trakove okoli roke, nad in pod komolec.
Namestitev:   (60120, 60128, 60129, 60125)
1.   Zrahljajte manšeto in trak za prsni koš.
2. Odstranite trak X z opore.
3. Zdrsnite roko v oporo in namestite na ramo.
4.  Pričvrstite trak za roko.
5.  Pričvrstite oba trakova za prsni koš.
6. Ponovno namestite trak X na ramensko območje opore.
7. Trak X naravnajte tako, da se bo udobno prilegal in pomagal omejiti gibanje rame.
Namestitev:    (70057, 70058) 
1. Nataknite oporo na komolec.
2 Oporo za komolec namestite na sredino komolca.
3 Po potrebi prilagodite, da se bo opora udobno prilegala.
***POZOR: Ta izdelek vsebuje kavčuk iz naravnega lateksa, ki lahko povzroči alergične reakcije.  
Nekateri izdelki iz neoprenske mešanice lahko dražijo kožo. 
Če se razvije izpuščaj oz. če bolečina ne popusti, prenehajte z uporabo in se posvetujte z zdravnikom.
NEGA: Ročno operite v hladni vodi z blagim pralnim sredstvom. Ne uporabljajte belila ali mehčalca. Dobro 
sperite in posušite na zraku. 
Obvestilo: Če pride ob uporabi izdelka do resnega zdravstvenega dogodka, obvestite proizvajalca, ki je naveden 
na nalepki, in ustrezni zdravstveni organ v vaši državi.

MANŠETA ZA KOMOLEC PROFESIONALNA     (1) ***410Y, ***410LG
MANŠETA ZA PODLAHT  (2) ***4111LG, ***4111XL, ***4116LG, ***4116XL
MANŠETA ZA KOMOLEC NEOPRENSKA MEŠANICA    (1) ***414SM, ***414MD, 
***414LG, ***414XL, ***414XXLB, ***414XXXLB
OPORA ZA KOMOLEC ELASTIČNA (1) ***74181, ***74182, ***74183, ***74184, 
***416SM, ***416MD, ***416LG, ***416XL
OPORA ZA KOMOLEC RAZTEGLJIVA V 4 SMERI ELASTIČNA  6333, 6333ML, 6334, 
6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML
MANŠETA ZA KOMOLEC OBLAZINJENA  (1) ***417S/M, ***417L/XL, ***417XXL/XXXL
OPORA ZA KOMOLEC PRILAGODLJIVA     (1) ***4521, ***6305, ***6305ML, ***75217, 
***75217ML
OPORA ZA KOMOLEC (1) 78547 
OPORA ZA TENIŠKI KOMOLEC     (1)  ***819, ***819EU, ***6316, ***820, ***78207
PREVEZA ZA LAKET PRILAGODLJIVA       4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML
OPORA ZA KOMOLEC NEOPRENSKA  ***6331
OPORA ZA TENIŠKI KOMOLEC Z BLAZINICO Z GELOM 70207, 6341, 6341ML
OPORA ZA TENIŠKI KOMOLEC Z UDOBNO ZRAČNO BLAZINICO   6347
OPORA ZA RAMO     60120, 60128, 60129, 60125
OPORA ZA KOMOLEC RAZTEGLJIVA V 4 SMERI  70057, 70058

Tilætluð not:  
Olnbogastuðningur/olnbogahulsa - Eykur stuðning og þrýsting á olnboga.
Fatli - Veitir handlegg almennan stuðning og takmarkar hreyfingu.
Tennisolnbogastuðningur og strappar-Veitir markvissan þrýsting á framhandlegg til að draga úr sársauka 
og óþægindum.
Axlarstuðningur - Eykur stuðning og jafnvægi fyrir axlir.
Notkunarleiðbeiningar:    (410Y, 410LG, 414SM, 414MD, 414LG, 414XL, 414XXLB, 414XXXLB, 416SM, 
416MD, 416LG, 416XL, 417S/M, 417L/XL, 417XXL/XXXL, 4111LG, 4111XL, 4116LG, 4116XL, 6331, 6333, 
6333ML, 6334, 6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML, 74181, 74182, 74183, 74184)
1.   Rennið stuðningi á handlegg.
2.   Komið stuðningi þægilega fyrir yfir olnboga.
Notkunarleiðbeiningar:    (78547)
1.   Dragið stuðningshulsuna upp á arminn. þykkari hlutinn ætti að vera á olnboganum.
2.   Festið efri aðalströppuna yfir upphandleggsvöðvann og læsið með aukaströppunni.
3.   Festið neðri aðalströppuna yfir framhandlegginn og læsið með aukaströppunni
4. Stillið stðuðningshulsuna svo hún verði þægileg með réttu álagi. 
Notkunarleiðbeiningar:   (4521, 6305, 6305ML)
1.   Hafið olnbogann í miðju stuðningshulsunnar.
2.   Vefjið ströppum um handlegginn yfir ofan og neðan olnboga.
3.   Festið ströppur og aðlagið eins og þörf er.
Notkunarleiðbeiningar:  (819, 819EU, 820, 6316, 78207)
1.   Leggið stuðningsströppu rétt fyrir neðan olnboga.
2.   Slakið á framhandleggsvöðvum.
3.   Dragið ströppu í gegnum lykkju og festið.
4.   Stillið ströppu eins og þörf er svo passi þétt og þægilega. 
Notkunarleiðbeiningar:   (70207, 6341, 6341ML) 
1.  Dragið ól í gegnum sylgju með gelpúðann (A) að innan og rennið uppá handlegg. 
2.  Komið gelpúðanum fyrir (A) neðan við olnboga. 
3.  Festið ströppu. 
4.  Aðlagið eins og þörf er. 
Notkunarleiðbeiningar:   (4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML)
1.   Losið axlaról.
2.   Komið olnboga fyrir í horni fatlans.
3.   Smeygið axlaról yfir höfuðið og leggið á andstæða öxl.
4.   Festið og stillið ól svo handleggur hvíli þægilega, lárétt staða.
5.   Við brottnám skal smeygja axlaról yfir höfuð.
Notkunarleiðbeiningar:   (6347)
1.   Vefjið armbandi um handlegginn (Mueller merkið snýr út).
2.   Miðjið púðann á meidda svæðið.
3.   Festið ströppu þétt.
4.   Aðlagið eins og þörf er.
Notkunarleiðbeiningar:   (75217, 75217ML)
1.   Losið báðar ströppur.
2.  Smeygið handlegg inn í hulsuna með Mueller merkið ofan á.
3.   Vefjið ströppum um handlegg fyrir ofan og neðan olnboga.
Notkunarleiðbeiningar:   (60120, 60128, 60129, 60125)
1.   Losið um hnapp og bringuband.
2. Fjarlægið kross-ströppu af stuðningshulsu.
3. Rennið handlegg inn í stuðningshulsu og komið fyrir á öxl.
4.  Festið handleggsströppu.
5.  Festið báðar bringuströppur.
6. Setjið kross-ströppu aftur á axlarsvæði stuðningshulsunnar.
7. Stillið kross-ströppu svo passi þægilega en takmarki hreyfingar axlar.
Notkunarleiðbeiningar:    (70057, 70058) 
1. Smeygið stuðningshulsu upp á olnboga.
2. MIðjið stuðninginn á olnboganum.
3. Aðlagið eins og þörf er svo passi þægilega.
***VARÚÐ: Þessi vara inniheldur náttúrulegt latexgúmmí sem getur valdið ofnæmisviðbrögðum.  
Sumar vörur, sem gerðar eru úr gervigúmmíblöndu geta valdið húðertingu.  
Ef fram koma útbrot eða viðvarandi sársauki skal hætta notkun og hafa samband við lækni.
UMHIRÐA:  Þvoið í höndum með köldu vatni og mildri sápu.  Ekki nota bleikiefni eða taumýkiefni.  Skolið 
vandlega og hengið til þerris. 
Tilkynning: Ef einhver alvarleg heilsutengd tilvik koma upp við notkun þessa búnaðar skal vinsamlega láta 
fraleiðandann sem fram kemur á merkingum og viðeigndi heilsuyfrivöld í landinu vita..

OLNBOGAHULSA ATVINNUMANNS      (1) ***410Y, ***410LG
GRASHULSA  (2) ***4111LG, ***4111XL, ***4116LG, ***4116XL
OLNBOGAHULSA ÚR GERVIGÚMMÍBLÖNDU     (1) ***414SM, ***414MD, 
***414LG, ***414XL, ***414XXLB, ***414XXXLB
TEYGJANLEGUR OLBOGASTUÐNINGUR (1) ***74181, ***74182, ***74183, 
***74184, ***416SM, ***416MD, ***416LG, ***416XL
FJÖGURRA ÁTTA OLNBOGASTUÐNINGSTEYGJA   6333, 6333ML, 6334, 
6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML
FÓÐRUÐ OLNBOGAHULSA  (1) ***417S/M, ***417L/XL, ***417XXL/XXXL
STILLANLEGUR OLNBOGASTUÐNINGUR    (1) ***4521, ***6305, ***6305ML, 
***75217, ***75217ML
OLNBOGASTUÐNINGUR  (1) 78547 
INGUR VIÐ TENNISOLNBOGA  (1)  ***819, ***819EU, ***6316, ***820, ***78207
STUÐNSTILLANLEGUR FATLI     4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML
OLNBOGASTUÐNINGUR ÚR GERVIGÚMMÍI  ***6331
TENNISOLNBOGASTUÐNINGUR MEÐ GELPÚÐA  70207, 6341, 6341ML
TENNISOLNBOGASTUÐNINGUR MEÐ LOFTPÚÐAÞGÆGINDUM    6347
AXLARSTUÐNINGUR     60120, 60128, 60129, 60125
FJÖGURRA ÁTTA NLEGUR OLNBOGASTUÐNINGUR  70057, 70058

Kullanım Amacı:  
Dirsek Desteği / Dirsek Kılıfı- Dirseğe destek ve sıkıştırma sağlamaya yardımcı olur.
Askı- Hareketi kısıtlamak için genel kol desteği sağlar.
Tenisçi Dirseği Destekleri ve Askıları- Önkolda ağrı ve rahatsızlığı azaltmaya yardımcı olmak için hedefli 
sıkıştırma sağlar.
Omuz Desteği- Omuzun desteklenmesine ve sabitlenmesine yardımcı olur.
Nasıl Uygulanır:    (410Y, 410LG, 414SM, 414MD, 414LG, 414XL, 414XXLB, 414XXXLB, 416SM, 416MD, 
416LG, 416XL, 417S/M, 417L/XL, 417XXL/XXXL, 4111LG, 4111XL, 4116LG, 4116XL, 6331, 6333, 6333ML, 
6334, 6334ML, 67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML, 74181, 74182, 74183, 74184)
1.   Desteği kol üzerine kaydırın.
2.   Desteği dirsek eklemi üzerinde rahat durması için konumlandırın.
Nasıl Uygulanır:    (78547)
1.   Kolunuzdaki desteği çekin, kalın kısmı, dirseğinizin üzerinde olmalıdır.
2.   Üst ana kayışı pazınız üzerinde sabitleyin ve ikincil kayış ile yerine kilitleyin.
3.   Alt ana kayışı ön kolunuz üzerinde sabitleyin ve ikincil kayış ile yerine kilitleyin.
4. İstenilen rahatlık ve sıkıştırma seviyesine göre desteği ayarlayın. 
Nasıl Uygulanır:   (4521, 6305, 6305ML)
1.   Dirseği desteğin merkezine yerleştirin.
2.   Kayışları kol etrafından, dirseğin üstünden ve altından sarın.
3.   Kayışları sabitleyin ve gerektiği gibi ayarlayın.
Nasıl Uygulanır:  (819, 819EU, 820, 6316, 78207)
1.   Destek kayışını tam dirsek altından uygulayın.
2.   Önkol kasını gevşek tutun.
3.   Kayışı halka içinden çekin ve takın.
4.   Kayışı sağlamca ve rahat oturması için gerekli olduğu şekilde ayarlayın. 
Nasıl Uygulanır:   (70207, 6341, 6341ML) 
1.  Jel yastığı (A) içeride olacak şekilde kayışı toka içinden çekin ve kol üzerine kaydırın. 
2.  Jel yastığı (A) dirsek altında konumlandırın. 
3.  Kayışı güvenlice bağlayın. 
4.  Gerektiği gibi ayarlayın. 
Nasıl Uygulanır:   (4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML)
1.   Omuz kayışını gevşetin.
2.   Askı kesesinin köşesine dirseği yerleştirin.
3.   Omuz kayışını baş üzerinden kaydırın ve karşı omuz üzerine yaslayın.
4.   Kol rahat bir yatay konumda duracak biçimde kayışı ayarlayıp sabitleyin.
5.   Kaldırmak için, omuz kayışını baş üzerinden kaydırın.
Nasıl Uygulanır:   (6347)
1.   Mueller logosu dışarı bakacak biçimde kol bandını kol etrafında sarın.
2.   Yastığı etkilenen alan üzerinde merkezleyin.
3.   Tam oturması için kayışı güvenlice bağlayın.
4.   Gerektiği gibi ayarlayın.
Nasıl Uygulanır:   (75217, 75217ML)
1.   Her iki kayışı gevşetin.
2.  Kolun üst kısmında konumlandırılmış Mueller logolu destek içine kolunuzu kaydırın.
3.   Kayışları kol etrafında, dirseğin üstünden ve altından sabitleyin.
Nasıl Uygulanır:   (60120, 60128, 60129, 60125)
1.   Kolluğu ve göğüs kayışını gevşetin.
2. Destekten X-kayışını çıkarın.
3. Kolu destek içine kaydırın ve omuz üzerinde konumlandırın.
4.  Kol kayışını güvenlice bağlayın.
5.  Her iki göğüs kayışını güvenlice bağlayın.
6. X-şekilli kayışı desteğin omuz alanına yeniden uygulayın.
7. X-şekilli kayışı omuz hareketini sınırlamaya yardım edecek biçimde rahat bir uyum için ayarlayın.
Nasıl Uygulanır:    (70057, 70058) 
1. Desteği dirsek üzerine kaydırın.
2. Desteği dirsek üzerinde merkezleyin.
3. Rahat oturması için gerekli olduğu şekilde ayarlayın.
***DİKKAT: Bu ürün, alerjik reaksiyonlara neden olabilen doğal kauçuk lateksi içermektedir.  
Bir neopren karışımı ile yapılmış bazı ürünler cilt tahrişine neden olabilir.  
Kızarıklık olursa veya ağrı devam ederse, kullanmayı bırakın ve bir doktora danışın.
BAKIM:  Hafif bir deterjan ile soğuk suda elde yıkayın.  Çamaşır suyu veya yumuşatıcı kullanmayın.  İyice 
durulayıp açık havada kurutun. 
Uyarı: Bu cihazın kullanımıyla ilgili ciddi bir sağlık sorunu ortaya çıkarsa, lütfen etikette belirtilen üreticiyi ve 
ülkenizdeki yasal sağlık yetkililerini bilgilendirin.

DİRSEK KILIFI, PROFESYONEL      (1) ***410Y, ***410LG
ÇİM KILIFI   (2) ***4111LG, ***4111XL, ***4116LG, ***4116XL
DİRSEK KILIFI, NEOPREN KARIŞIMLI    (1) ***414SM, ***414MD, ***414LG, ***414XL, 
***414XXLB, ***414XXXLB
DİRSEK DESTEĞİ, ELASTİK  (1) ***74181, ***74182, ***74183, ***74184, ***416SM, 
***416MD, ***416LG, ***416XL
4 YOLLU, GERDİRMELİ DİRSEK DESTEĞİ, ELASTİK 6333, 6333ML, 6334, 6334ML, 
67125ML, 67128ML, 67129ML
DİRSEK KILIFI, YASTIKLI   (1) ***417S/M, ***417L/XL, ***417XXL/XXXL
DİRSEK DESTEĞİ, AYARLANABİLİR     (1) ***4521, ***6305, ***6305ML, ***75217, 
***75217ML
DİRSEK DESTEĞİ  (1) 78547 
TENİSÇİ DİRSEK DESTEĞİ     (1)  ***819, ***819EU, ***6316, ***820, ***78207
KOL ASKISI, AYARLANABİLİR      4601, 6911, 6911ML, 69817ML
DİRSEK DESTEĞİ, NEOPREN   ***6331
JEL YASTIKLI, TENİSÇi DİRSEK DESTEĞİ  70207, 6341, 6341ML
KONFORLU HAVA YASTIKLI, TENİSÇİ DİRSEK DESTEĞİ    6347
OMUZ DESTEĞİ     60120, 60128, 60129, 60125
4 YOLLU, GERDİRMELİ DİRSEK DESTEĞİ  70057, 70058

410LG*** ،410Y*** (1) كُمّ المرفق الاحترافي
 ،4116LG*** ،4111XL*** ،4111LG*** (2) كُمّ الملعب العشبي

4116XL***
 ،414LG*** ،414MD*** ،414SM*** (1) كُمّ المرفق من خليط النيوبرين

414XXXLB*** ،414XXLB*** ،414XL***
دعامة مرفق مطاطية (1) ***74181، ***74182، ***74183، ***74184، 

416XL*** ،416LG*** ،416MD*** ،416SM***
 ،6334 ،6333ML ،6333 دعامة مرفق مطاطية مرنة ذات 4 أنماط

67129ML ،67128ML ،67125ML ،6334ML
417XXL/XXXL*** ،417L/XL*** ،417S/M*** (1) كُمّ المرفق المبطن

دعامة مرفق قابلة للتعديل
75217ML*** ،75217*** ،6305ML*** ،6305*** ،4521*** (1)

دعامة مرفق (1) 78547
 ،820*** ،6316*** ،819EU*** ،819*** (1) دعامة مرفق لعبة التنس

78207***
69817ML ،6911ML ،6911 ،4601 حمّالة ذراع قابلة للتعديل

دعامة مرفق من النيوبرين ***6331
6341ML ،6341 ،70207 دة بوسادة هلامية دعامة مرفق لعبة التنس مُزوَّ

دة بوسادة هوائية مريحة 6347 دعامة مرفق لعبة التنس مُزوَّ
دعامة الكتف 60120، 60128، 60129، 60125

دعامة مرفق مرنة ذات 4 أنماط 70057، 70058

الاستخدام المقصود: 
دعامة المرفق/كُمّ المرفق - المساعدة في توفير الدعم والضغط للمرفق.

الة - توفير دعم عام للذراع لتقييد الحركة. حمَّ
دعامة وأشرطة مرفق للعبة التنس - توفير ضغط مستهدف للساعد للمساعدة في تقليل الألم وعدم الراحة.

دعامة الكتف - المساعدة في دعم الكتف وتثبيتها.
كيفية الاستخدام:

 ،416SM  ،414XXXLB  ،414XXLB  ،414XL  ،414LG  ،414MD  ،414SM  ،410LG  ،410Y)
 ،4111XL  ،4111LG  ،417XXL/XXXL  ،417L/XL  ،417S/M  ،416XL  ،416LG  ،416MD
 ،67128ML  ،67125ML  ،6334ML  ،6334  ،6333ML  ،6333  ،6331  ،4116XL  ،4116LG

(74184 ،74183 ،74182 ،74181 ،67129ML
1- اسحب الدعامة على الذراع.

2- ضع الدعامة بحيث يكون وضعها مريحًا فوق مفصل المرفق.

كيفية الاستخدام: (78547)
1- اسحب الدعامة على الذراع؛ بحيث يكون القسم السميك فوق المرفق.

2- أحكم ربط الشريط العلوي الرئيسي فوق العضلة ذات الرأسين وقم بإقفاله مع الشريط الثانوي.
3- أحكم ربط الشريط السفلي الرئيسي فوق الساعد وقم بإقفاله مع الشريط الثانوي.

4- اضبط الدعامة للوصول إلى مستوى الراحة والضغط المطلوبين.
(6305ML ،6305 ،4521) :كيفية الاستخدام

1- ضع المرفق في منتصف الدعامة.
2- أحكم ربط الأشرطة حول الذراع وفوق المرفق وأسفله.

3- أحكم ربط الأشرطة واضبطها حسب الحاجة.

(78207 ،6316 ،820 ،819EU ،819) :كيفية الاستخدام
1- ضع شريط الدعامة أسفل المرفق تمامًا.

2- قم بإرخاء عضلات الساعد.
3- اسحب الشريط خلال الحلقة واربطه.

4- اضبط الشريط حسب الضرورة للحصول على تثبيت ملائم ومريح.

(6341ML ،6341 ،70207) :كيفية الاستخدام
1- اسحب الشريط خلال الإبزيم مع وضع الوسادة الهلامية (أ) على الجزء الداخلي واسحبه على الذراع.

2- ضع الوسادة الهلامية (أ) أسفل المرفق.
3- أحكم ربط الشريط.

4- اضبط حسب الحاجة.

(69817ML ،6911ML ،6911 ،4601) :كيفية الاستخدام
ر شريط الكتف. 1- حرِّ

2- ضع المرفق في إحدى زوايا جراب الحمّالة.
3- اسحب شريط الكتف فوق الرأس وثبّته على الكتف المقابلة.

4- أحكم ربط الشريط واضبطه بحيث تظل الذراع في وضعية أفقية مريحة.
5- لإزالة الدعامة، اسحب شريط الكتف فوق الرأس.

كيفية الاستخدام: (6347)
1- قم بلفّ حزام الذراع حول الذراع (مع مراعاة أن يتجه شعار Mueller للخارج).

2- قم بتوسيط الوسادة فوق المنطقة المتضررة.
3- أحكم ربط الشريط حتى تصل إلى أعلى درجة من الراحة.

4- اضبط حسب الحاجة.

(75217ML ،75217) :كيفية الاستخدام
1- قم بفكّ كلا الشريطين.

2- اسحب الذراع داخل الدعامة بحيث يكون شعار Mueller موجودًا في الجزء العلوي من الذراع.
3- أحكم ربط الأشرطة حول الذراع وفوق المرفق وأسفله.

كيفية الاستخدام: (60120، 60128، 60129، 60125)
ر طرف الكُمّ وشريط الصدر. 1- حرِّ
2- قم بإزالة الشريط X من الدعامة.

3- اسحب الذراع داخل الدعامة وضعها على الكتف.
4- أحكم ربط شريط الذراع.

5- أحكم ربط كلٍ من شريطيْ الصدر.
6- ضع الشريط X مجددًا على منطقة الكتف من الدعامة.

7- اضبط الشريط X للحصول على أعلى درجة من الراحة تساعدك على تقييد حركة الكتف.

كيفية الاستخدام: (70057، 70058)
1- اسحب الدعامة على المرفق.

2- اضبط الدعامة في مركز المرفق.
3- اضبط حسب الحاجة للحصول على تثبيت ملائم ومريح.

*** تنبيه: يحتوي هذا المنتج على مطاط اللاتكس الطبيعي والذي قد يسبب تفاعلات تحسسية.
تتكون بعض المنتجات من خليط النيوبرين الذي قد يسبب تهيج الجلد. 

وفي حال حدوث طفح جلدي أو استمرار الألم، توقف عن استخدام المنتج واستشر الطبيب.
العناية: اغسل المنتج يدويًا بماء بارد مع مادة مطهرة مخففة، ويُمنع استخدام مواد التبييض أو منعمات الأنسجة. احرص 

على الشطف الدقيق والتجفيف في الهواء.
حة  ملاحظة: في حال وقوع أيّ حالات صحيّة خطيرة مرتبطة باستخدام هذه الأداة، يُرجى إبلاغ الشركة المُصنِّعة المُوضَّ

على الملصق والجهات الصحيّة المختصة في بلدك.


